
R1
21 Mar 2026 | CAULFIELD
CIRKA VALLEY PEARL
Distance: 1200m | Class: LR
Prizemoney: AUD175,000

10:10 AM

1 RICH ON BUBBLES
2yo b aus g
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: CHAMPAGNE BOOM

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Lindsay  Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Ms S Hay es), T Poli, Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom), Four-Point Racing (Mgr: C Mobilio), B E Buchanan, Dr C C McGilliv ray , R M
North & B S Wilson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 10 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1000 G LR [   6] B Shinn 58 $17 Eurocanto 0:58.44 (22.87) 10 8 ..........8½ ..............Well back

1 of 8 27 Jan 26 GEE turf 1000 G Tri [   4] D W Stackhouse -- -- Eilish 1:02.99 (--.--) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 6 12 Feb 26 RAC turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] D W Stackhouse 58 $2.6 Tuzemak 1:00.06 (23.10) 3 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 10 07 Mar 26 MBR turf 1100 G Open [   6] Kay la Crow ther 57 $4.4 Cliff Runner 1:06.03 (24.25) 7 6 ..........4¼ ..............Good win

2 CYCLOTRON
2yo b/br aus g
Sire: HELLBENT (AUS)  Dam: GLAMARAMA

Trainer: T & C Mcevoy Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Kildalton Park Racing (Mgr: D Gordon), My stery  Dow ns (Mgr: F W Cook), A Guoga, L H E Koh, C W Kw ok, G Beck, W P M Benson, P M R Clancy , E C Cross, M J
Dav idson, Mrs C M Cook, P G Woods, A M Woods, J R Woods & B Hay es

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 10 30 Oct 25 CAH turf 800 G Tri [   4] L Currie -- -- Nasty 0:46.85 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 6 28 Feb 26 MPK turf 1000 S Open [   2] Rochelle Milnes 56.5 $3 Chica Astuta 0:58.54 (23.18) 5 5 ..........1½ ................Nice run

3 FAWLTY AFFAIRS
2yo b aus c
Sire: HOME AFFAIRS (AUS)  Dam: SYBELLA

Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Bundarra Breeding and Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: T E Kennedy ), M E Kennedy  & A D Kennedy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

4 of 9 23 Jan 26 HAW turf 800 S Tri [   4] K S Latham -- -- Concrete Storm 0:47.15 (22.29) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 6 06 Feb 26 CAN turf 899 G Tri [   3] C Schofield -- -- Concrete Storm 0:54.96 (23.09) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 6 19 Feb 26 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   2] C Schofield -- -- Promenade 1:03.14 (22.93) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 11 08 Mar 26 MUS turf 1000 G Open [   4] L Magorrian 58 $14 Drumfire 0:57.58 (22.81) 8 6 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 011 RICH ON BUBBLES 58 6 D STACKHOUSE B, W & J HAYES 2 G AUS -- 3-2-0-0 $134,425 0-0-0-0
2 2 CYCLOTRON 58 3 JOHN ALLEN T & C MCEVOY 2 G AUS -- 1-0-1-0 $11,600 0-0-0-0
3 2 FAWLTY AFFAIRS 58 5 M J DEE R & W FREEDMAN 2 C AUS -- 1-0-1-0 $5,300 0-0-0-0
4 BLUE AND GOLD 58 4 LOGAN BATES MS C ALDERSON 2 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
5 MYHRO'S RULER 58 7 J MOTT J MCARDLE 2 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
6 WHITE POINTER 58 2 H COFFEY M HICKMOTT 2 G NZL -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
7 8 NIKITRIA 56 1 J CHILDS C MCDONALD 2 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $3,500 0-0-0-0

AUD 134,425

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 11,600

AUD 5,300

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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4 BLUE AND GOLD
2yo b aus g
Sire: BLUE POINT (IRE)  Dam: LITTLE GYPSY

Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Logan Bates WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Clanbrooke Racing (Mgr: D P Humphries), E Poy nter, B Poy nter, D Dicarla, Sailmaker (Mgr: I R Sw an), Mornington Clanbrooke Racing (Mgr: C Dickinson), D McGly nn, B
Nankerv is, P Wilson, N Rey nolds, S Pike, L Seeley , B O'regan, J O'Regan, V Reid, B Reid, J Ri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

5 MYHRO'S RULER
2yo b aus g
Sire: WILD RULER (AUS)  Dam: MYHRO

Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: K W Breese, Mrs J R Breese, J J Breese & T J Breese

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

6 WHITE POINTER
2yo b/br nzl g
Sire: SPIRIT OF BOOM (AUS)  Dam: KITERRO

Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Minella Bloodstock, J O'Neill, Sy mphony  Racing, J Pearce, B Nettlefold, AK Racing, J Steinthal, N Bento, W Smith, Hare Bare Sy ndicate, T Ly nch, M Parnis, O Petrov ic, M
Hine, T Hine, J Steet, Flush Dogs Racing, A Beaton, L Delahunty  & D Grant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 4 05 Mar 26 OKB turf 1050 G Tri [   3] Todd Pannell -- -- Better Rein It In 1:06.29 (--.--) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.

7 NIKITRIA
2yo b aus f
Sire: THE AUTUMN SUN (AUS)  Dam: MISSYBEEL

Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Childs WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs M Aly sandratos, D Aly sandratos, Mrs N Chhabra, R K Chhabra, Miss A Kennedy -McDonald, Mrs B R Johnstone, W F Johnstone, R Tay lor, Mrs G P Dimitrakis, Mrs M
Groidis, P Groidis, Mrs K Harrison, B J Harrison, Mrs J Traikos, H Traikos, Mrs A Lehmann & B R

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 8 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1000 G LR [   3] Jordan Childs 55 $17 Gin Tw ist 0:56.92 (21.54) 7 8 ..........8¾ ...........Well beaten

AUD 0

AUD 0

AUD 0

AUD 3,500
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R2
21 Mar 2026 | ECHUCA
MOAMA BOWLING CLUB MDN PLATE
Distance: 1412m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD32,000

10:26 AM

1 FAERYWOOD
4yo b aus g
Sire: HELLBENT (AUS)  Dam: FAIRY SONG

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M Cumani, Ms R McDonald, Sky w ood Racing (Mgr: J Ly nn), R Ax en, Win You Good Thing, L Edw ard, P Nash, S Spratling, S John Tay lor, Ms C May  Robbins, K Oehme,
Mrs A Paton & J Grima

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 23 Feb 25 BAR turf 1100 G Mdn [   2] Cian Macredmond 58 $81 World's My  Oy ster 1:03.64 (23.15) 8 8 ..........8½ ...........Not sighted

3 of 13 13 Apr 25 TER turf 1400 G Mdn [   5] Cian Macredmond 59 $51 Podargoni 1:24.86 (24.09) 11 10 .............3 ............Solid effort

3 of 9 11 May  25 BAR turf 1500 G Mdn [   6] Cian Macredmond 59.5 $6 Shadeelaa 1:33.39 (24.32) 8 6 .............3 ............Solid effort

7 of 10 24 Jun 25 BYN aw t 1500 G Mdn [   4] E J Walsh 59.5 $3.8 Max  Rock 1:32.90 (25.75) 3 3 ..........9¾ .............No excuse

9 of 14 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] E J Walsh 59.5 $6.5 Here Comes Wozza 1:11.14 (23.81) 4 4 ..........7¼ ...............No show

2 MEKA VIBE
4yo b aus g
Sire: INFERENCE (AUS)  Dam: GRANNY SMITH

Trainer: S A Mcintosh Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: V McGrath, Ms M McGrath, B X Rhy nehart, R McGrath & Ms C McGrath

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 03 Nov  25 COR turf 1600 S Mdn [   3] C J Parish 55.5 $6 Burning Sensation 1:39.19 (23.71) 8 8 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 6 09 Nov  25 WOD turf 1590 G Mdn [   5] B Mc Dougall 59.5 $9 Jappalouis 1:36.53 (24.24) 1 1 ............¾ ................Nice run

4 of 12 24 Nov  25 ALR turf 1400 G Mdn [   4] C J Parish 59 $9 Albanian Beauty 1:24.23 (24.72) 9 9 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

5 of 14 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1170 G Mdn [   6] Jack Hill 59.5 $26 Ole Daze 1:08.36 (23.39) 6 2 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

4 of 12 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1400 G Mdn [ 10] B Raw iller 59.5 $15 Hollerasaurous 1:24.71 (24.12) 1 1 .............1 ............Handy run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 03379 FAERYWOOD 59.5 6 C MACREDMOND M CUMANI 4 G AUS -- 5-0-0-2 $9,650 1-0-0-1
2 952454 MEKA VIBE 59.5 4 B RAWILLER S A MCINTOSH 4 G AUS -- 8-0-1-0 $13,325 3-0-0-0
3 0 CRAZY TOWN 59 15 L KING BUSUTTIN/YOUNG 3 G NZL -- 1-0-0-0 $850 1-0-0-0
4 7 EARTHLY CROWN 59 3 NEIL FARLEY R ARCHARD 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $850 0-0-0-0
5 57462 PRINCE DE VEGA 59 13 MS L MEECH C MAHER 3 G AUS -- 5-0-1-0 $12,310 0-0-0-0
6 79 THE MAILER 59 2 LIAM RIORDAN P CUMMING 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $2,850 0-0-0-0
7 WINTER NIGHTS 59 10 W GORDON B, W & J HAYES 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
8 278376 CAVASCOT 57.5 7 B VALE S MEYERVALE 4 M AUS -- 13-0-1-2 $13,350 7-0-1-2
9 049445 SPARKLES 57.5 11 J KEATING J D PEARSON 4 M AUS -- 7-0-0-0 $7,450 0-0-0-0

10 6 BONNIE BOUQUET 57 5 D YENDALL G THOMPSON 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $640 0-0-0-0
11 IT MATTERS 57 16 -- M CUMANI 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
12 0 KOBAN 57 17 J NOONAN B, W & J HAYES 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $900 1-0-0-0
13 0 MIRRAWAY 57 9 ALICE KENNEDY 3 B BRISBOURNE 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0

14e 0 WUNDERLUST 57 8 ALANA KELLY M SELL 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $640 0-0-0-0
15e 77 ANGEL DON'T CRY 57.5 12 R MC LEOD MATT IVILL 4 M AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $1,950 0-0-0-0
16e 00 BERIMBOLO 57.5 1 V LE BOEUF COLLIN FLETCHER 6 M AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $640 1-0-0-0
17e 0990 PRINCESS VONLOZZI 57.5 14 B BUTTON 1.5 TIMOTHY GRACE 4 M AUS -- 4-0-0-0 $1,740 0-0-0-0

AUD 9,650

AUD 13,325

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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3 CRAZY TOWN
3yo b nzl g
Sire: SUPER SETH (AUS)  Dam: QUEEN OF POP

Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L King WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), Ms T M Booth, S Beatson & A D Stuart

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 12 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] Ms L J Meech 59 $5 Hollerasaurous 1:24.71 (24.12) 6 11 ........10¾ ..............Well back

4 EARTHLY CROWN
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: ROYAL MEETING (IRE)  Dam: SISTER EARTH

Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: R C Archard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 09 Sep 25 WAT turf 900 G Tri [   8] M Aitken -- -- Sy nergy  Ex press 0:52.99 (--.--) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 9 01 Oct 25 TAT turf 1100 G Tri [   4] M Aitken -- -- Rav ens Glow 1:07.22 (--.--) -- -- ........10¾ .........Barrier Trial.

10 of 10 27 Jan 26 GEE turf 1000 G Tri [   7] M Aitken -- -- Half Scotch 1:02.30 (--.--) -- -- ........14¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 8 23 Feb 26 BAR turf 1100 S Tri [   4] M Aitken -- -- Enchanted Lass 1:07.71 (--.--) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 10 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1200 G Mdn [   9] John Allen 58 $101 Baganov 1:11.33 (23.39) 10 7 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

5 PRINCE DE VEGA
3yo ch aus g
Sire: LOPE DE VEGA (IRE)  Dam: PRINCESS LAYAN

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Dy namic No 151, A L Giddings, Drumroll, D G Templar, J B Edw ard, S Hill, M Rasmussen, M A Cow ley , M Dougherty , D T Ly ons, Laughing All The Way , J Cordoma, A
Cranes, P G Falv ey , Mrs L A Butler, Miss T L Mcmanus, Wonder What They 're Doing Racing, Mrs P Smit

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 17 Jun 25 BYN aw t 1200 G Mdn [   4] H Coffey 58 $7 Lofty  Thoughts 1:11.67 (23.67) 3 4 ........12¼ .............Fair effort

7 of 13 24 Dec 25 WAG turf 1000 G Mdn [   9] A Farragher 57 $61 Jesters Aw ard 0:58.71 (23.57) 10 8 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

4 of 6 16 Jan 26 CAN turf 1250 S Mdn [   2] Braith Nock 54.5 $16 Ex tra Heights 1:13.80 (24.07) 3 5 ..........9¼ ............Handy run

6 of 12 15 Feb 26 STC turf 1100 S Mdn [   2] B Raw iller 59 $6 Aussie Adaptor 1:07.71 (24.21) 2 1 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

2 of 11 07 Mar 26 EDE turf 1200 S Mdn [   8] Ms L J Meech 59 $6 Popthebubbly 1:11.85 (24.07) 7 6 ............¾ ................Nice run

6 THE MAILER
3yo b aus g
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: SOUS LA TERRE

Trainer: P Cumming Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D J Corrigan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

7 of 8 23 Nov  25 KIL turf 1100 S Mdn [   6] R Mc Leod 58 $21 Arabella Star 1:06.09 (24.08) 8 8 ..........8¼ .............No excuse

1 of 9 23 Feb 26 BAR turf 900 S Tri [   1] Sarah Field -- -- Fiv eminutew arning 0:52.99 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 10 04 Mar 26 CAH turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] D W Stackhouse 58 $71 Melian 1:10.53 (23.43) 9 10 ..........5½ ...............No show

7 WINTER NIGHTS
3yo b aus g
Sire: THE AUTUMN SUN (AUS)  Dam: ONEDAYCLOSERTOYOU

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 10 29 Jan 26 CAH turf 1000 G Tri [   6] M J Dee -- -- Clansman 0:59.39 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 8 16 Feb 26 ECH turf 1100 G Tri [   8] H Coffey -- -- Kokonda 1:04.60 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 7 10 Mar 26 KIL turf 1200 G Tri [   3] Micheal Casey -- -- Tel Av iv 1:14.63 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¼ .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 850

AUD 850

AUD 12,310

AUD 2,850

AUD 0
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8 CAVASCOT
4yo b aus m
Sire: ROYAL MEETING (IRE)  Dam: CAVACO

Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Vale WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
J+H: 10-0-1-2 Turf: 13-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 26 Jan 26 WAG turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] B Vale 57 $71 Cay man Island 1:24.45 (24.43) 3 3 ..........7½ .............No excuse

8 of 12 05 Feb 26 ALR turf 1500 G Mdn [   1] B Vale 57 $41 Deflector 1:31.26 (24.54) 1 1 ..........6½ ...........Well beaten

3 of 9 14 Feb 26 HOL turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] B Vale 55 $3.3 Talistiana 1:22.38 (24.44) -- -- ..........4¼ ............Solid effort

7 of 11 07 Mar 26 COR turf 1300 G Mdn [ 11] B Vale 56 $51 Fair Master 1:16.95 (23.94) 2 1 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

6 of 11 14 Mar 26 BEI turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] B Vale 57 $7.5 Wallaby  Jack 1:09.84 (--.--) -- -- .............3 ........Every chance

9 SPARKLES
4yo br aus m
Sire: GRUNT (NZ)  Dam: SHAMPZ

Trainer: J D Pearson Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Keating WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J D Pearson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 30 Dec 25 COR turf 900 G Mdn [   5] Cassidy  Hill 53 $91 Melodee Rose 0:50.50 (21.40) 6 4 ..........6½ ............Handy run

9 of 9 26 Jan 26 HAR turf 1000 G Mdn [   9] Hannah Le Blanc 57.5 $71 Himeno 0:59.28 (--.--) 9 9 ........17¼ ...............No show

4 of 8 10 Feb 26 KYN turf 1118 G Mdn [   5] J Keating 57.5 $101 Vega Blues 1:06.23 (23.69) 8 8 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

4 of 12 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1218 S Mdn [ 12] J Keating 57.5 $31 Fondled 1:14.08 (23.83) 10 10 ..........3½ ............Handy run

5 of 14 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] J Keating 57.5 $31 Here Comes Wozza 1:11.14 (23.81) 8 9 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

10 BONNIE BOUQUET
3yo b aus f
Sire: PIERATA (AUS)  Dam: BONNIE BORU

Trainer: G Thompson Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Kariba Racing (Mgr: C Dziedzic), M Bogoiev ski, G Dev onport & Bally more Stables (Aust) Pty  Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 14 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1170 G Mdn [   2] D Yendall 57 $5 Ole Daze 1:08.36 (23.39) 7 7 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

11 IT MATTERS
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: ANDERS (AUS)  Dam: RECIPROCITY

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: L E Bartle & Mrs P G Bartle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

3 of 8 23 Feb 26 BAR turf 1400 S Tri [   3] Cian Macredmond -- -- Blue Valentine 1:28.13 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

12 KOBAN
3yo ch aus f
Sire: MAURICE (JPN)  Dam: THE CLOSER

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 17 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mailbag Bloodstock (Mgr: J M Ray ner), Mailbag '22 Fillies, M F Dickens, Vegas Baby , P Terzis, Mrs J A Terzis, B C Mann, D G Williams, Mrs D A Bourne, C Miller, J P A
Sist, Talcet Racing, T J Cade, P Costa, L P Galliott, Cheers and Champs, The Clique, J Wh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 9 16 Feb 26 ECH turf 1100 G Tri [   6] H Coffey -- -- I Am Vengeance 1:05.30 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

10 of 12 05 Mar 26 RAC turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Emily  Pozman 55 $10 Labelmaker 1:25.31 (24.02) 3 4 ...........13 ..............Well back

AUD 13,350

AUD 7,450

AUD 640

AUD 0

AUD 900
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13 MIRRAWAY
3yo br aus f
Sire: WAYED ZAIN (AUS)  Dam: NELLA FANTASIA

Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Alice Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs J C Dav ey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 8 09 Sep 25 WAT turf 900 G Tri [   4] Alice Kennedy -- -- Joy ful Joy 0:53.82 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

12 of 14 20 Feb 26 SEY turf 1300 G Mdn [   3] Lachlan King 57 $21 Sabertooth 1:17.96 (--.--) 10 11 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

2 of 7 10 Mar 26 KIL turf 1200 G Tri [   7] Alice Kennedy -- -- Chaussette 1:15.08 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

E14 WUNDERLUST
3yo ch aus f
Sire: HANSEATIC (AUS)  Dam: SPECIAL FRAGRANCE

Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms M K Sell, Woodend Hesket Racing (Mgr: S Fuller), Ms A Leight, G Paras, Mrs C L Pennefather, B T Boy er & Mrs TK Robertson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 8 16 Feb 26 ECH turf 900 G Tri [   8] Cian Macredmond -- -- Regal Gent 0:53.20 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

10 of 11 06 Mar 26 KIL turf 1100 G Mdn [   4] Neil Farley 57 $41 Prince Pienza 1:04.97 (23.79) 11 10 ..........4½ ..............Well back

E15 ANGEL DON'T CRY
4yo b/br aus m
Sire: SPIETH (NZ)  Dam: MUSHANGA

Trainer: Matt Ivill Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: S A Giglio & S J Giglio

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 9 15 Apr 25 BEN turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Milos Bunjev ac -- -- Toux lov e 0:59.85 (--.--) -- -- ...........12 .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 11 13 Nov  25 SEY turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] R Mc Leod 57.5 $151 Sabeeria 1:11.78 (23.44) 11 11 ..........3½ .............No excuse

5 of 9 16 Feb 26 ECH turf 900 G Tri [ 10] M Aitken -- -- Queen Cav es 0:52.90 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 14 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1200 G Mdn [   9] R Mc Leod 58 $31 Here Comes Wozza 1:11.14 (23.81) 14 13 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

E16 BERIMBOLO
6yo b aus m
Sire: ST KILDA BEACH (AUS)  Dam: ZAIDEE'S RAINBOW

Trainer: Collin Fletcher Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: V Le Boeuf WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: C C Fletcher & Mrs L A Fletcher

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 10 27 Dec 25 KER turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] V Le Boeuf 57.5 $101 Sumo Sandy 1:23.56 (22.51) 9 10 ........28¾ ..............Well back

11 of 11 08 Feb 26 ARA turf 1600 G Mdn [   5] V Le Boeuf 57.5 $201 Zuleika 1:34.99 (23.56) 4 8 ...........32 ...........Not sighted

E17 PRINCESS VONLOZZI
4yo b aus m
Sire: PRINCE OF CAVIAR (AUS)  Dam: MISS VONLOZZI

Trainer: Timothy Grace Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Button (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs J Grace & T S Grace

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 10 04 Mar 25 WAT turf 900 G Tri [   5] Hannah Le Blanc -- -- Scopri 0:53.22 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¾ .........Barrier Trial.

13 of 14 23 Aug 25 WAT turf 1100 S Mdn [ 11] Alice Kennedy 54.5 $151 Mongolian Mission 1:04.63 (23.63) 5 9 ........12¼ ................Poor run

9 of 9 01 Sep 25 BYN aw t 1200 G Mdn [   8] Nadia Daniels 54.5 $201 Bon's Bling 1:12.22 (23.99) 6 7 ...........16 ...............No show

9 of 14 08 Feb 26 WAT turf 1000 G Mdn [ 10] Hannah Le Blanc 57.5 $201 Fly ing Aw asita 0:57.56 (22.85) 7 6 ..........5¼ ...............No show

11 of 14 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1200 G Mdn [ 13] Holly  Durnan 57.5 $151 Here Comes Wozza 1:11.14 (23.81) 13 14 .............9 ...........Not sighted

AUD 0

AUD 640

AUD 1,950

AUD 640

AUD 1,740
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R3
21 Mar 2026 | CAULFIELD
DYNAMIC PRINT GROUP ALEXANDRA STAKES
Distance: 1600m | Class: G3
Prizemoney: AUD200,000

10:45 AM

1 STRICTLY BUSINESS
3yo br aus f
Sire: GRUNT (NZ)  Dam: TIVOLI LASS

Trainer: T Carberry Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mhumhain Racing (Mgr: M Falv ey ), D Insall, D McDaid, J Morgan, J Wilson, J Burton, J Carr, L Brook, R Cizauskas, C Nolan, G Furfaro, R A A H Racing (Mgr: S Edw ards)
N Stuhlener, Z Carr & P Burton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 18 Sep 25 DON turf 1050 G Tri [   4] John Allen -- -- Light Filled 1:04.90 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 9 24 Oct 25 BAR turf 1400 S Mdn [   4] John Allen 57 $9.5 Miss Deceiv er 1:25.15 (23.81) 9 9 ........Lnk ..............Good win

2 of 9 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 2000 G G2 [   1] John Allen 55 $12 Getta Good Feeling 2:02.68 (23.23) 8 8 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

1 of 13 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 2500 G G1 [ 13] John Allen 56 $7.5 The Pearls 2:36.50 (23.68) 12 10 ..........3½ ..............Good win

5 of 6 23 Feb 26 BAR turf 1100 S Tri [   2] John Allen -- -- Cote Atlantique 1:05.71 (--.--) -- -- ..........8½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 GETTA GOOD FEELING
3yo b aus f
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: MARQUISE DA ROSSA

Trainer: D O'brien Barrier: 7 Total: 8-3-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59 Good: 7-3-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
J+H: 4-2-0-2 Turf: 8-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1600 G G2 [   4] W Egan 56 $17 Just A Journey 1:37.11 (22.67) 5 6 ...........ns ..............Good win

3 of 12 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   2] W Egan 56 $8 Ole Dancer 1:37.83 (23.30) 4 3 .............1 ............Solid effort

1 of 9 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 2000 G G2 [   6] M Zahra 57 $1.6 Strictly  Business 2:02.68 (23.23) 2 2 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

6 of 13 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 2500 G G1 [   4] M Zahra 56 $1.8 Strictly  Business 2:36.50 (23.68) 7 2 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

1 of 15 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G Open [   3] W Egan 57.5 $21 Nashv ille Jack 1:09.29 (22.52) 10 9 ............½ ..............Good win

3 CLASSIC GEM
3yo br/bl aus f
Sire: MAURICE (JPN)  Dam: LANKAN GOLD

Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: K J Pay ne & Mrs V M Pay ne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 15 Aug 25 SEY turf 1400 S Mdn [   2] Ben Allen 57 $5 Yum 1:26.53 (23.73) 6 6 .............1 ................Nice run

5 of 13 03 Sep 25 SHS turf 1500 G Mdn [ 13] Ben Allen 56 $12 Engine Of War 1:30.81 (23.00) 12 10 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 5 21 Sep 25 FLE turf 1800 G Open [   3] Ben Allen 56 $5.5 After Summer 1:56.76 (22.49) 3 3 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

4 of 13 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 2000 G G3 [ 10] Ben Allen 56 $20 Spicy  Lu 2:05.10 (24.25) 7 6 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

4 of 13 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 2500 G G1 [   9] Ben Allen 56 $16 Strictly  Business 2:36.50 (23.68) 10 11 ..........5¼ ............Handy run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 7121 STRICTLY BUSINESS 60 4 JOHN ALLEN T CARBERRY 3 F AUS 105 4-2-1-0 $736,150 0-0-0-0
2 213161 GETTA GOOD FEELING 59 7 W EGAN D O'BRIEN 3 F AUS 96 8-3-1-3 $1,094,490 2-1-0-1
3 525344 CLASSIC GEM 56 2 H COFFEY DOMINIC SUTTON 3 F AUS 72 6-0-1-1 $74,670 0-0-0-0
4 078751 NEXT JEN 56 5 R HOUSTON A & R ARCHIBALD 3 F AUS 71 8-2-0-0 $69,550 2-0-0-0
5 197081 MORGANA 56 6 D STACKHOUSE P F RYAN 3 F AUS 66 8-2-1-0 $79,975 0-0-0-0
6 32417 SEYCHELLES 56 1 L NOLEN MOODY/COLEMAN 3 F NZL 63 5-1-1-1 $49,380 1-0-0-0
7 233797 JUST KICK 56 3 JYE MCNEIL E & D BROWNE 3 F NZL 64 6-0-1-2 $36,200 1-0-0-0

AUD 736,150

06/11/25 (135 Days)

AUD 1,094,490

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 74,670

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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4 NEXT JEN
3yo b aus f
Sire: OLE KIRK (AUS)  Dam: FASHION SNIPTZ

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Houston WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: ANR Fashion Sniptz, Mrs A S Archibald, I H E Racing, Miss S M Wilson, M K J Wilson, Miss B J Williams, P Chodasew icz, Ierv ese Racing, Ms I G Carmody , S Carmody ,
Ms G E Carmody , I J Carnell, Miss A Conabere, Three Blind Mice 777, C Bruce, Miss C Goodw in, F

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   4] C Schofield 56 $51 Apocaly ptic 1:09.92 (23.27) 10 10 ..........2½ .............No excuse

8 of 11 20 Sep 25 RAN turf 1400 G G2 [   1] C Schofield 56 $18 Apocaly ptic 1:23.26 (23.16) 4 4 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

7 of 10 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G LR [   2] J R Collett 54.5 $8.5 Attica 1:34.14 (23.70) 7 7 ..........6¾ .............No excuse

5 of 6 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1400 G LR [   4] J Mott 55 $21 Sass Appeal 1:23.07 (21.92) 4 4 .............6 .............Fair effort

1 of 9 05 Mar 26 RAC turf 1400 G 1 [   6] Ry an Houston 57.5 $5.5 Surperb Frost 1:27.02 (23.55) 4 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

5 MORGANA
3yo b aus f
Sire: RUSSIAN CAMELOT (IRE)  Dam: RISING HOPE

Trainer: P F Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs C S Ry an & J Pace

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 21 Aug 25 WAR turf 1100 S BM64 [   2] C New itt 55 $6 Masked Marauder 1:05.81 (24.07) 5 5 .............5 ...............No show

7 of 11 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 1400 G LR [   3] C New itt 56 $151 Yum 1:22.51 (24.00) 9 11 .............4 .............No excuse

10 of 12 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G3 [   1] Lachlan Neindorf 56 $201 Alpha Sofie 1:02.59 (22.59) 11 12 ..........8¼ ..............Well back

8 of 9 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G2 [   8] C New itt 56 $201 Sheza Alibi 1:22.70 (23.56) 9 9 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten

1 of 9 09 Mar 26 WAR turf 1400 G BM66 [   5] C New itt 55.5 $2.5 Inherently 1:23.07 (23.71) 3 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

6 SEYCHELLES
3yo ch nzl f
Sire: PROISIR (AUS)  Dam: DONNA MARIE

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Fairw ay  Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 22 Aug 25 GEE turf 1512 G Mdn [   1] M J Dee 55 $3.8 Menshev ik 1:32.30 (23.87) 9 5 ............½ ............Solid effort

2 of 5 21 Sep 25 FLE turf 1800 G Open [   5] B Shinn 56 $4.2 After Summer 1:56.76 (22.49) 2 2 ..........1½ ................Nice run

4 of 8 10 Oct 25 CRA turf 2025 G Mdn [   5] Zac Spain 55 $2.5 Dundonald 2:05.85 (25.05) 3 3 .............4 ............Handy run

1 of 10 19 Feb 26 RAC turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Jordan Childs 57 $8 Ottolenghi 1:24.44 (24.56) 7 7 ...........nk ..............Good win

7 of 8 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G2 [   7] Zac Spain 56 $41 Sass Appeal 1:34.43 (22.49) 7 8 ...........11 .............No excuse

7 JUST KICK
3yo b nzl f
Sire: STAPHANOS (JPN)  Dam: REKINDLED OUTLOOK

Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Brow ne), C W Kw ok, Mrs M E Burns, S J Penney , Ten Blokes And A Punt (Mgr: A Holmes), M R Pollard & L F Muollo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 25 Apr 25 FLE turf 1400 G LR [   9] D Yendall 54 $5.5 Highv ol 1:23.26 (22.87) 9 8 ............½ ............Solid effort

3 of 9 27 Aug 25 SHS turf 1300 S Mdn [   8] Damian Lane 55.5 $3.5 Rock Them Jools 1:18.76 (23.01) 2 4 ............¾ ............Solid effort

7 of 11 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1400 G LR [   3] Damian Lane 55 $10 Vinrock 1:22.98 (22.72) 7 6 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

9 of 10 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1600 G G2 [   3] Damian Lane 56 $9.5 Getta Good Feeling 1:37.11 (22.67) 10 10 .............4 ...............No show

7 of 13 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 2000 G G3 [   3] D Yendall 56 $10 Spicy  Lu 2:05.10 (24.25) 9 9 .............6 .............No excuse

AUD 69,550

05/03/26 (16 Days)

AUD 79,975

09/03/26 (12 Days)

AUD 49,380

19/02/26 (30 Days)

AUD 36,200
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R4
21 Mar 2026 | ECHUCA
BOURKE BUILDERS MDN PLATE
Distance: 1209m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD32,000

11:01 AM

1 SILVER CAPITAL
4yo br/bl aus g
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: QUICKSILVER LASS

Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Hirsch Racing (Mgr: E Hirsch)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

5 of 9 23 Sep 25 COL turf 1000 S Tri [ 10] John Allen -- -- The Botany  Frog 1:01.90 (--.--) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 11 11 Oct 25 HAM turf 1100 S Mdn [   7] B Raw iller 59.5 $19 Legacy  Bel 1:05.92 (22.93) 7 8 ..........5½ ........Every chance

2 of 8 09 Mar 26 WAR turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] Sarah Field 56.5 $5.5 Crickw ood 0:58.23 (23.00) 6 6 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

2 WESTERN LANE
4yo ch aus g
Sire: WRITTEN BY (AUS)  Dam: MY CHERIE

Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Supreme Thoroughbred Stud (Mgr: Mrs M Galluzzo), D J Cummings, L Alex andek, New fan Pty  Ltd (Mgr: S Galluzzo), K G Booth & B L Thompson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 17 May  25 KEG turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] C Lev er 58.5 $21 Pick Up The Tab 1:13.42 (23.25) 1 2 ..........3½ ............Handy run

2 of 8 21 Jun 25 KEG turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] Mitch Stapleford 55 $7.5 Girls Weekend 1:11.84 (23.02) 3 3 .............1 ................Nice run

7 of 7 15 Jul 25 NEW turf 1400 S Mdn [   7] William Stanley 57 $20 Starry  Desert 1:27.11 (24.83) 2 2 ..........8½ .............No excuse

5 of 8 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1100 G Mdn [   2] A Adkins 59 $2.5 Interro 1:05.32 (23.12) 3 3 .............3 .............Fair effort

2 of 7 26 Feb 26 WYO turf 1200 S Mdn [   7] Mitch Stapleford 54.5 $4.6 Fleet Fly er 1:10.87 (23.38) 1 1 .............2 ................Nice run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 62 SILVER CAPITAL 59.5 9 M AITKEN V L MALADY 4 G AUS -- 2-0-1-0 $8,290 0-0-0-0
2 442752 WESTERN LANE 59.5 4 J DUFFY C WEEDING 4 G AUS -- 6-0-2-0 $22,300 3-0-2-0
3 24 ANGEL'S GATHERING 59 13 W GORDON B, W & J HAYES 3 G AUS -- 2-0-1-0 $10,365 1-0-1-0
4 HIGH ON WHISKEY 59 12 -- C WEEDING 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
5 INFINITE GAME 59 11 -- C WEEDING 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
6 RUSSIAN CAVALIER 59 8 C PARISH B, W & J HAYES 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
7 WESTERN MINER 59 14 -- S BROWN 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
8 CUMULATE 57 6 L KING B BRISBOURNE 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
9 GALAXY'S EDGE 57 2 MILOS BUNJEVAC C WEEDING 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0

10 263356 STERNIN 57 10 D YENDALL M FREEDMAN 3 F AUS -- 6-0-1-2 $16,715 0-0-0-0
11 VELOCE 57 3 B BUTTON 1.5 G EGAN 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0

12e 96934 GATHERS NO STONE 59.5 1 LIAM RIORDAN S MATHRICK 4 G AUS -- 5-0-0-1 $8,665 4-0-0-1
13e 55644 TABLE TWENTYEIGHT 59.5 5 R MC LEOD NICK RYAN 5 R AUS -- 5-0-0-0 $7,810 2-0-0-0
14e 780288 BETTER SHAPE UP 59.5 7 C MACREDMOND A ALEXANDER 4 G AUS -- 7-0-1-0 $8,890 0-0-0-0
15e 243486 EIRE TO THE JUNGLE 59.5 15 B RAWILLER TOBY LAKE 5 G AUS -- 10-0-1-1 $14,975 1-0-0-0

AUD 8,290

AUD 22,300

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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3 ANGEL'S GATHERING
3yo b aus g
Sire: IMPENDING (AUS)  Dam: LADY ESPRIT

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Lamiro (Mgr: L Defina)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

2 of 6 06 Jul 25 SAL turf 1200 H Mdn [   1] K Jennings 58 $6.5 Mongolian Gobi 1:12.92 (24.69) 6 6 .............4 ................Nice run

4 of 12 28 Jul 25 RAS aw t 1400 G Mdn [   8] D W Stackhouse 57 $4.8 Star Angel 1:25.44 (--.--) 8 10 ..........2½ ............Handy run

4 HIGH ON WHISKEY
3yo ch aus g
Sire: SWEAR (AUS)  Dam: TENNESSEE CHARM

Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss R L Jacobs, C A Weeding, 4025271 Racing (Mgr: R Smith), B J Gough, A Pilimon, Ms T Nichols, A J Baker, Mrs C Fav elle, Ms S A Heath & Ms O Nield

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 7 10 Mar 26 KIL turf 1200 G Tri [   4] J Duffy -- -- Chaussette 1:15.08 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 INFINITE GAME
3yo b aus g
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: STAR RIVA

Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs P A Haw kes & Mrs A Sav ille

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 8 16 Feb 26 ECH turf 900 G Tri [   2] H Coffey -- -- Regal Gent 0:53.20 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 7 10 Mar 26 KIL turf 1000 G Tri [   1] J Duffy -- -- Fiv eminutew arning 0:59.91 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

6 RUSSIAN CAVALIER
3yo b aus g
Sire: RUSSIAN CAMELOT (IRE)  Dam: JUST HIFALUTIN

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parish WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs S F Molnar, P D Walsh, Mrs N Walsh, J R Allen & Mrs R L Van Blommestein

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

7 WESTERN MINER
3yo br aus g
Sire: BIVOUAC (AUS)  Dam: AU FAIT

Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: P Jones

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 8 16 Feb 26 ECH turf 1100 G Tri [   2] Stephen Brow n Jnr -- -- Kokonda 1:04.60 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 8 10 Mar 26 KIL turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Ruby  Lamont -- -- Av enel Sprout 1:01.34 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 10,365

AUD 0

AUD 0

AUD 0

AUD 0
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8 CUMULATE
3yo ch aus f
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: COLLECTABLE

Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L King WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Quat Quatta Thoroughbreds (Mgr: I R Mandie), Miss I Mandie & Jet Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J de Fegely )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 15 Apr 25 BEN turf 1000 G Tri [   9] Lachlan King -- -- Farakta 0:59.72 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 9 09 Sep 25 WAT turf 900 G Tri [   2] Lachlan King -- -- Silv aloa 0:52.97 (--.--) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 9 01 Oct 25 TAT turf 1100 G Tri [   7] Lachlan King -- -- Vigor Fly 1:06.55 (--.--) -- -- ..........8¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 9 16 Feb 26 ECH turf 900 G Tri [   7] Lachlan King -- -- Too Brazen 0:52.60 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 7 10 Mar 26 KIL turf 1200 G Tri [   1] Lachlan King -- -- Tel Av iv 1:14.63 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

9 GALAXY'S EDGE
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: CLIFF'S EDGE (AUS)  Dam: SUN GALAXY

Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms E M Wilson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 8 10 Mar 26 KIL turf 1000 G Tri [   1] J Duffy -- -- Av enel Sprout 1:01.34 (--.--) -- -- .............5 .........Barrier Trial.

10 STERNIN
3yo ch aus f
Sire: CHURCHILL (IRE)  Dam: CALCHRIS

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --

Owner: R T D Racing, G&C Bay v iew , G S Blokkeerus, W O W W, G J Stephens, Mrs M A Dean, Roses Betw een Fiv e Thorns, Cheers, Start Rolling Club #2, Ms R Shepherd, M La
Verde, Cantkickcanrun, Brow n Paper Bag, C B Mclennan, M & M Ball Wines, Locky  Bamaw m, Ms M J Stew

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 10 26 Jun 25 BED turf 1000 H Mdn [   3] H Coffey 57 $3.8 Teine Aulelei 1:00.34 (23.94) 3 3 ..........6½ ........Every chance

3 of 12 07 Dec 25 WER turf 1000 S Mdn [   6] D Yendall 56 $10 Roy al Rendezv ous 0:56.98 (22.37) 2 2 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

3 of 10 27 Dec 25 KER turf 1100 G Mdn [   5] Alana Kelly 56 $2.3 Wingsandpropellers 1:04.04 (22.60) 2 2 .............3 ............Solid effort

5 of 13 14 Feb 26 BAR turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] Ms L J Meech 57 $3.9 Lonstar 0:56.68 (22.07) 1 1 .............1 .............Fair effort

6 of 7 04 Mar 26 CAH turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] D Yendall 57 $7.5 Absolute Pow er 0:58.30 (23.31) 3 3 ..........1½ ........Every chance

11 VELOCE
3yo b aus f
Sire: NICCONI (AUS)  Dam: BELLISSIMA MISS

Trainer: G Egan Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Button (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: P C Vella

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 9 07 Mar 26 COR turf 900 G Tri [ 10] Brittany  Button -- -- Mr Crafty 0:52.98 (22.51) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

E12 GATHERS NO STONE
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: BEL ESPRIT (AUS)  Dam: ZOEANOS

Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: B A Mathrick, M R Dalzell & S A Denadic

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 19 Jun 25 MOE turf 1200 S Mdn [ 11] J Maskiell 58 $101 Surfin' Bird 1:14.21 (24.73) 5 4 ..........9¾ ...............No show

6 of 7 06 Feb 26 CRA turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Zac Spain 59.5 $41 Arlington Row 1:11.31 (23.59) 5 6 ........11½ ........Every chance

9 of 14 20 Feb 26 TER turf 1406 G Mdn [   1] J Maskiell 59.5 $91 Racey  Casey 1:24.67 (23.81) 4 4 ..........6½ ...............No show

3 of 8 01 Mar 26 SAL turf 1212 H Mdn [   6] R Mc Leod 59.5 $41 Louis Barthas 1:12.44 (--.--) 1 1 .............2 ............Solid effort

4 of 10 12 Mar 26 RAC turf 1200 G Mdn [   4] R Mc Leod 59.5 $71 Chow dow n 1:11.51 (23.43) 3 2 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

AUD 0

AUD 0

AUD 16,715

AUD 0

AUD 8,665
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E13 TABLE TWENTYEIGHT
5yo b aus r
Sire: DIVINE PROPHET (AUS)  Dam: TENNESSEE MOVE

Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: H M Giles, E B Tenberge, G G Crox ford, R Smy kow sky , Lov e Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs J Lov e), G Rose, Victoria Club Ltd (Mgr: T J Arbon), S C Nankerv is, P J Cornw ell & M
G McKenzie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 10 29 Dec 24 SEY turf 1200 G Mdn [   4] R Mc Leod 59.5 $5 Secretdream 1:11.07 (23.25) 10 10 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

5 of 12 08 Sep 25 TAT turf 1100 G Mdn [   3] B Mc Dougall 59.5 $2.6 Jenni La Rock 1:05.51 (23.37) 6 5 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 10 05 Oct 25 BED turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Jordan Childs 59.5 $15 Zourosa 0:57.83 (22.89) 9 6 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

4 of 9 22 Feb 26 BAR turf 1000 G Mdn [   9] Liam Riordan 59.5 $21 Wazing 0:57.80 (22.27) 7 7 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

4 of 14 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Liam Riordan 59.5 $4.2 Here Comes Wozza 1:11.14 (23.81) 9 7 ..........2½ ............Handy run

E14 BETTER SHAPE UP
4yo br aus g
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: I AM

Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs L Joy ce, Mrs M Macmichael & D Box all

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 24 Apr 25 BED turf 1300 G Mdn [   4] Zac Spain 59 $19 Elizabass 1:17.03 (23.35) 10 11 .............8 ...........Well beaten

10 of 10 23 May  25 GEE turf 1443 G Mdn [ 10] Declan Bates 59.5 $61 Shimonoseki 1:27.79 (23.83) 6 6 ..........7¾ ..............Well back

2 of 11 13 Jun 25 BYN aw t 1000 G Mdn [   5] Declan Bates 59.5 $26 Night Flash 0:58.84 (22.78) 5 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

8 of 9 27 Jun 25 BYN aw t 1000 G Mdn [   8] Declan Bates 59.5 $10 Aqueduct 0:58.64 (22.43) 8 9 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

8 of 9 22 Feb 26 BAR turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] Declan Bates 59.5 $12 Wazing 0:57.80 (22.27) 9 9 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

E15 EIRE TO THE JUNGLE
5yo b aus g
Sire: JUNGLE RULER (AUS)  Dam: LOVE YOU SOMETIME

Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 15 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: G S Ly ons

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 13 Dec 24 MOV turf 1523 G Mdn [   2] John Allen 59.5 $4.8 Zourain 1:31.89 (23.64) 3 4 ..........3½ ............Handy run

3 of 10 28 Dec 24 KER turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] Lachlan King 59.5 $2.9 Seattle Hope 1:25.10 (23.75) 5 5 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

4 of 10 04 Apr 25 SWH turf 1200 G Mdn [   9] Lachlan King 59.5 $7 Arcandam 1:10.55 (22.45) 10 9 ..........6½ ............Handy run

8 of 10 19 Apr 25 KER turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Lachlan King 59.5 $3.6 Ey es Wide Shut 1:26.76 (23.83) 8 8 .............5 ...........Well beaten

6 of 9 06 May  25 BED turf 1100 G Mdn [   9] Lachlan King 59.5 $16 Diamond Indaruf 1:03.58 (23.25) 8 7 ..........4¾ ........Every chance

AUD 7,810

AUD 8,890

AUD 14,975
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R5
21 Mar 2026 | CAULFIELD
MANHARI (BM96)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM96
Prizemoney: AUD150,000

11:20 AM

1 EL ROCKO
7yo b aus g
Sire: FASTNET ROCK (AUS)  Dam: BUTTERS

Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 3 Total: 59-9-8-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61 Good: 25-0-2-3 Track: 12-3-4-1
Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 21-5-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
J+H: 30-5-3-4 Turf: 59-9-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 34-9-6-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Redgum 2016 (Mgr: B J Clay ton), Bromfield Park Pty  Ltd (Mgr: W C Pearce), Red Baron Sy nd, M Sands, Handsome Chicks, Mrs R Perry , T Morrison, R De Silv a, N
Chaplin, J Azzopardi, N Jiang, Ms J Zha, Mrs X Zhang, D P B Racing, Dr O K Chan, Mrs L J Chan & C G

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 27 Sep 25 SHS turf 1500 G G3 [   9] Jett Stanley 54 $19 Ev aporate 1:28.88 (22.73) 2 2 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

3 of 12 12 Oct 25 SEY turf 1600 G LR [ 12] J Mott 56 $15 Cote Atlantique 1:36.53 (23.80) 1 1 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

1 of 6 26 Oct 25 SAL turf 1600 H LR [   5] J Mott 58 $2.9 Cartoon Grav ey ard 1:41.71 (24.27) 1 1 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

11 of 11 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 G LR [ 10] J Mott 56 $26 Apulia 1:36.71 (23.03) 1 1 ..........9¼ ...........Not sighted

4 of 5 23 Nov  25 KIL turf 1600 S LR [   5] J Mott 57.5 $4.2 Regal Zeus 1:40.05 (24.13) 2 2 ..........4¼ ............Handy run

2 MERIDIUS
6yo b aus g
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: JARDINE

Trainer: L Kennewell Barrier: 6 Total: 20-4-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 58 Good: 11-3-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 20-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs M L Kennew ell, D Rogers, Ex it Strategy  Sy ndicate (Mgr: L A Wilkinson), D Cardamone, S M Stanton, R P Day , P Werner, A Tancredi, J Barker, B A Timmermans, G J
Yeomans, Mrs K Rogers, T W Timms, G W Timms, M Stanley  & Donalds Racing Ex treme (Mgr: T Hughe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 17 Feb 24 FLE turf 1400 G BM84 [   2] Jamie Melham 60 $12 Jennilala 1:22.68 (23.85) 4 4 ..........2¼ .............No excuse

1 of 11 11 Mar 24 MOP turf 1600 G LR [   8] Jamie Melham 54.5 $3.7 Thirsty  Guest 1:36.84 (23.58) 8 6 ............¾ ..............Good win

5 of 12 16 Oct 24 CAU turf 1440 G BM84 [   7] Luke Cartw right 58.5 $26 Poison Chalice 1:27.70 (23.45) 9 8 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

1 of 8 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 1200 G BM84 [   5] Jamie Melham 61.5 $20 Celsius Star 1:10.92 (23.27) 6 5 ...........nk ..............Good win

5 of 18 17 Jan 26 GCO turf 1400 G Open [   2] Jamie Melham 54 $17 King Of Roseau 1:21.28 (23.68) 9 9 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

3 POP AWARD
5yo br aus m
Sire: SHAMUS AWARD (AUS)  Dam: MISS POPKINS

Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 9 Total: 12-5-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 57.5 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 4-2-0-0
Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms D A Kroger

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 30 Aug 25 CAU turf 1200 S G3 [   9] Matthew  Cartw right 57 $5.5 Magic Time 1:10.01 (23.51) 3 3 .............3 .............No excuse

8 of 12 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1400 G LR [ 11] Matthew  Cartw right 54 $10 Cafe Millenium 1:22.09 (22.75) 12 12 .............3 ...........Well beaten

6 of 10 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1400 G G2 [   1] Jy e Mcneil 56 $13 Mirav al Rose 1:22.63 (22.57) 3 4 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

5 of 12 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   9] L Nolen 56 $10 Prov ed 1:10.17 (23.02) 8 6 ............¾ .............Fair effort

5 of 8 27 Feb 26 CRA turf 1200 G LR [   6] D W Stackhouse 57 $4.2 Miss Icelandic 1:11.23 (23.43) 6 7 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 263104 EL ROCKO 61 3 J MOTT J MCARDLE 7 G AUS 98 59-9-8-6 $836,150 6-1-0-0
2 271515 MERIDIUS 58 6 M ZAHRA L KENNEWELL 6 G AUS 92 20-4-3-2 $604,040 5-1-1-0
3 178655 POP AWARD 57.5 9 L NOLEN TOLSON/PROCTOR 5 M AUS 95 12-5-1-1 $263,875 7-3-1-0
4 110312 KING ZEPHYR 57 1 J CHILDS G BEGG 5 G AUS 90 10-6-1-2 $262,860 3-1-0-1
5 513326 BIG SWINGER 56 5 BEN ALLEN MS C LITTLEFIELD 4 G AUS 88 10-4-1-2 $224,100 7-4-1-1
6 321274 GIVE ME SPACE 56 4 M J DEE B, W & J HAYES 4 G AUS 88 9-3-2-1 $828,075 5-2-0-1
7 546764 PONDALOWIE 55 8 JYE MCNEIL E & D BROWNE 5 M AUS 90 18-3-1-1 $186,725 0-0-0-0
8 223811 VERDOUX 54 7 J RADLEY 3 CORSTENS/LARKIN 5 G AUS 81 10-4-4-1 $174,190 3-1-2-0
9 120038 RED GALAXY 54 2 L NEINDORF G EURELL 5 G AUS 79 10-3-2-2 $133,500 3-2-0-0

AUD 836,150

26/10/25 (146 Days)

AUD 604,040

27/12/25 (84 Days)

AUD 263,875

16/08/25 (217 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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4 KING ZEPHYR
5yo b aus g
Sire: HALLOWED CROWN (AUS)  Dam: DIVINE BREEZE

Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 1 Total: 10-6-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57 Good: 9-6-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 9-5-1-2 58+kg: 8-6-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
J+H: 9-6-1-1 Turf: 10-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: C F Hy land, M W Johnson, R A Tregonning, Mrs G M Tregonning, M J Perrett, D J Lov e, S B Hanger, Ms S M Wilkins, C S Hanger, R W Ralph, M A Poes, Mrs A D
Mercaldi, G Mercaldi, J J Grant, G F McDonald, S J McNamara, J W Perrett, Waterfall Racing (Mgr: J W P

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 25 Apr 25 FLE turf 1400 G BM78 [   5] Jordan Childs 59.5 $1.9 Otago 1:22.79 (22.79) 4 4 .............2 ..............Good win

11 of 15 17 May  25 FLE turf 1200 S LR [   8] Jordan Childs 54.5 $1.8 Title Fighter 1:11.08 (23.45) 5 4 ..........5¾ ...........Not sighted

3 of 9 06 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G BM84 [   3] Jordan Childs 59 $2.2 La Fracas 1:10.75 (23.09) 7 6 .............1 ............Solid effort

1 of 9 27 Sep 25 SHS turf 1400 G BM84 [   4] Jordan Childs 59 $2 So Risque 1:23.52 (21.88) 5 6 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

2 of 9 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1400 G LR [   6] Jordan Childs 54 $1.7 Zou Sensation 1:22.81 (23.21) 7 7 .............1 ................Nice run

5 BIG SWINGER
4yo br aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: FOUND THE ONE

Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 5 Total: 10-4-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 56 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-1
Fav: 9-4-1-1 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-1
J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 10-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Hay fields Racing Club 1 (Mgr: J Hay ), GWGD Racing (Mgr: Miss E Tonkin), Fly ing Sw allow  (Mgr: L Holland), Champagne Ponies Racing, J Marchant, A Higgins, B Murray , T
Harv ey , Mrs J Keech, G Olv er, A Shore, J Magnusson, J O'Sulliv an, B Walker, N Croft, B Dre

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 31 May  25 CAU turf 1200 G Open [   2] Ben Allen 58 $1.8 Fly er 1:09.83 (23.31) 5 7 ...........ns ..............Good win

3 of 9 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 H LR [   5] Craig Williams 54 $2.9 Need Some Luck 1:12.60 (23.47) 4 3 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

3 of 11 29 Nov  25 CAU turf 1400 S LR [   7] Ben Allen 57 $4.4 Here To Shock 1:24.28 (23.26) 6 5 ..........4¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 16 13 Dec 25 RAC turf 1200 G BM84 [   8] Ben Allen 62.5 $5.5 Recon 1:09.03 (22.56) 7 6 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

6 of 8 03 Jan 26 GEE turf 1100 G BM84 [   5] Logan Bates 60.5 $3.2 Sw eethearted 1:03.63 (22.61) 6 6 .............3 ........Every chance

6 GIVE ME SPACE
4yo b aus g
Sire: COSMIC FORCE (AUS)  Dam: GWYNETHANNE

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 9-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 56 Good: 7-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 07 Dec 24 EAF turf 1400 G BM70 [   7] James Orman 59.5 $1.8 Run Lucy  Run 1:23.53 (23.27) 4 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 14 28 Dec 24 EAF turf 1300 G G3 [ 14] Luke Dempsey 57 $17 Street Chase 1:15.22 (22.82) 14 13 ...........hd ..............Good win

2 of 18 17 Jan 25 GCO turf 1400 G Open [ 17] Luke Dempsey 57 $9.5 Bosustow 1:21.91 (23.35) 13 12 ...........hd ................Nice run

7 of 11 19 Apr 25 EAF turf 1400 G LR [   8] Luke Dempsey 57 $2.5 Boomtow n Boss 1:23.29 (23.04) 8 9 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

4 of 8 27 Feb 26 CRA turf 1200 G LR [   5] M J Dee 55 $5.5 Miss Icelandic 1:11.23 (23.43) 5 5 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

7 PONDALOWIE
5yo b aus m
Sire: DEEP FIELD (AUS)  Dam: GLORIOUS RED

Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 8 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 55 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 5-0-1-0
Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Brow ne), Frothy  Friday s (Mgr: J McCarron), D L Collier, K J Corey , C W Kw ok, M R Pollard, S J Penney , K C Foley , Mrs M E Burns, M R
Roberts, Shark Park Sy ndicate (Mgr: B MacLaren), Mrs K M Foley , Ms S E Coglin, Ms M E Ellis, G Dev o

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 10 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1400 G G2 [ 10] Damian Lane 55 $13 Mirav al Rose 1:22.63 (22.57) 10 10 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

6 of 12 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G3 [ 12] D Yendall 56 $9.5 Oh Too Good 1:38.70 (23.25) 12 12 ..........2½ ........Every chance

7 of 14 04 Nov  25 FLE turf 1400 S G3 [   4] B Melham 55 $9 Dance To The Boom 1:24.00 (23.09) 1 1 .............3 .............No excuse

6 of 9 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1600 G G3 [   2] Lachlan Neindorf 56 $4.6 Rumbled Again 1:38.71 (23.68) 5 6 ..........1½ ........Every chance

4 of 13 22 Nov  25 CRA turf 1600 G LR [   1] L Currie 54 $15 Sabaj 1:34.89 (24.26) 9 9 ..........1½ ............Handy run

AUD 262,860

27/09/25 (175 Days)

AUD 224,100

31/05/25 (294 Days)

AUD 828,075

28/12/24 (448 Days)

AUD 186,725

06/10/24 (531 Days)
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8 VERDOUX
5yo b aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: SILENT SYMPHONY

Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 7 Total: 10-4-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Radley (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 7-4-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-1
Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Saw ford), Harv ey  Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D M Harv ey ), J Tolj, Tabby  Racing (Mgr: T A Smith) & C McKinnon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 26 Jul 25 CAU turf 1100 S BM78 [   1] B Shinn 56 $3.1 Pop Aw ard 1:04.19 (23.02) 3 3 ............½ ................Nice run

3 of 12 16 Aug 25 CAU turf 1100 S BM74 [ 11] B Shinn 58 $3.5 Epic Proportions 1:04.65 (23.65) 5 6 ...........nk ............Solid effort

8 of 19 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G BM78 [   1] B Shinn 56 $17 Persian Spirit 1:02.75 (22.32) 5 5 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

1 of 9 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G BM78 [   2] Ben Allen 56 $5.5 Ex pulsion 1:03.14 (22.91) 6 8 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 8 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1100 G BM84 [   6] Ben Allen 55.5 $4.4 She's An Artist 1:03.29 (22.34) 4 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

9 RED GALAXY
5yo b aus g
Sire: STRATUM STAR (AUS)  Dam: REDASUN

Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 2 Total: 10-3-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 54 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: L M Krongold, D Smorgon & EST L Serry

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 24 May  25 SHS turf 1400 G BM100 [   6] Jy e Mcneil 54 $8 Magnaspin 1:23.41 (23.49) 10 7 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

11 of 13 21 Jun 25 FLE turf 1420 G BM84 [ 11] Craig Williams 58 $3.9 Cafe Millenium 1:24.31 (23.31) 2 1 ..........6¼ ...........Not sighted

13 of 14 05 Jul 25 FLE turf 1600 S LR [   7] Jy e Mcneil 54 $41 Jimmy  The Bear 1:37.05 (22.97) 10 10 ..........5¼ ................Poor run

3 of 8 03 Jan 26 GEE turf 1100 G BM84 [   6] Jy e Mcneil 58 $15 Sw eethearted 1:03.63 (22.61) 7 8 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

8 of 12 17 Jan 26 FLE turf 1200 G BM84 [   8] Luke Cartw right 56 $6.5 Immortal Star 1:08.78 (22.03) 6 6 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

AUD 174,190

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 133,500

04/05/25 (321 Days)
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R6
21 Mar 2026 | ECHUCA
WORKLOCKER ECHUCA MDN PLATE
Distance: 2124m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD32,000

11:36 AM

1 DANDYNOMITE
4yo b aus g
Sire: DANDINO (GB)  Dam: OMIT

Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs K J Dav is, Dr N Berry  & Mrs M E Berry

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 11 05 Aug 25 WOD turf 2050 H Mdn [   1] Milos Bunjev ac 59.5 $91 Weekend Lov er 2:10.20 (25.25) 8 10 ........21½ ..............Well back

11 of 12 07 Feb 26 YAG turf 1500 G Mdn [   7] Bailey  Kinninmont 57.5 $101 The Better Husband 1:32.27 (24.09) 10 11 ...........12 ...........Not sighted

4 of 11 13 Feb 26 KIL turf 1600 G Mdn [   2] Luca Remondet 69.5 $31 Biratu 1:42.85 (25.06) 6 7 .............2 ............Handy run

6 of 6 24 Feb 26 HOR turf 2100 G Mdn [   4] Luca Remondet 69.5 $18 Dirty  Robber 2:11.30 (25.64) 6 6 ........17½ ........Every chance

6 of 10 07 Mar 26 TOG turf 1400 S Mdn [   3] Holly  Durnan 59.5 $41 Left On Read 1:24.81 (24.81) 7 7 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

2 GOTCHA MOMENT
4yo b aus g
Sire: SHAMUS AWARD (AUS)  Dam: PLEASURING

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 23 May  25 GEE turf 2460 G Mdn [ 11] W Gordon 59.5 $8 Charisamour 2:36.55 (24.19) 5 3 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 10 22 Dec 25 WAT turf 1590 S Mdn [   2] B Mc Dougall 59.5 $6 Imponderable 1:37.90 (25.00) 4 8 ..........8½ ........Every chance

6 of 7 12 Jan 26 WER turf 1629 G Mdn [   1] Celine Gaudry 59.5 $19 Komito 1:38.95 (24.25) 5 6 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

6 of 11 07 Feb 26 YAG turf 1950 G Mdn [   3] W Gordon 59.5 $6.5 First Thought 2:03.65 (25.27) 1 1 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

2 of 6 24 Feb 26 HOR turf 2100 G Mdn [   2] T Ry an 69.5 $3.2 Dirty  Robber 2:11.30 (25.64) 2 2 ..........4½ ................Nice run

3 TRIAGONAL
6yo ch aus g
Sire: IMPENDING (AUS)  Dam: TRI HARDA

Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 8 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: N Punch WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: A E Jacobs, M Teml, Ms E S Metcalf & C J Sarginson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 14 Sep 25 SAL turf 1611 G Mdn [   2] Luke Cartw right 58 $201 Kakkoii 1:38.22 (23.81) 4 4 ..........6¼ .............Fair effort

8 of 11 08 Oct 25 SAL turf 1744 G Mdn [   5] Luke Cartw right 58 $101 Matsuda 1:45.86 (23.76) 6 6 ........13¼ ...........Well beaten

7 of 10 18 Oct 25 AVO turf 1860 S Mdn [   3] Ry an Houston 59.5 $21 Prestige Geoffrey 1:57.21 (--.--) 7 7 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

8 of 11 01 Nov  25 TRG turf 1900 G Mdn [   1] Ry an Houston 59.5 $31 Captain Cat 1:57.63 (--.--) 4 4 ........14¾ ...........Well beaten

12 of 13 15 Mar 26 SWH turf 1600 G Mdn [ 12] Nathan Punch 59.5 $101 So Enchanting 1:37.57 (23.17) 13 13 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 700466 DANDYNOMITE 59.5 4 NEIL FARLEY C J DAVIS 4 G AUS -- 8-0-0-0 $6,610 2-0-0-0
2 336662 GOTCHA MOMENT 59.5 1 W GORDON B, W & J HAYES 4 G AUS -- 10-0-1-3 $22,395 2-0-1-1
3 058780 TRIAGONAL 59.5 8 N PUNCH A COFFEY 6 G AUS -- 15-0-0-0 $9,820 1-0-0-0
4 874 AURELIO 59 7 R MC LEOD P KEARNEY 3 G AUS -- 3-0-0-0 $2,880 0-0-0-0
5 097 GRASSILLI 59 5 B RAWILLER MS A MACPHERSON 3 G AUS -- 3-0-0-0 $1,280 0-0-0-0
6 4 GUTHRIE 59 9 J NOONAN BUSUTTIN/YOUNG 3 G NZL -- 1-0-0-0 $1,600 0-0-0-0
7 46 INTERVENED 59 12 MS L MEECH C MAHER 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $3,025 0-0-0-0
8 04 TE TANIWHA 59 10 D YENDALL M CUMANI 3 C NZL -- 2-0-0-0 $2,240 0-0-0-0
9 980904 PALENTINE PRINCESS 57.5 6 V LE BOEUF J SELMAN 5 M AUS -- 18-0-2-1 $21,460 2-0-1-0

10 890506 QISMAH 57.5 3 C PARISH P MCVICAR 4 M AUS -- 11-0-0-2 $16,205 0-0-0-0
11 9986 VELOCITY ROSE 57 11 C MACREDMOND M CUMANI 3 F AUS -- 4-0-0-0 $2,880 0-0-0-0
12 272344 WASHINGTON LILAC 57 13 K JENNINGS MOODY/COLEMAN 3 F AUS -- 6-0-2-1 $24,640 0-0-0-0

13e 755256 SO VOGUE 59.5 2 L KING B BRISBOURNE 4 G AUS -- 9-0-3-0 $21,400 4-0-1-0

AUD 6,610

AUD 22,395

AUD 9,820

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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4 AURELIO
3yo b aus g
Sire: VANCOUVER (AUS)  Dam: QUEEN LOUISE

Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J Au, J K P Au-Yeung, Miss S Ho, S H Wong, C H D So, Ms G He, H K Chui, P L Tam, R De Vries & Miss S Holmes

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 13 31 Jan 26 KYN turf 1856 G Mdn [   9] W Gordon 58 $51 Our Pierro 1:57.18 (24.60) 13 11 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 11 13 Feb 26 KIL turf 1600 G Mdn [ 10] Cillin Leonard 69 $26 Biratu 1:42.85 (25.06) 7 4 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

4 of 10 07 Mar 26 EDE turf 1850 S Mdn [   9] Dy lan Dunn 59 $17 Ransom Roy ale 1:55.89 (24.99) 5 6 .............8 ............Handy run

5 GRASSILLI
3yo gr aus g
Sire: PUISSANCE DE LUNE (IRE)  Dam: DRACUL

Trainer: Ms A Macpherson Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M Price

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 6 11 Jun 25 SEY turf 1000 S Tri [   1] J Keating -- -- Cy ssan 1:00.69 (--.--) -- -- ........13¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 5 13 Jan 26 BED turf 1000 G Tri [   4] Milos Bunjev ac -- -- Venus Shock 1:02.34 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

11 of 11 03 Feb 26 SEY turf 1300 G Mdn [   2] C J Parish 58 $201 Clev or Trev er 1:16.47 (23.45) 9 11 ........11½ ...........Not sighted

9 of 9 13 Feb 26 KIL turf 1450 G Mdn [   7] C J Parish 59 $151 Crespiano 1:29.54 (24.25) 1 1 ...........12 ...............No show

7 of 10 06 Mar 26 KIL turf 1600 S Mdn [   6] Luca Remondet 69 $61 Druthers 1:40.35 (24.97) 7 6 ........11¼ .............No excuse

6 GUTHRIE
3yo b nzl g
Sire: PREFERMENT (NZ)  Dam: HAPUKA

Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), T G Heptinstall, C E Holt, D M Fallon, J S Rogers, I C Burford, W C Bradnam, G M Guthrie & North South Tigers (Mgr: S J Wilson)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

4 of 12 08 Mar 26 STC turf 1600 S Mdn [   2] Dy lan Dunn 59 $10 Sensational Ruler 1:40.85 (27.24) 7 6 ..........4½ ............Handy run

7 INTERVENED
3yo ch aus g
Sire: KERMADEC (NZ)  Dam: PYGMY

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

4 of 10 17 Sep 25 BED turf 1500 S Mdn [   2] Thomas Stockdale 58 $18 Obv ious 1:31.10 (24.20) 6 7 .............7 ............Handy run

6 of 9 05 Mar 26 RAC turf 1600 G Mdn [   9] Jy e Mcneil 59 $41 Peeaitchdee 1:39.67 (24.25) 9 9 .............4 ........Every chance

8 TE TANIWHA
3yo b nzl c
Sire: OCEAN PARK (NZ)  Dam: FASHIONABLY

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Rising Sun Sy ndicate Suda Takao (Mgr: K Kaw akami), K Hosaka, T Sakai, T Negishi, S Shirai, N Hiy oshi, Y Ozaki, K Shibata, M Tanabe, K Imai, Y Domoto, S Toy oda, T
Fujiw ara, H Omachi, N Makino, S Aizaw a, T Komatsu, T Kamijo, T Hosaka & R S S Fashionably  (Mg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 12 01 Feb 26 WER turf 1418 G Mdn [ 11] E J Walsh 59 $71 Frogs 1:28.17 (24.87) 11 11 ..........8¼ ..............Well back

4 of 10 01 Mar 26 COL turf 1600 S Mdn [   3] E J Walsh 59 $11 The King And I 1:42.15 (23.91) 3 4 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

AUD 2,880

AUD 1,280

AUD 1,600

AUD 3,025

AUD 2,240
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9 PALENTINE PRINCESS
5yo b aus m
Sire: PALENTINO (AUS)  Dam: PRINCESS REGINA

Trainer: J Selman Barrier: 6 Total: 18-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: V Le Boeuf WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Illow ra Stud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 22 Jan 26 CRA turf 1600 G Mdn [   6] C New itt 57.5 $151 Phineas 1:37.96 (23.95) 8 8 ........15¾ ...........Well beaten

10 of 11 07 Feb 26 YAG turf 1950 G Mdn [ 10] Sheridan Clarke 57.5 $201 First Thought 2:03.65 (25.27) 10 10 ........21½ ..............Well back

9 of 9 14 Feb 26 HOL turf 1400 G Mdn [   5] Caine Stuart 53 $11 Talistiana 1:22.38 (24.44) -- -- ..........8¾ ...............No show

11 of 11 23 Feb 26 ALR turf 2000 H 1 [   6] Josh Richards 55 $151 King Edw ard 2:04.84 (24.73) 8 9 ...........16 ...........Not sighted

4 of 4 14 Mar 26 ALX turf 1830 G Rest [   3] Melinda Mcdonald 63 $12 Patrick 1:58.95 (--.--) -- -- ........18¼ ............Handy run

10 QISMAH
4yo b/br aus m
Sire: PRIDE OF DUBAI (AUS)  Dam: TAQASEEM

Trainer: P Mcvicar Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parish WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J Bourke & P A Sw eeney

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 28 Dec 25 SEY turf 1300 G Mdn [   8] Patrick Moloney 57.5 $11 Tarzing 1:16.34 (23.40) 10 10 ..........8¼ ...............No show

10 of 12 11 Jan 26 WAG turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] Josh Richards 57 $8.5 Belnera 1:25.53 (23.60) 11 11 ..........8¼ ..............Well back

5 of 9 03 Feb 26 SEY turf 2246 G Mdn [   1] R J Hurdle 57.5 $6 Conaltri 2:22.12 (25.75) 4 2 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

10 of 14 20 Feb 26 SEY turf 2200 G Mdn [   7] B Kennedy 57.5 $81 I Belong 2:18.35 (--.--) 10 12 ........20¼ ..............Well back

6 of 12 12 Mar 26 WAG turf 1600 G Mdn [   7] J Ly on 57 $15 Dunna Runna 1:37.77 (24.09) 12 12 ..........6½ ........Every chance

11 VELOCITY ROSE
3yo br/bl aus f
Sire: ALABAMA EXPRESS (AUS)  Dam: ROSE OF CHAPARRAL

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M S S Cumani, Tight Lines Racing, Not The Picnics, Mrs D Day , P J Magee, Mrs J Lov e, R S Wootton, Mrs S M Magee, B S Racing, Mrs T L Gibson, Ms C Cluning, D
Hoes, J O'Hare, J A Minutoli, Cogburn, Elite Park Racing, R Jellis, Mrs J D Cluning & Ms D M Todd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 9 16 Jan 25 SEY turf 1100 G Mdn [   3] Cian Macredmond 56 $41 Bliss Bomb 1:05.02 (22.96) 7 7 ........12¼ ...............No show

9 of 11 17 Jan 26 CAD turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] Melissa Julius 56 $71 Sakakibara 1:23.56 (--.--) 11 11 ..........6¼ ...............No show

8 of 10 06 Feb 26 COL turf 1600 G Mdn [   2] Melissa Julius 57 $13 Valiant Sun 1:39.52 (22.87) 2 2 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

6 of 10 24 Feb 26 HOR turf 1800 G Mdn [ 10] Melissa Julius 57 $31 Fully  Justified 1:53.13 (23.63) 7 8 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

AUD 21,460

AUD 16,205

AUD 2,880
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12 WASHINGTON LILAC
3yo gr/b aus f
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: ZIGHY BAY

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --

Owner: TFI (Mgr: M King), Carpe Diem (Mgr: K Low e), Grant Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: S P Grant), Mrs C S McNabb & C W McNabb

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 27 Aug 25 SHS turf 1300 S Mdn [   6] Zac Spain 55 $26 Rock Them Jools 1:18.76 (23.01) 3 2 .............3 .............No excuse

2 of 12 14 Sep 25 KIL turf 1607 S Mdn [   8] Zac Spain 55.5 $5 Dancing Dolly 1:41.64 (24.79) 4 3 .............3 ................Nice run

3 of 11 03 Feb 26 SEY turf 1300 G Mdn [   8] Ms L J Meech 56 $10 Clev or Trev er 1:16.47 (23.45) 4 5 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

4 of 9 18 Feb 26 CAH turf 1500 G Mdn [   7] Luke Cartw right 57 $6.5 Cannae 1:31.74 (23.57) 1 2 .............2 ............Handy run

4 of 9 05 Mar 26 RAC turf 1600 G Mdn [   4] Zac Spain 57 $5 Peeaitchdee 1:39.67 (24.25) 4 1 .............2 ............Handy run

E13 SO VOGUE
4yo b aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: CLASSIC VOGUE

Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L King WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 8-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D S Neate, Mrs K L Neate & P G Galv in

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 28 Jun 25 WOD turf 2050 H Mdn [ 11] Alice Kennedy 55.5 $15 Monte Cassino 2:10.87 (26.32) 11 11 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

5 of 12 22 Jul 25 BYN aw t 2100 G Mdn [ 12] Lachlan King 59.5 $4.6 Rhett 2:13.02 (25.57) 11 11 ..........5¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 9 08 Feb 26 WAT turf 1590 G Mdn [   8] Lachlan King 59.5 $11 Silv asista 1:35.39 (24.24) 2 2 ..........3¼ ................Nice run

5 of 10 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1590 G Mdn [   8] Lachlan King 59.5 $6 Naraghi 1:36.38 (24.03) 2 2 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 10 13 Mar 26 KYN turf 1862 G Mdn [   3] Cian Macredmond 59.5 $7.5 Oly mpiad 1:58.50 (24.86) 7 7 ..........1¼ ........Every chance

AUD 24,640

AUD 21,400
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R7
21 Mar 2026 | CAULFIELD
ORBIT LOGISTICS DON CASBOULT CLASSIC
Distance: 1200m | Class: G3
Prizemoney: AUD200,000

11:55 AM

1 FERIVIA
3yo b aus f
Sire: ASTERN (AUS)  Dam: STREETCAR EXPRESS

Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 5 Total: 6-3-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 6-3-1-0 Turf: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Saddlers Knife (Mgr: G F Brook)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 30 Jul 25 SHS turf 1000 S Open [   4] Lachlan Neindorf 56 $2.4 Ex press Class 0:57.66 (--.--) 2 3 ............½ ................Nice run

1 of 10 16 Aug 25 CAU turf 1100 S G3 [   2] Lachlan Neindorf 56 $11 My  Gladiola 1:05.23 (23.63) 6 7 ...........nk ..............Good win

6 of 11 06 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G LR [   8] Lachlan Neindorf 58.5 $6.5 Alpha Sofie 1:10.70 (23.41) 9 8 ..........4¾ ........Every chance

1 of 11 27 Sep 25 SHS turf 1400 G G2 [   1] Lachlan Neindorf 58 $11 Ole Dancer 1:23.59 (23.24) 4 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

6 of 12 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   3] Lachlan Neindorf 56 $21 Ole Dancer 1:37.83 (23.30) 5 5 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

2 POINT BARROW
3yo b aus f
Sire: BLUE POINT (IRE)  Dam: TAKE PRIDE

Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 3 Total: 7-4-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58.5 Good: 5-3-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
J+H: 5-4-0-1 Turf: 7-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs B M McClure, R McClure, Halo Racing Serv ices Pty  Ltd (Mgr: C B Mckenna) & Ridgmont (Mgr: M Cunningham)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 10 Sep 25 SHS turf 1000 G BM64 [   3] D W Stackhouse 58.5 $3.5 Shinjina 0:56.98 (22.01) 5 4 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

3 of 11 26 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G G3 [ 11] D W Stackhouse 56 $7.5 Snow  Mercy 1:11.07 (23.59) 11 10 ............¾ ............Solid effort

1 of 13 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1200 G Open [   9] D W Stackhouse 56 $2.5 Surf's Up 1:10.28 (23.18) 12 12 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 16 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 1100 G G3 [ 16] D W Stackhouse 56 $3 Inkaruna 1:03.58 (22.06) 16 16 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

5 of 13 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G1 [ 10] Jamie Melham 50 $2.6 Tropicus 1:02.18 (22.73) 10 11 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

3 ALPHA SOFIE
3yo ch aus f
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: SOFIE'S GOLD CLASS

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 9 Total: 6-4-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 58.5 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Murphy  Sy ndicate (Mgr: T O Murphy ), Ms L M Lord, Dr M A Holland & Mrs L J Alford

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 19 Jul 25 EAF turf 1200 S Open [   7] Cejay  Graham 54 $4 Spanish Treasure 1:11.24 (23.77) 10 8 ............½ ..............Good win

1 of 11 02 Aug 25 EAF turf 1200 G Open [   9] Cejay  Graham 58.5 $5 Stiktodascry pt 1:11.03 (23.23) 8 3 .............1 ..............Good win

1 of 11 06 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G LR [   4] Zac Spain 56 $5.5 Custom 1:10.70 (23.41) 6 7 .............2 ..............Good win

1 of 12 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G3 [   4] Zac Spain 57.5 $3.8 Wintery 1:02.59 (22.59) 7 6 ..........1½ ..............Good win

13 of 15 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G Open [   7] Zac Spain 57.5 $1.9 Getta Good Feeling 1:09.29 (22.52) 6 1 ..........6½ ................Poor run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 121616 FERIVIA 58.5 5 L NEINDORF P STOKES 3 F AUS 86 6-3-1-0 $376,600 1-0-0-0
2 113115 POINT BARROW 58.5 3 D STACKHOUSE A & S FREEDMAN 3 F AUS 94 7-4-0-2 $418,420 2-1-0-1
3 411110 ALPHA SOFIE 58.5 9 L NOLEN MOODY/COLEMAN 3 F AUS 85 6-4-0-0 $325,800 5-3-0-0
4 211 MOTORSPORTS 58.5 8 H COFFEY T & C MCEVOY 3 F AUS 78 3-2-1-0 $187,010 2-2-0-0
5 1180 SCENIC POINT 57.5 7 M ZAHRA B, W & J HAYES 3 F AUS 71 4-2-0-0 $131,750 0-0-0-0
6 116024 AGARWOOD 57 13 J MOTT TOM CHARLTON 3 F AUS 74 6-2-1-0 $209,000 4-1-0-0
7 113 FUNDAMENTAL NATURE 56 10 JOHN ALLEN C MAHER 3 F AUS 74 3-2-0-1 $153,250 2-1-0-1
8 831221 TORSHEEN 56 2 T NUGENT NICHOLS/BLACK 3 F AUS 71 10-3-3-1 $117,275 6-3-1-1
9 218132 EXPULSION 56 4 J CHILDS A & S FREEDMAN 3 F AUS 71 10-2-2-2 $107,600 2-0-0-1

10 1159 VIVID SUN 56 6 W PIKE MOODY/COLEMAN 3 F AUS 67 4-2-0-0 $55,500 2-1-0-0
11 229622 LIGHTHOUSE LASS 56 12 M J DEE R & W FREEDMAN 3 F AUS 63 9-1-4-0 $58,750 1-0-0-0
12 11 BASSETT BABE 56 1 JYE MCNEIL A J GLUYAS 3 F AUS 68 2-2-0-0 $77,480 0-0-0-0
13 1127 GO LEFT 56 11 B MERTENS MOODY/COLEMAN 3 F AUS 65 4-2-1-0 $42,650 2-1-1-0

AUD 376,600

27/09/25 (175 Days)

AUD 418,420

06/11/25 (135 Days)

AUD 325,800

07/02/26 (42 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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4 MOTORSPORTS
3yo br aus f
Sire: STREET BOSS (USA)  Dam: JORDA

Trainer: T & C Mcevoy Barrier: 8 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

2 of 6 14 Oct 25 BAR turf 1000 S Mdn [   1] L Currie 56 $4.6 That'smoney brother 0:58.64 (21.84) 5 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

1 of 11 07 Nov  25 RAC turf 1200 H Mdn [   9] L Currie 56 $2.2 Let Lily  Loose 1:12.59 (24.40) 5 4 ............½ ..............Good win

1 of 10 29 Nov  25 CAU turf 1200 S G3 [   8] H Coffey 55 $4 Recuperato 1:10.84 (24.19) 9 8 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 7 23 Feb 26 BAR turf 900 S Tri [   6] H Coffey -- -- Endless Forev ers 0:53.52 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 SCENIC POINT
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: LUDICROUS MODE

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 57.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J M Wanless

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 20 Mar 25 RAC turf 1100 G Mdn [   2] D W Stackhouse 56 $2 Let It Beel 1:03.71 (23.05) 5 4 ..........3½ ..............Good win

1 of 5 05 Apr 25 CAU turf 1100 G LR [   3] D W Stackhouse 55 $1.4 Aleppo Pine 1:02.92 (22.65) 5 5 .............1 ..............Good win

8 of 10 16 Aug 25 CAU turf 1100 S G3 [   1] D W Stackhouse 57 $4.2 Feriv ia 1:05.23 (23.63) 5 5 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

17 of 18 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [   1] D W Stackhouse 57.5 $14 My  Gladiola 1:03.09 (22.23) 10 11 .............8 ...............No show

2 of 8 10 Mar 26 KIL turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Logan Mcneil -- -- Sassy  Boom 0:59.11 (--.--) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

6 AGARWOOD
3yo b aus f
Sire: WOOTTON BASSETT (GB)  Dam: PAULOWNIA

Trainer: Tom Charlton Barrier: 13 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: X Y Huang & Sey mour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 24 May  25 RAN turf 1200 H Open [   8] A Hy eronimus 56.5 $2 Matima 1:15.44 (24.94) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

6 of 8 23 Aug 25 RAN turf 1200 H G2 [   4] Tim Clark 55 $2.8 Sav v y  Hallie 1:12.82 (24.14) 1 1 .............6 ........Every chance

12 of 13 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   9] Rachel King 56 $10 Apocaly ptic 1:09.92 (23.27) 4 3 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

2 of 8 30 Jan 26 CAN turf 1100 G BM72 [   3] J B Mc Donald 57.5 $1.9 Albany  Road 1:03.91 (23.13) 4 4 ...........hd ................Nice run

4 of 15 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G Open [   8] Jamie Melham 56 $21 Getta Good Feeling 1:09.29 (22.52) 9 7 .............1 ............Handy run

7 FUNDAMENTAL NATURE
3yo b aus f
Sire: EXCEEDANCE (AUS)  Dam: GOLDEN ELIXR

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 10 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: John Allen WT: 56 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs CMR Ladies, Mrs A J Johnston, Miss J J Johnston, Miss C Johnston, Mrs B E Porter, Miss J L Porter, Miss M Porter, Mrs R Roy lance, Ms K Hennessy  & Mrs C
Skudar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 9 23 Jan 26 RAC turf 1100 G Mdn [   6] John Allen 57 $3.6 Afterberna 1:04.67 (22.33) 5 5 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 7 18 Feb 26 CAH turf 1200 G BM64 [   5] John Allen 60 $6 Torsheen 1:10.56 (23.39) 3 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

3 of 15 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G Open [ 14] Ethan Brow n 55 $12 Getta Good Feeling 1:09.29 (22.52) 11 10 ............¾ ............Solid effort

AUD 187,010

29/11/25 (112 Days)

AUD 131,750

05/04/25 (350 Days)

AUD 209,000

24/05/25 (301 Days)

AUD 153,250

18/02/26 (31 Days)
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8 TORSHEEN
3yo br aus f
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: DEMASHEEN

Trainer: Nichols/Black Barrier: 2 Total: 10-3-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 56 Good: 8-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: S A Whitling

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 6 17 Dec 25 MOG turf 1200 G BM64 [   6] Jy e Mcneil 57 $9.5 Esmahli 1:10.48 (23.05) 2 2 .............2 ............Solid effort

1 of 8 08 Jan 26 SAL turf 1200 G BM62 [   3] Teodore Nugent 56.5 $2.7 Gracious Div a 1:08.04 (22.51) 4 6 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 7 21 Jan 26 SHS turf 1300 G BM64 [   3] Teodore Nugent 59 $8 Crocodile 1:18.09 (23.79) 4 3 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

2 of 7 18 Feb 26 CAH turf 1200 G BM64 [   7] Jackson Radley 58 $5.5 Fundamental Nature 1:10.56 (23.39) 1 2 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 6 04 Mar 26 CAH turf 1200 G BM70 [   1] Jackson Radley 54 $1.7 Shaime 1:10.73 (22.81) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

9 EXPULSION
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: BIVOUAC (AUS)  Dam: BANISH

Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Childs WT: 56 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-1
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 01 Aug 25 CRA turf 1400 S Mdn [   1] B Melham 55.5 $2 Flash Alice 1:25.99 (--.--) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

8 of 11 06 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G LR [   3] M J Dee 56 $31 Alpha Sofie 1:10.70 (23.41) 3 3 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten

1 of 7 08 Jan 26 SLS turf 1000 G OB66 [   4] Jamie Melham 54.5 $3.8 Rodriquez 0:57.78 (22.25) 5 4 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

3 of 7 24 Jan 26 CAU turf 1100 G BM74 [   4] Jamie Melham 54 $3.6 La Astro Chat 1:03.61 (22.53) 5 5 .............1 ............Solid effort

2 of 9 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G BM78 [   4] Jamie Melham 54 $5.5 Verdoux 1:03.14 (22.91) 5 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

10 VIVID SUN
3yo b aus f
Sire: THE AUTUMN SUN (AUS)  Dam: RAINBOW SONG

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Wy lie Dalziel Roy  Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), J Robinson, Snow  Road Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G N Mcnulty ), P J Cormack, M L Abell, P Cunningham, B Dav is & B M
Jackson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

1 of 8 27 Apr 25 BAR turf 1200 S Mdn [   5] B Shinn 57 $3.1 Queens Of Vino 1:13.29 (--.--) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

1 of 7 03 Sep 25 SHS turf 1300 G BM64 [   6] B Shinn 57.5 $5.5 Torsheen 1:16.45 (23.00) 7 6 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

5 of 11 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 1400 G LR [   8] B Shinn 56 $2.4 Yum 1:22.51 (24.00) 3 3 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

9 of 13 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1200 G Open [   4] L Nolen 56 $7 Point Barrow 1:10.28 (23.18) 9 8 ..........5¾ ...............No show

11 LIGHTHOUSE LASS
3yo ch aus f
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: SHINING EAGLE

Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 56 Good: 6-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J W Ramsey  Pty  Ltd (Mgr: J W Ramsey )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 26 Sep 25 SCO turf 1300 G 1 [   4] Jean Van Ov ermeire 55.5 $2.7 Rebel Rhapsody 1:15.81 (23.31) 7 7 ............¾ ................Nice run

9 of 10 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G G1 [   3] Reece Jones 56 $151 Apocaly ptic 1:35.88 (22.52) 5 6 ..........6¼ ...............No show

6 of 11 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1400 G G3 [   7] M J Dee 55.5 $21 Panov a 1:22.61 (23.47) 9 9 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

2 of 8 05 Feb 26 GOS turf 1100 G BM64 [   6] Zac Lloy d 58.5 $2.5 Mercy  Me 1:01.97 (22.77) 8 8 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

2 of 9 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S 1 [   3] G Buckley 56.5 $4 Seastraand 1:16.88 (22.69) 3 3 .............1 ................Nice run

AUD 117,275

04/03/26 (17 Days)

AUD 107,600

08/01/26 (72 Days)

AUD 55,500

03/09/25 (199 Days)

AUD 58,750

30/01/25 (415 Days)
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12 BASSETT BABE
3yo br aus f
Sire: WOOTTON BASSETT (GB)  Dam: LIBERTY LOVER

Trainer: A J Gluyas Barrier: 1 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 56 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B H Perks, Ms A M Clough, O M Barry , V Barry , Ray son Racing (Mgr: S Ray son), L A Valente, The Lucky  Bay  (Mgr: H J Beal), The Mane (Mgr: P Andreopoulos), J C
Tay lor, G M Fox , K Sodomka, P D Page, J M Brooks, C S Dittmar, P Tunno, P Mastrangelo, Mrs M L Whi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 5 06 Jan 26 GAW turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Ms T Johnstone -- -- Woodstock 1:00.67 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 28 Jan 26 GAW turf 1100 G Mdn [   1] Ms T Johnstone 55.5 $1.8 Sicilian Princess 1:04.40 (22.89) 1 1 ..........6¼ ..............Good win

3 of 6 05 Feb 26 MBR turf 800 G Tri [   1] Ms T Johnstone -- -- Mating Call 0:52.15 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 14 Feb 26 MPK turf 1250 G BM72 [   5] Ms T Johnstone 53 $1.4 Mostly  For Show 1:13.45 (22.89) 2 2 ..........2¾ ..............Good win

13 GO LEFT
3yo br aus f
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: CHIT CHAT

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 11 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ridgmont (Mgr: M Cunningham)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 7 30 Sep 25 TAT turf 1100 G Mdn [   6] Carleen Hefel 56 $8 Donato 1:05.50 (23.91) 2 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

1 of 11 24 Oct 25 BAR turf 1200 G BM62 [   9] Carleen Hefel 57.5 $10 Starmae 1:12.20 (23.07) 2 2 ........Lnk ..............Good win

2 of 8 07 Nov  25 RAC turf 1200 H BM66 [   6] L Nolen 58.5 $10 Reina Isabella 1:12.35 (24.21) 3 3 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

7 of 7 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1100 G Open [   4] Luke Cartw right 52 $41 Legacy  Bound 1:03.47 (21.83) 2 2 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

AUD 77,480

14/02/26 (35 Days)

AUD 42,650

24/10/25 (148 Days)
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R8
21 Mar 2026 | ECHUCA
THE GEORGETTE KELLY (BM56)
Distance: 2124m | Class: BM56
Prizemoney: AUD22,000

12:11 PM

1 LIKA WRECKIN' BALL
5yo ch aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: LUCREZIA

Trainer: Symons/Laxon Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parish WT: 62 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: L La Sala, R K Bain, C A Bain, L T Phy thian, A Brow n, P L Pender, R Verdi, B W Winters, Mrs S I Winters, Mrs S Roberts, J F Youngman, Miss C Youngman, Mrs M A
Bailey , W M Upton, J L Blakemore, C Price, S G Healy , B R Jeffrey , Sy nced Racing (Mgr: B P Crimm

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 10 28 Dec 25 SEY turf 1600 G BM62 [   3] B Raw iller 59 $71 Thinking Gold 1:37.88 (23.37) 10 10 ..........3¼ ...............No show

1 of 6 04 Jan 26 WOD turf 2050 G BM62 [   1] C J Parish 58 $9 Macy  Moon 2:05.45 (24.33) 4 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

13 of 13 15 Jan 26 SEY turf 2021 G BM62 [ 12] C J Parish 60 $11 Warchime 2:07.31 (24.08) 12 13 ..........7¼ ................Poor run

9 of 11 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 2000 G BM62 [   7] Ms L J Meech 60 $15 Pink Chandon 2:03.94 (24.35) 5 7 ..........8½ ...............No show

7 of 9 15 Mar 26 YAG turf 1950 G BM62 [   1] Liam Riordan 59.5 $12 Xtrarev z 2:05.19 (24.12) 6 8 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

2 OCEAN SYMPHONY
4yo b nzl g
Sire: OCEAN PARK (NZ)  Dam: LEYTANA

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 62 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Starblue Racing O P L, S W Av enell, A J Duffy , P J Egan, Fernandes Team, G Polites, Mrs L Simpson, C Simpson, Mrs L Robertson, S P Mustica, R J Burdon, J R Date,
Disco Racing, In Too Deep, D Allman & Coco's Crew

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 02 Aug 25 HAM turf 2200 H Mdn [ 11] E J Walsh 59.5 $17 Thurmond 2:25.22 (--.--) 7 7 ........13½ .............Fair effort

6 of 11 08 Aug 25 GEE turf 2400 S Mdn [ 10] Declan Bates 59.5 $5 Coorong 2:33.31 (24.99) 3 2 ..........9½ ........Every chance

1 of 7 17 Jan 26 CRA turf 1600 G Mdn [   1] S Foley 59.5 $15 Born Surv iv or 1:37.94 (26.55) 5 4 ............½ ..............Good win

6 of 10 07 Feb 26 YAG turf 1950 G BM56 [   9] S Foley 62.5 $5 Winter Grace 2:02.87 (25.83) 4 7 ..........6¾ ........Every chance

8 of 8 01 Mar 26 COL turf 2000 S BM56 [   3] Zac Moore 58 $11 Quick Qudos 2:10.52 (25.07) 5 7 ........42¾ ...........Well beaten

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 791097 LIKA WRECKIN' BALL 62 8 C PARISH SYMONS/LAXON 5 G AUS 60 8-2-0-0 $39,125 1-1-0-0
2 256168 OCEAN SYMPHONY 62 2 C MACREDMOND C MAHER 4 G NZL 60 9-1-1-0 $26,915 0-0-0-0
3 821524 DISTILLERY 61.5 11 L KING B BRISBOURNE 4 G AUS 59 8-1-2-0 $40,700 0-0-0-0
4 579492 GIFT OF ORATORY 61.5 10 K JENNINGS A COFFEY 6 G AUS 59 29-3-7-3 $107,930 3-1-0-0
5 421112 DUKE OF BEDFORD 61 3 W GORDON A BOBBIN 7 G NZL 58 31-8-4-3 $449,720 1-0-0-0
6 176169 FLASH OF DALLAS 60.5 5 R MC LEOD DOMINIC SUTTON 5 M NZL 61 17-2-2-3 $83,740 1-0-1-0
7 232221 PHOENICIAN 60 7 B RAWILLER E W EWERT 4 G AUS 56 25-1-7-5 $123,820 1-0-1-0
8 157624 HERE COMES RUBY 59 6 J NOONAN M M LAURIE 4 M AUS 58 9-1-1-1 $37,865 2-0-1-0
9 748341 MAYEKI 59 9 ALANA KELLY S ZAHRA 5 M AUS 58 12-1-2-1 $38,695 1-1-0-0

10 886740 WINDS OF MARCH 58.5 1 NEIL FARLEY A COFFEY 7 G NZL 53 36-4-2-2 $122,555 2-0-0-0
11 575645 LANE CHANGER 58 12 D YENDALL B, W & J HAYES 4 M AUS 56 10-1-0-0 $29,395 0-0-0-0
12 687047 SEEKING PROPHET 54 4 V LE BOEUF PETER KRIKAS 4 M AUS 42 19-2-0-0 $21,860 0-0-0-0

AUD 39,125

04/01/26 (76 Days)

AUD 26,915

17/01/26 (63 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MELBOURNE MEETING SATURDAY, 21 MAR 2026

24



3 DISTILLERY
4yo bl aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: SWEET MARTINI

Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L King WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: O T I Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), Ms J Crew es, Webbmck Racing (Mgr: L Webb), 2W (Mgr: S W Dy son), J M Gurrieri, R Menchise, J P Spence, Mrs J T Spence, A S
Clark, P L Carter, Beartow n 35 (Mgr: B B Martin Oam), Beartow n 36 (Mgr: B B Martin Oam) & D Walls

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 06 Dec 25 WAT turf 1590 G Mdn [ 10] Alice Kennedy 56.5 $13 Waco Kid 1:36.48 (23.15) 2 2 ..........3¾ ................Nice run

1 of 10 17 Dec 25 MOG turf 2025 G Mdn [   4] Lachlan King 59.5 $2.2 Winter Grace 2:07.96 (24.07) 2 2 ........Lnk ..............Good win

5 of 11 11 Jan 26 WAG turf 1800 G BM58 [   1] Pierre Boudv illain 61 $3.1 Dreamstone 1:51.77 (24.78) 5 6 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 11 03 Feb 26 SEY turf 2246 G BM62 [   3] S Foley 58 $8 Customer Serv ice 2:22.33 (23.39) 3 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

4 of 11 23 Feb 26 ALR turf 2000 H 1 [   8] Lachlan King 59 $1.5 King Edw ard 2:04.84 (24.73) 4 3 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

4 GIFT OF ORATORY
6yo b aus g
Sire: CHURCHILL (IRE)  Dam: BELLE FAMILLE

Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 10 Total: 29-3-7-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 61.5 Good: 24-3-6-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 25-3-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 26-3-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Four-Point Racing (Mgr: C Mobilio)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 04 Jul 25 BYN aw t 2100 G BM64 [   8] John Allen 60 $5 Outcaster 2:10.03 (26.10) 2 3 ..........8½ .............No excuse

9 of 10 31 Dec 25 ECH turf 1600 G BM56 [   7] Brittany  Button 61.5 $31 Aka Daka 1:37.38 (23.47) 8 10 ........12¾ ...............No show

4 of 8 26 Jan 26 HAR turf 1800 G Open [   1] Jett Stanley 54 $17 His Finest Hour 1:50.46 (--.--) 3 4 ..........4¼ ............Handy run

9 of 10 08 Feb 26 ARA turf 2200 G BM70 [   6] P Gatt 55.5 $71 Frontline Action 2:16.69 (23.12) 5 7 ........11¼ ...............No show

2 of 7 15 Mar 26 SWH turf 2400 G BM56 [   1] H Coffey 61.5 $7.5 Cliste 2:32.90 (24.33) 2 2 ........Lnk ................Nice run

5 DUKE OF BEDFORD
7yo b/br nzl g
Sire: TAVISTOCK (NZ)  Dam: MIRALAGO

Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 3 Total: 31-8-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 61 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 10-5-2-1 58+kg: 27-8-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 31-8-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-6-4-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J Cetraro, P W Cormack, D P Kerr, R P McDonald, C D Richmond, J Verde, M Verde, P A Thompson, G J Mitchell, M Collis, P Diamond, L J McLennan, Sw an Marsh
Racing, Burnstone Racing, Our Lucky  Train Ticket, SCT Sy ndications, Lango Racing, Grampians Racing &

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 28 Mar 25 WAR turf 3450 S Stpl [   2] T Ry an 69 $2.5 Tom Foolery 4:11.22 (26.03) 1 3 ...........nk ................Nice run

1 of 6 13 Apr 25 RAC turf 3200 S Stpl [   3] W Gordon 68.5 $2.1 The Mighty  Spar 3:45.94 (--.--) 1 1 .............7 ..............Good win

1 of 10 29 Apr 25 WAR turf 3450 S Stpl [   9] William Mc Carthy 65 $4.4 Freddy  The Eagle 4:11.39 (30.07) 1 1 .............4 ..............Good win

1 of 10 01 May  25 WAR turf 5500 S Stpl [   7] A Ly nch 64 $3.7 Instigator 6:52.55 (--.--) 1 1 ...........12 ..............Good win

2 of 12 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1887 S BM56 [   4] Jack Hill 61 $8 So Long Ago 1:58.18 (25.28) 7 5 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

6 FLASH OF DALLAS
5yo b nzl m
Sire: TAVISTOCK (NZ)  Dam: SMOOTHING

Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 60.5 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Belhus Racing Smoothing (Mgr: P V Morley )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 11 Jul 25 GEE turf 2450 H BM64 [   5] D Moor 56 $7.5 Sunday  Buzz 2:41.12 (25.45) 5 5 ..........9½ .............No excuse

6 of 14 16 Dec 25 TER turf 1400 G BM56 [   5] Cian Macredmond 59 $41 In Her Stride 1:23.31 (22.58) 8 7 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

1 of 9 04 Jan 26 WOD turf 1590 G BM62 [   3] Lachlan King 56.5 $5.5 Stev e's Way 1:35.17 (24.92) 6 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

6 of 9 21 Jan 26 SHS turf 1800 G OB62 [   7] Lachlan King 58 $8 Pow erful Torque 1:51.90 (23.19) 8 9 ..........5½ ........Every chance

9 of 12 12 Feb 26 RAC turf 2000 G OB62 [   9] Ben Allen 58 $13 Djockov ic 2:04.89 (24.49) 9 11 ..........5¼ ...............No show

AUD 40,700

17/12/25 (94 Days)

AUD 107,930

24/04/25 (331 Days)

AUD 449,720

01/05/25 (324 Days)

AUD 83,740

04/01/26 (76 Days)
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7 PHOENICIAN
4yo br aus g
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: BIRD OF FIRE

Trainer: E W Ewert Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-7-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 22-1-6-5 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 22-1-7-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 14-1-6-5 Turf: 18-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: E Ew ert, Ms P Basic, Ms K Galea, I Callander & C Harv ey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 6 25 Jan 26 MOE turf 2400 G Mdn [   1] B Raw iller 59.5 $3.3 Brookers Turbo 2:35.26 (24.97) 4 5 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 8 05 Feb 26 RAC turf 2500 G Mdn [   3] B Raw iller 59.5 $7.5 Diggers Aim 2:42.25 (--.--) 3 3 ..........4¾ ................Nice run

2 of 7 17 Feb 26 WER turf 2720 G Mdn [   6] B Raw iller 59.5 $3 High Heeled 2:58.70 (24.11) 2 2 ..........3¼ ................Nice run

2 of 5 26 Feb 26 RAC turf 2500 S Mdn [   2] Teodore Nugent 59.5 $8 Rapido Riv er 2:45.48 (24.59) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 13 09 Mar 26 WAR turf 2350 G Mdn [ 10] B Raw iller 59.5 $15 Paramount War 2:28.30 (24.29) 4 2 ............¾ ..............Good win

8 HERE COMES RUBY
4yo b aus m
Sire: GRUNT (NZ)  Dam: BARRETT'S MARK

Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: By erley  Racing Club (Mgr: Ms K M Sadler), Ms J E Sadler, D Buffett, DG Jardine, Mrs M Kilgour, N L Cartledge, N Dimitrakis, Mrs P R Tuohy , Mrs S J Arnold, Ms S Bullen,
Mrs F Sands, Miss R M J Shea, S L Sw an, J P Cunningham, L T Cottee, Ms L E Beckman, S M

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 10 14 Dec 25 TAT turf 1450 G BM56 [   7] Emily  Pozman 61 $14 Honey  Maker 1:27.81 (25.33) 8 9 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

7 of 8 17 Jan 26 CRA turf 1600 G BM62 [   3] C New itt 59.5 $12 Zaaffair Steal 1:38.22 (24.07) 7 8 ..........7¾ .............No excuse

6 of 10 30 Jan 26 CRA turf 2060 G BM66 [   3] Emily  Pozman 54 $21 Pow erful Torque 2:07.89 (24.60) 6 7 .............5 ........Every chance

2 of 11 24 Feb 26 HOR turf 2100 G BM56 [ 10] W Gordon 69 $4.8 Initial Moment 2:12.22 (24.44) 7 6 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

4 of 9 15 Mar 26 YAG turf 1950 G BM62 [   9] Ry an Houston 56 $7 Xtrarev z 2:05.19 (24.12) 4 5 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

9 MAYEKI
5yo b aus m
Sire: GRUNT (NZ)  Dam: NOMBEKO

Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 59 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: SZ Racing No 1, Ms J Crew es, Looters luck Racing, L R Heinze, I H Miller, Mrs B A Miller, D & K O'brien Racing, R M Crook, Mrs T L Crook, Cow en & Mates, G Joseph, J
L Pickles, A J Tay lor, S Zakic, Ms R A McDonald, Sky w ood Racing & Mr P Latronica

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 28 May  25 SAL turf 1717 S Mdn [   7] Ry an Houston 55.5 $16 Tabor 1:46.59 (24.47) 11 8 .............3 ............Handy run

8 of 12 20 Jan 26 GEE turf 1525 G Mdn [ 10] Thomas Stockdale 58 $18 Missy  Aggrav ation 1:31.62 (24.29) 9 8 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

3 of 9 08 Feb 26 WAT turf 1590 G Mdn [   4] B Mc Dougall 57.5 $18 Silv asista 1:35.39 (24.24) 8 8 ........10¼ ............Solid effort

4 of 10 21 Feb 26 YAG turf 1968 G Mdn [   7] Ry an Houston 57.5 $26 Yoshi Stardom 2:03.92 (25.39) 6 4 ............¾ ............Handy run

1 of 7 08 Mar 26 STC turf 2100 S Mdn [   2] Teodore Nugent 57.5 $2.8 Snobbery 2:17.91 (25.97) 5 5 ...........hd ..............Good win

10 WINDS OF MARCH
7yo b nzl g
Sire: TARZINO (NZ)  Dam: PALACE OF WINDS

Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 1 Total: 36-4-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58.5 Good: 29-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 30-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: S P O'Donnell, J M Broome, A H Goodfellow , Mrs P I Goodfellow , Thoroughbred Girls No 2, P J Booth, B J Shepheard, G Rogers, K F Greelish, A J C Pianta, S D Gorman,
Mrs P T Gorman, C A Judge, M Fisher, Glencoe Konnection, Bax ter Lodge Racing No 1, Bax ter L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 10 05 Dec 25 MOG turf 2000 G BM56 [   5] Thomas Stockdale 61 $13 Vegas Jack 2:06.07 (25.31) 3 2 .............5 ...........Well beaten

6 of 13 18 Dec 25 SEY turf 2234 G BM62 [   9] Jy e Mcneil 57 $5.5 Makhanda 2:22.42 (23.91) 5 4 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

7 of 11 01 Jan 26 MOG turf 2400 G BM62 [ 11] Teodore Nugent 56.5 $17 Tsitsipas 2:32.23 (25.25) 11 8 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

4 of 8 24 Jan 26 GRW turf 1950 G OB56 [   2] Teodore Nugent 59 $3.4 Littlebitcheeky 2:04.36 (23.73) 5 6 ..........2½ ............Handy run

10 of 14 15 Mar 26 SWH turf 1600 G BM56 [ 12] H Coffey 59 $21 Second Fix 1:35.58 (23.50) 11 9 ..........4¼ ..............Well back

AUD 123,820

09/03/26 (12 Days)

AUD 37,865

28/04/25 (327 Days)

AUD 38,695

08/03/26 (13 Days)

AUD 122,555

07/02/25 (407 Days)
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11 LANE CHANGER
4yo b aus m
Sire: EXCEEDANCE (AUS)  Dam: LANEY

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R J Slade, N P Arena, Mrs M A Arena, J M Barnett, M L Dav ies, Z Bozinov ski, J W Knight, Miss B J Francis, B J Butler, D J Casey , D M Casey , Mrs L F Calleja, Three O
Six  O (Mgr: G Oscini), S Ducat, R D Breidahl & Mrs R A Graham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 05 Jul 25 WAT turf 2000 S BM58 [   7] K Jennings 60 $31 Quamby 2:10.53 (24.76) 8 8 .............7 .............No excuse

5 of 10 29 Dec 25 YAG turf 1514 G BM56 [   3] Emily  Pozman 58.5 $8.5 Seey ou Raider 1:32.69 (24.35) 10 8 .............5 .............Fair effort

6 of 11 22 Jan 26 CRA turf 1600 G OB62 [   6] Celine Gaudry 56.5 $17 Djockov ic 1:37.60 (24.56) 3 3 .............1 ........Every chance

4 of 9 11 Feb 26 SAL turf 1732 G BM62 [   1] D W Stackhouse 56.5 $10 Flag Fly er 1:45.35 (23.60) 5 5 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

5 of 9 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1600 G BM56 [   3] L Currie 59 $3.8 Positiv o 1:38.01 (24.23) 2 2 ..........5½ .............Fair effort

12 SEEKING PROPHET
4yo b aus m
Sire: DIVINE PROPHET (AUS)  Dam: SEEKING ASYLUM

Trainer: Peter Krikas Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: V Le Boeuf WT: 54 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mr P L Krikas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 10 19 Jan 26 ALR turf 1600 G BM58 [   4] B Vale 55 $151 King Czar 1:35.99 (24.81) 6 7 ........19¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 7 26 Jan 26 WAG turf 1400 G 2 [   6] Cassidy  Hill 52 $101 Moonlight Dream 1:25.73 (23.37) 6 6 .............6 .............No excuse

13 of 15 05 Feb 26 ALR turf 1400 G BM58 [   1] B Vale 55 $151 Annotate 1:24.43 (25.10) 4 1 ........11¼ ................Poor run

4 of 9 07 Feb 26 TUU turf 1600 S BM50 [   3] B Vale 55.5 $51 Dream Inherit 1:36.05 (24.11) 9 9 .............8 ............Handy run

7 of 9 06 Mar 26 KIL turf 1600 S BM56 [   9] Jordan Ratcliffe 65 $101 Haiiro 1:42.13 (24.95) 9 9 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

AUD 29,395

18/05/25 (307 Days)

AUD 21,860

13/12/25 (98 Days)
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R9
21 Mar 2026 | CAULFIELD
PACKAGING NEEDS SUNLINE STAKES
Distance: 1600m | Class: G2
Prizemoney: AUD300,000

12:30 PM

1 TREASURETHE MOMENT
4yo br aus m
Sire: ALABAMA EXPRESS (AUS)  Dam: DRACONIC TREASURE

Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 1 Total: 17-10-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57 Good: 13-7-4-2 Track: 5-3-1-1
Fav: 11-7-3-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-10-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 26 Sep 25 MOV turf 1600 G G2 [   1] M Zahra 56.5 $1.5 Pride Of Jenni 1:35.88 (23.89) 2 2 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

2 of 4 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 2000 G G1 [   1] Damian Lane 56 $1.6 Globe 2:02.76 (23.27) 2 2 .............3 ................Nice run

3 of 8 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 2040 G G1 [   1] Damian Lane 55.5 $5.5 Via Sistina 2:05.03 (23.50) 2 1 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

4 of 9 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 H G1 [   3] Damian Lane 57 $5 Ceolw ulf 1:38.94 (25.69) 2 1 ..........8¼ ............Handy run

3 of 8 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G1 [   5] Damian Lane 57 $1.9 Pericles 1:22.61 (23.09) 1 1 ............¾ ............Solid effort

2 DAMASK ROSE
4yo b nzl m
Sire: SAVABEEL (AUS)  Dam: SOMBREUIL

Trainer: M Walker Barrier: 2 Total: 14-4-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 57 Good: 9-1-3-2 Track: 5-0-1-1
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Te Akau Coming Up Roses Racing Partnership 1 (Mgr: Mrs K W Fenton-Ellis MNZM) & Te Akau Coming Up Roses Racing Partnership 2 (Mgr: Mrs K W Fenton-Ellis MNZM)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 10 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   3] Jamie Melham 54 $16 Transatlantic 1:35.64 (23.91) 5 7 ..........3½ ........Every chance

10 of 11 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   9] B Shinn 57 $18 Pride Of Jenni 1:34.42 (23.31) 9 9 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

2 of 10 31 Jan 26 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   1] Craig Williams 57 $7 Wrote To Arataki 1:09.72 (22.64) 6 5 .............1 ................Nice run

3 of 9 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G3 [   2] Craig Williams 57 $3 Bossy  Benita 1:23.54 (22.75) 5 5 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 11 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [ 11] Craig Williams 56 $6 Ahha Ahha 1:35.53 (22.69) 10 10 ...........ns ................Nice run

3 BENAGIL
4yo ch aus m
Sire: MANHATTAN RAIN (AUS)  Dam: DES MOINES

Trainer: G Thompson Barrier: 8 Total: 17-4-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-1
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: P E & Mrs P A Campbell, R L By rnes, Mrs A M By rnes & T P Doy le

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1400 G LR [   4] Craig Williams 58.5 $11 Zou Sensation 1:22.81 (23.21) 6 6 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

7 of 11 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   4] Craig Williams 57 $26 Pride Of Jenni 1:34.42 (23.31) 5 5 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

11 of 11 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 2000 H G1 [   7] M J Dee 56.5 $21 Via Sistina 2:07.91 (24.65) 11 11 ........11¼ ...........Not sighted

5 of 9 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G3 [   7] Damian Lane 60 $10 Bossy  Benita 1:23.54 (22.75) 6 6 .............2 .............Fair effort

6 of 11 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [   1] M Zahra 59 $7.5 Ahha Ahha 1:35.53 (22.69) 6 4 ..........1¼ ........Every chance

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 122343 TREASURETHE MOMENT 57 1 D STACKHOUSE M M LAURIE 4 M AUS 115 17-10-4-2 $3,982,762 4-2-1-0
2 760232 DAMASK ROSE 57 2 M J DEE M WALKER 4 M NZL 103 14-4-3-2 $2,154,721 4-1-1-0
3 337056 BENAGIL 57 8 H COFFEY G THOMPSON 4 M AUS 102 17-4-1-2 $1,252,660 4-1-0-0
4 712175 TOO DARN DISCREET 57 6 T STOCKDALE D O'SULLIVAN 4 M AUS 101 14-5-2-0 $634,875 3-1-1-0
5 112311 SUNTORA 57 4 W EGAN NICK RYAN 4 M AUS 96 19-6-1-1 $417,810 3-1-0-0
6 152221 AHHA AHHA 57 10 J CHILDS C MCDONALD 4 M AUS 98 18-4-6-1 $397,975 3-1-2-0
7 111864 PHILIA 57 12 J MOTT D VANDYKE 4 M AUS 92 9-4-2-0 $370,700 3-2-0-0
8 110333 ON DISPLAY 57 9 M ZAHRA PRICE/KENT JNR 4 M AUS 102 13-3-1-4 $335,275 3-1-0-1
9 182011 ASTRAL FLAME 57 7 L NEINDORF E JUSUFOVIC 4 M AUS 82 11-4-3-2 $272,350 3-2-0-0

10 512398 CHASE YOUR DREAMS 57 5 BEN ALLEN B, W & J HAYES 4 M NZL 88 12-3-2-3 $204,035 2-1-1-0
11 247127 BUTTERNUT PRINCESS 57 3 L NOLEN MOODY/COLEMAN 4 M AUS 78 18-2-6-2 $221,700 5-0-3-0
12 417362 MAISY 57 11 JYE MCNEIL M, W & J HAWKES 5 M AUS 70 8-2-1-1 $119,525 0-0-0-0

AUD 3,982,762

30/08/25 (203 Days)

AUD 2,154,721

08/03/25 (378 Days)

AUD 1,252,660

26/04/25 (329 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MELBOURNE MEETING SATURDAY, 21 MAR 2026

28



4 TOO DARN DISCREET
4yo br aus m
Sire: TOO DARN HOT (GB)  Dam: MAYBE DISCREET

Trainer: D O'sullivan Barrier: 6 Total: 14-5-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 5-2-1-0
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D G Peacock, Mrs P M Lox ton, Mrs K D Appleton, V A Lianos, Ms L Yialas, D S Marshall, N J Marshall, Dr M J Edw ards, D L Field, Dr R L De Ross, J M & Mrs F J Sulliv an
R J & Mrs H M Butler, M C Butler, S M Frederick, P J Francis, T J Sulliv an, Mrs J F Key s

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 15 02 Aug 25 FLE turf 1620 G BM84 [ 11] Declan Bates 57 $26 Farhh Flung 1:36.87 (23.21) 13 14 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 11 16 Aug 25 CAU turf 1600 S BM100 [ 10] Declan Bates 53 $4.6 El Rocko 1:39.33 (23.80) 6 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

1 of 15 30 Aug 25 CAU turf 1700 S LR [   9] Declan Bates 54 $3.3 El Rocko 1:44.37 (23.93) 4 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

7 of 10 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1400 G G3 [   3] M J Dee 57 $4.6 Paradise City 1:22.18 (22.51) 3 4 .............5 .............No excuse

5 of 11 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [   3] Declan Bates 56 $9.5 Ahha Ahha 1:35.53 (22.69) 11 11 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

5 SUNTORA
4yo b aus m
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: KANSAS SUNFLOWER

Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 19-6-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 15-5-1-1 Track: 2-2-0-0
Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-6-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ex press One Racing (Mgr: D J Judd), Lov e Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs J Lov e), P J Fekete, E B Tenberge, PT Inv estments (Mgr: J Toeng), Laus Boy s (Mgr: S D Claringbold), H
M Giles, R Mitchell, Dr D R Barclay , W D Bow ness, G R Grumley , J R Furlong, Tav ern Talkers,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 13 Dec 25 RAC turf 2000 G BM78 [   3] Ry an Houston 53 $6.5 Politely  Dun 2:02.93 (23.86) 13 12 .............1 ..............Good win

2 of 8 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 2025 G BM74 [   1] Ry an Houston 57.5 $3.2 Sun Gift 2:06.24 (24.15) 4 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

3 of 9 10 Jan 26 FLE turf 1800 G BM78 [   1] M Zahra 59.5 $4.4 Tarv ue 1:50.58 (23.35) 5 5 .............2 ............Solid effort

1 of 8 24 Jan 26 CAU turf 2000 G BM78 [   6] Jackson Radley 54.5 $4 Activ e Duty 2:02.71 (23.51) 6 5 ..........4¼ ..............Good win

1 of 7 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 2000 G Open [   1] Jackson Radley 51 $1.8 Magnaspin 2:02.59 (24.07) 5 1 .............1 ..............Good win

6 AHHA AHHA
4yo ch aus m
Sire: STARSPANGLEDBANNER (AUS)  Dam: TRAGIC MOMENT

Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 10 Total: 18-4-6-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57 Good: 15-3-6-1 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 10-1-5-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Upper Bloodstock (Mgr: H F Lau), Ms J Wilson, D Romanelli, W F Johnstone, M J Sy mons, Mrs B R Johnstone & A J Blackshaw

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 1500 G BM70 [ 10] Jamie Melham 59 $4.6 Watersports 1:28.72 (24.03) 10 9 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 12 03 Jan 26 GEE turf 1400 G BM74 [   1] Jamie Melham 59 $3 Dav ida 1:22.27 (23.77) 5 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

2 of 8 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1600 G BM84 [   3] Jamie Melham 54 $2.5 Sneaky  Sunrise 1:36.42 (23.51) 6 8 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

2 of 8 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1600 G BM84 [   2] Jamie Melham 54 $3.2 Astral Flame 1:35.26 (22.44) 3 3 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 11 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [   5] B Melham 55.5 $6.5 Damask Rose 1:35.53 (22.69) 4 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

7 PHILIA
4yo b aus m
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: MEERLUST

Trainer: D Vandyke Barrier: 12 Total: 9-4-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 5-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Irw in Racing (Mgr: M R A Irw in) & Harris Family  Racing (Mgr: M W Harris)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 17 26 Apr 25 EAF turf 1600 S LR [   3] K Mc Ev oy 56.5 $4.8 Pinito 1:36.47 (23.47) 2 2 .............2 ..............Good win

1 of 16 24 May  25 DOO turf 2000 G G2 [   7] K Mc Ev oy 56.5 $3.7 Jenni's Meadow 2:02.74 (23.93) 1 1 ............½ ..............Good win

8 of 18 07 Jun 25 EAF turf 2200 S G1 [ 12] K Mc Ev oy 56.5 $4.4 You Wahng 2:16.86 (24.94) 2 2 ..........2¼ ...........Well beaten

6 of 10 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1400 G G3 [   4] Ethan Brow n 58.5 $4.8 Paradise City 1:22.18 (22.51) 2 2 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

4 of 11 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [   4] J Mott 58 $16 Ahha Ahha 1:35.53 (22.69) 3 5 .............1 ............Handy run

AUD 634,875

30/08/25 (203 Days)

AUD 417,810

07/02/26 (42 Days)

AUD 397,975

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 370,700

24/05/25 (301 Days)
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8 ON DISPLAY
4yo b/br aus m
Sire: FASTNET ROCK (AUS)  Dam: DIFFERENT TO

Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 9 Total: 13-3-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 57 Good: 9-2-1-4 Track: 4-1-0-1
Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Sheamus Mills Bloodstock P/L, New ton Thoroughbreds Racing, New ton Ladies & Nuny a Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 30 Aug 25 CAU turf 1400 S BM78 [   4] B Melham 60.5 $3.1 Shadhav ar 1:23.76 (24.66) 8 8 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

10 of 13 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1400 G G2 [   1] B Melham 56 $6.5 Lazzura 1:22.86 (22.33) 4 5 ..........4¼ ..............Well back

3 of 10 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1400 G G2 [   8] B Melham 56 $2.4 Mirav al Rose 1:22.63 (22.57) 9 8 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

3 of 11 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   2] B Melham 57 $26 Pride Of Jenni 1:34.42 (23.31) 4 3 ..........4¾ ............Solid effort

3 of 9 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1400 G G3 [   6] B Melham 55 $4.6 Scheelite 1:21.26 (22.32) 5 5 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

9 ASTRAL FLAME
4yo b aus m
Sire: OVERSHARE (AUS)  Dam: ANTARES

Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 7 Total: 11-4-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 57 Good: 8-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
J+H: 6-3-1-1 Turf: 11-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: E Jusufov ic, Pow erclan (Mgr: S Pow er), Erow al St Sy ndicate (Mgr: G C Andersen), Horseshoe Inv estments Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell), R J West, D West, J West & B P
Peatling

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 07 Nov  25 RAC turf 1400 H BM66 [   9] J Mott 60 $2.3 Khadime 1:31.10 (26.23) 1 5 ........21¾ ...........Well beaten

2 of 9 22 Nov  25 CRA turf 1500 G 3 [   2] Lachlan Neindorf 56.5 $4.2 Chest Of Gold 1:30.40 (23.65) 4 3 ...........ns ................Nice run

10 of 11 13 Dec 25 RAC turf 1600 G BM78 [   7] Lachlan Neindorf 57.5 $6.5 Jenni Gone Bonkers 1:39.30 (23.38) 3 5 ..........6¾ ..............Well back

1 of 7 13 Feb 26 CRA turf 1600 G BM70 [   7] Lachlan Neindorf 58.5 $3.1 Time Allow ed 1:36.54 (24.39) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 8 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1600 G BM84 [   1] Lachlan Neindorf 54 $5 Ahha Ahha 1:35.26 (22.44) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

10 CHASE YOUR DREAMS
4yo br nzl m
Sire: CONTRIBUTER (IRE)  Dam: DARE TO DREAM

Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 12-3-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57 Good: 9-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Lindsay  Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Ms S Hay es), T Needham, J C Slattery , Ray gun Racing (Mgr: T A Maddison), S P Hardw idge, E Vella, R Fairhall, P A Vaw drey , M D
Needham, G W Bosse, S Pruscino, P T Leeds & S M Leeds

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 18 Apr 25 ECH turf 2100 G BM64 [   3] Ethan Brow n 58 $3 Djockov ic 2:12.38 (24.19) 5 4 ..........4¼ ..............Good win

2 of 14 10 May  25 MOP turf 2500 G G3 [   2] M Zahra 56 $2.8 Litzdeel 2:40.73 (23.67) 5 4 ............¾ ................Nice run

3 of 17 07 Jun 25 EAF turf 2400 S G1 [ 11] Rachel King 55 $21 Maison Louis 2:31.33 (24.36) 14 14 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

9 of 15 30 Aug 25 CAU turf 1800 S BM78 [   1] Luke Cartw right 60 $16 Unlimited 1:50.46 (24.06) 14 12 ..........5½ ...............No show

8 of 11 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1400 G Open [   4] Lachlan King 55.5 $5 Hughes 1:24.04 (23.08) 8 7 ..........2¼ ...........Well beaten

AUD 335,275

30/08/25 (203 Days)

AUD 272,350

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 204,035

18/04/25 (337 Days)
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11 BUTTERNUT PRINCESS
4yo ch aus m
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: TAHNI DANCER

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 3 Total: 18-2-6-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 57 Good: 11-2-3-1 Track: 4-0-1-1
Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty  Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 1200 G Open [   8] L Nolen 57 $26 Steel Mov e 1:10.63 (23.11) 7 6 ..........1½ ............Handy run

7 of 12 16 Jan 26 RAC turf 1400 G BM66 [   4] Ms L J Meech 56.5 $1.9 Dollar Chaser 1:24.88 (23.09) 9 8 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

1 of 6 04 Feb 26 SHS turf 1400 G BM70 [   6] Luke Cartw right 54 $4 Russian Choice 1:24.13 (22.53) 6 5 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

2 of 9 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G3 [   4] Luke Cartw right 56 $61 Bossy  Benita 1:23.54 (22.75) 7 7 ............¾ ................Nice run

7 of 11 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [   6] Luke Cartw right 55 $11 Ahha Ahha 1:35.53 (22.69) 8 8 ..........1¾ .............No excuse

12 MAISY
5yo br/bl aus m
Sire: PIERRO (AUS)  Dam: GIRL GONE ROCKIN'

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty  Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 04 Jan 25 GEE turf 1700 G BM64 [   5] Jy e Mcneil 57 $4.6 Princess Nefertiti 1:43.55 (23.16) 2 2 .............2 ..............Good win

7 of 10 16 Jul 25 SHS turf 1400 S BM70 [   7] Jy e Mcneil 58.5 $7 Kira 1:24.17 (23.71) 7 8 .............3 .............No excuse

3 of 12 02 Aug 25 FLE turf 2000 G BM78 [   5] Jamie Melham 53 $5.5 Vega Magnifico 2:03.25 (23.18) 3 4 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

6 of 8 23 Aug 25 MOV turf 2040 G BM78 [   5] Jy e Mcneil 53.5 $3.2 Nav y  King 2:07.06 (24.83) 4 5 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

2 of 7 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1400 G BM78 [   2] Jamie Melham 53.5 $5.5 Watersports 1:23.25 (22.25) 5 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

AUD 221,700

04/02/26 (45 Days)

AUD 119,525

04/01/25 (441 Days)
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R10
21 Mar 2026 | ECHUCA
CARLTON DRAUGHT HCP (56)
Distance: 1412m | Class: OB56
Prizemoney: AUD22,000

12:46 PM

1 STAND BY ME NED
6yo ch aus g
Sire: SQUAMOSA (AUS)  Dam: HOLD ME NED

Trainer: Ms M Lawson Barrier: 9 Total: 22-2-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 60 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 21-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 20-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: T S Monti & Ms A M Harden

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 08 Jun 25 SWH turf 1600 S OB64 [   9] M Aitken 58.5 $26 Stop The Rock 1:39.42 (24.81) 9 9 ........13¼ ...............No show

6 of 12 07 Jul 25 RAS aw t 1400 G BM58 [ 12] Patrick Moloney 61 $9 Bencouv er 1:24.36 (23.21) 12 9 ..........2½ ........Every chance

5 of 12 25 Aug 25 RAS aw t 1400 G BM58 [ 12] Teodore Nugent 61 $21 Shaalute 1:23.41 (23.04) 10 9 ..........6¼ .............Fair effort

10 of 14 14 Feb 26 BAR turf 1200 G BM56 [ 11] M Aitken 61.5 $101 Grammy 's Sunshine 1:10.24 (22.77) 12 12 ..........5¾ ..............Well back

9 of 12 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1218 S BM56 [   8] R Mc Leod 61 $18 Geegee Jet By 1:13.45 (24.45) 11 10 ..........4¼ ...............No show

2 SUGAR AND SWEET
8yo b aus g
Sire: DEEP FIELD (AUS)  Dam: SINGULARITY

Trainer: Ms R Samsonenko Barrier: 13 Total: 49-5-7-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 60 Good: 27-2-5-3 Track: 3-0-1-1
Fav: 7-2-0-1 58+kg: 43-4-7-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 48-5-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-4 Last Win: 

Owner: A L Coy ne & D A Chamberlain

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 18 Nov  25 KYN turf 1472 G BM56 [   6] Jarrod Fry 61.5 $6.5 Ollandia Beach 1:31.96 (24.20) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

5 of 14 02 Dec 25 DON turf 1350 G BM56 [ 12] Jade Smith 58.5 $12 Asaw in 1:20.26 (24.02) 12 13 ............¾ .............Fair effort

11 of 13 15 Dec 25 WER turf 1608 G BM56 [   8] Jarrod Fry 61.5 $10 Thinx zo 1:37.87 (24.17) 7 11 .............6 ...........Not sighted

3 of 10 31 Dec 25 ECH turf 1600 G BM56 [   2] Liam Riordan 60.5 $12 Aka Daka 1:37.38 (23.47) 4 2 .............5 ............Solid effort

5 of 9 03 Mar 26 ARA turf 1100 S BM56 [   9] Liam Riordan 60.5 $10 Marty  Mcfly 1:06.65 (24.52) 8 8 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 296509 STAND BY ME NED 60 9 M AITKEN MS M LAWSON 6 G AUS 56 22-2-2-3 $56,600 4-0-1-1
2 325035 SUGAR AND SWEET 60 13 LIAM RIORDAN MS R SAMSONENKO 8 G AUS 56 49-5-7-7 $156,835 9-1-1-1
3 903057 KING'S CHAMBER 59.5 11 MS C PULS B MILLS 6 G AUS 55 21-3-2-1 $73,945 4-1-0-0
4 528305 BOULDER JACK 59 2 R MC LEOD D E OLIVER 5 G AUS 54 25-3-3-3 $79,160 7-1-1-0
5 880962 ACHETER 58 4 J NOONAN T NOONAN 4 M NZL 56 7-1-1-0 $22,340 0-0-0-0
6 404048 INVINCIBLE BAY 58 3 V LE BOEUF COLLIN FLETCHER 8 G AUS 52 43-5-5-7 $147,955 14-3-1-3
7 578567 WHISKEY AND BEER 58 5 ALANA KELLY SYMONS/LAXON 6 G AUS 52 25-2-1-1 $54,818 6-0-0-1
8 418080 MAHAM 57.5 12 B BUTTON 1.5 G EGAN 5 G AUS 51 9-1-0-0 $18,770 2-0-0-0
9 490252 MISHIMA 57.5 1 L KING B BRISBOURNE 6 G AUS 51 27-1-2-3 $46,415 7-1-1-1

10 251989 IL AMERICANA 57 8 N PUNCH MS G JOHNSTONE 6 M AUS 54 21-1-1-2 $37,905 3-1-1-1
11 661351 SLY CASCATA 57 10 MILOS BUNJEVAC S KIRKPATRICK 5 G AUS 50 9-2-0-1 $20,380 4-2-0-0
12 231997 QUICK SPELL 56.5 17 ZOE WALLER 2 ANDREW DALE 4 G NZL 49 17-1-1-3 $29,255 2-1-0-1
13 514488 ROULLOTTIE 56 16 B VALE S MEYERVALE 5 M AUS 52 23-1-3-7 $66,325 6-1-1-1

14e 347669 SNOW ON HER 54.5 7 CAINE STUART 2 C J DAVIS 6 M AUS 49 22-2-1-4 $66,350 4-2-0-1
15e 615822 WAGUNDA 56 6 -- ANDREW DALE 7 G AUS 48 54-6-8-5 $103,762 15-2-3-2
16e 821706 HOLLERLOUD 55.5 15 -- ANDREW DALE 5 G AUS 47 18-2-2-1 $46,885 0-0-0-0
17e 195864 MISS HIMALAYA 54 14 OLIVIA EAST 3 D E DEAN 5 M AUS 47 34-3-1-4 $41,405 4-0-0-1

AUD 56,600

22/04/25 (333 Days)

AUD 156,835

19/04/25 (336 Days)
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3 KING'S CHAMBER
6yo b aus g
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: SAAVOYA

Trainer: B Mills Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 59.5 Good: 13-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 20-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 21-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B R Mills, D B Griffith & Miss L Mills

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 13 Jun 24 ECH turf 1400 S BM58 [   3] Brittany  Button 58.5 $31 Queen Of Deels 1:28.16 (24.91) 7 8 ........12¼ ...........Not sighted

3 of 11 14 Sep 24 DON turf 1206 G OB58 [   1] Ms C Puls 60 $21 Palentine's Day 1:12.84 (22.76) 3 5 ...........nk ............Solid effort

11 of 11 05 Oct 24 MUR turf 1200 G OB58 [   1] Ms C Puls 60 $12 Carolina Sunrise 1:12.03 (23.99) 10 11 ..........8½ ...........Not sighted

5 of 10 13 Dec 25 STW turf 1100 G OB56 [   3] Ms C Puls 60 $21 My  Haruconi 1:05.37 (22.91) 4 7 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

7 of 14 13 Feb 26 KIL turf 1200 G OB56 [ 14] Ms C Puls 60 $26 Got Out The Fence 1:10.25 (23.94) 8 9 ..........9¾ .............No excuse

4 BOULDER JACK
5yo b aus g
Sire: BOULDER CITY (AUS)  Dam: DREAMS ARE FOREVER

Trainer: D E Oliver Barrier: 2 Total: 25-3-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59 Good: 19-3-2-2 Track: 8-1-0-1
Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 24-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 25-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: H F Hipw ell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 18 Oct 25 BED turf 1400 G OB56 [   1] Luke Cartw right 58.5 $3.9 What A Flirt 1:23.80 (24.55) 4 2 ...........hd ................Nice run

8 of 12 04 Nov  25 ECH turf 1400 S BM56 [ 11] W Gordon 60 $4.4 Bon's Bling 1:27.37 (25.49) 1 2 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

3 of 14 23 Nov  25 SWH turf 1200 G OB56 [ 11] D Yendall 59.5 $3.5 Judge Kellie 1:10.66 (23.37) 2 2 .............1 ............Solid effort

12 of 12 06 Dec 25 WAT turf 1300 G OB56 [ 12] Liam Riordan 59.5 $7 Snappy  Pierro 1:16.69 (23.79) 3 4 ........12¼ ...........Well beaten

5 of 9 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1200 G BM66 [   6] Nathan Punch 54 $17 Charmed Run 1:10.04 (23.67) 3 3 .............4 .............Fair effort

5 ACHETER
4yo b nzl m
Sire: VADAMOS (FR)  Dam: ACQUISTO

Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Acheter (Mgr: A W Noonan), Mrs D M Kelly , Mrs C A Cushnahan, T Daw s, Mrs M Daw s, P Grant, M J Patterson, Dr J A Schuijers, P Brow n, T G Wilkinson, J T Barry , R
Bedggood, D W Bedggood, Lost Doggies (Mgr: R E Cooke), D V Kirw in, P Weiler, Mrs L Weiler, Mrs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 10 Jun 25 SEY turf 1300 S BM64 [   3] J Noonan 59 $91 Div ino Cav allo 1:18.04 (23.31) 8 10 ..........6½ ...........Well beaten

10 of 12 14 Sep 25 SAL turf 1105 G BM62 [ 12] Nadia Daniels 54 $101 Sea Poem 1:04.52 (23.59) 12 12 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

9 of 13 28 Sep 25 MOG turf 1500 G OB62 [ 10] J Noonan 56 $61 Gallant Prince 1:30.72 (23.65) 10 9 ..........5¼ ...............No show

6 of 7 10 Feb 26 KYN turf 1118 G BM62 [   7] Ms D Keane 55.5 $21 Regal Secret 1:06.60 (22.96) 6 6 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

2 of 14 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1300 G OB56 [   6] Dy lan Dunn 58 $21 Got Out The Fence 1:17.15 (23.47) 5 6 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

6 INVINCIBLE BAY
8yo b aus g
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: SUGAR BAY

Trainer: Collin Fletcher Barrier: 3 Total: 43-5-5-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: V Le Boeuf WT: 58 Good: 32-5-3-6 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 32-4-4-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-3
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C C Fletcher & Mrs L A Fletcher

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 10 13 Dec 25 MOU turf 1200 G BM58 [   1] J Keating 59 $10 Mojo Music 1:10.49 (--.--) -- -- ........15¼ ..............Well back

4 of 10 27 Dec 25 KER turf 1400 G OB56 [   5] Sam Kennedy 57 $61 Seattle Hope 1:23.74 (23.59) 5 5 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

10 of 13 08 Feb 26 ARA turf 1300 G OB56 [   1] E J Walsh 59 $21 Smart Return 1:16.39 (23.80) 6 7 ..........4½ ..............Well back

4 of 14 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1300 G OB56 [   5] Sam Kennedy 56.5 $61 Got Out The Fence 1:17.15 (23.47) 6 4 ..........3½ ............Handy run

8 of 10 14 Mar 26 BEI turf 1400 G BM58 [   1] Ella Bent 54 $6 Alternate 1:22.10 (23.49) -- -- .............4 ...........Well beaten

AUD 73,945

26/09/23 (907 Days)

AUD 79,160

09/02/25 (405 Days)

AUD 22,340

12/11/24 (494 Days)

AUD 147,955

10/02/24 (770 Days)
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7 WHISKEY AND BEER
6yo b aus g
Sire: NO NAY NEVER (USA)  Dam: MONTAZA

Trainer: Symons/Laxon Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 58 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 19-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J G Sy mons, G J Gray , B J Tatterson, Mrs D M Johnson, A R Johnson, G J Holdsw orth, G A Hammond, Miss A J Whitehead, M Kirby , Mrs G S Hammond, B J Peut, Ms M
By riel, Mrs C J McDonald, J Wilkinson, Mrs L J Stacey , P L Pender, M R Hooper, C A Chapman & Bops

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 23 Aug 25 WAT turf 1100 G OB58 [   4] Lachlan King 59 $11 The Wizard King 1:04.17 (23.41) 11 11 ..........2¼ .............No excuse

8 of 10 02 Sep 25 BEN turf 1212 S BM56 [   7] Lachlan King 59.5 $16 Isn't That Ironic 1:13.41 (24.21) 2 4 .............4 ...........Well beaten

5 of 12 14 Sep 25 KIL turf 1107 S OB56 [   6] Lachlan King 59 $16 Shanghai Venture 1:07.00 (24.15) 9 10 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

6 of 12 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1218 S BM56 [   3] Liam Riordan 58.5 $16 Geegee Jet By 1:13.45 (24.45) 9 9 .............2 ........Every chance

7 of 12 13 Mar 26 KYN turf 1206 G BM56 [ 12] Liam Riordan 58.5 $19 Drone Attack 1:11.70 (23.77) 8 8 ..........2¼ .............No excuse

8 MAHAM
5yo b aus g
Sire: DENMAN (AUS)  Dam: EVIDENTIA

Trainer: G Egan Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Button (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G W Egan, N A Ky nnersley , P E Watkins, Q A Thomson, D Ky nnersley , S J Marks, F D Stev enson, B D Ky nnersley , N McAdam, S J Purcell, G H Holt, Mrs P J Thompson
& P J Thompson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 20 Jan 25 ALR turf 1600 G Mdn [ 10] Brittany  Button 57 $6 Direct Sound 1:37.20 (24.33) 10 10 ............¾ ..............Good win

8 of 10 03 Jun 25 ECH turf 1412 S BM58 [   5] Brittany  Button 57.5 $6.5 Jet Jitsu 1:25.89 (25.05) 8 9 ..........9¾ ...........Well beaten

12 of 14 05 Jul 25 WAT turf 1300 S OB58 [ 12] Brittany  Button 57 $31 Hot Chips 1:20.77 (24.40) 11 8 .............7 ...........Well beaten

8 of 12 18 Jul 25 ALR turf 1600 S 1 [   2] Brittany  Button 57 $31 Blazing Sw ord 1:40.08 (24.54) 10 11 ........10¾ ...........Well beaten

12 of 14 05 Aug 25 WOD turf 1590 H BM58 [   9] D Moor 57.5 $91 Lord Domino 1:39.63 (26.13) 1 2 ........16¼ ...........Well beaten

9 MISHIMA
6yo b aus g
Sire: LORD KANALOA (JPN)  Dam: LUNATIQUE

Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 27-1-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 15-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 19-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 25-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: P L Baldw in, D Krongold, D Goudie, G C Dav is, C S Emmett, D Visic, P K Farrelly , L T Considine & W B Brisbourne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 14 23 Aug 25 WAT turf 1590 G OB58 [   1] Milos Bunjev ac 57.5 $26 Breezy  Bon 1:36.55 (24.36) 5 9 ..........4¾ ...............No show

11 of 13 31 Dec 25 ECH turf 1200 G BM56 [   3] Lachlan King 58.5 $91 Zenacity 1:10.83 (23.88) 11 12 ..........5¾ ...........Not sighted

2 of 11 07 Feb 26 YAG turf 1200 G OB56 [   3] Teodore Nugent 58 $21 That's All Good 1:12.11 (23.60) 9 8 ..........3¼ ................Nice run

5 of 14 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1300 G OB56 [ 10] Liam Riordan 58 $41 Got Out The Fence 1:17.15 (23.47) 2 2 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 9 07 Mar 26 TOG turf 1400 S BM52 [   2] Lachlan King 59.5 $3.2 Sly  Cascata 1:24.74 (24.97) 4 4 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

10 IL AMERICANA
6yo b aus m
Sire: AMERICA (AUS)  Dam: PLATINUM APPROACH

Trainer: Ms G Johnstone Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: N Punch WT: 57 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 4-1-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M G Vella, Mrs B L Sheppard, Mrs J Emini, S Reiger, T W Curnow , B P Ry an, C Falzon, S Chamings, Mrs V Louras, C Louras, S M Bunt & D Camilleri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 05 May  25 KIL turf 1457 G Mdn [   5] Rose Hammond 56 $9 Bells Of Steel 1:31.22 (24.31) 2 2 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 13 17 May  25 ECH turf 1400 G Mdn [   3] Nathan Punch 57.5 $4.2 Elegant Man 1:26.46 (24.77) 1 1 ..........2½ ..............Good win

9 of 9 07 Jun 25 SWH turf 1300 G BM64 [   3] Alana Kelly 56.5 $14 Allouv re 1:17.86 (--.--) 8 8 ..........8¾ ...............No show

8 of 12 22 Jun 25 ECH turf 1300 S OB58 [   5] Nathan Punch 57 $10 Dougal Mckeen 1:20.63 (24.54) 1 2 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten

9 of 14 14 Mar 26 BEI turf 1200 G 1 [   8] Nathan Punch 56 $6 Queue Jumper 1:09.19 (23.11) -- -- ..........5¾ ...............No show

AUD 54,818

04/10/24 (533 Days)

AUD 18,770

20/01/25 (425 Days)

AUD 46,415

28/06/25 (266 Days)

AUD 37,905

17/05/25 (308 Days)
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11 SLY CASCATA
5yo b aus g
Sire: BOULDER CITY (AUS)  Dam: PARTY STAR

Trainer: S Kirkpatrick Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs S Kirkpatrick

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 10 24 Jan 26 YEA turf 1300 G Mdn [   1] Mr R Douglas 67 $16 Albanian Lady 1:18.88 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ ........Every chance

1 of 5 31 Jan 26 TUM turf 1400 F 2 [   5] Cassidy  Hill 52 $12 The Cuban 1:23.26 (23.13) -- -- ...........ns ..............Good win

3 of 9 07 Feb 26 TUU turf 1600 S BM50 [   5] Milos Bunjev ac 58 $21 Dream Inherit 1:36.05 (24.11) 3 3 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

5 of 12 14 Feb 26 HOL turf 1400 G BM45 [   5] Alice Kennedy 57.5 $5 Paralia 1:21.92 (24.51) -- -- ..........1½ .............Fair effort

1 of 9 07 Mar 26 TOG turf 1400 S BM52 [   1] Milos Bunjev ac 57 $11 Mishima 1:24.74 (24.97) 5 5 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

12 QUICK SPELL
4yo br nzl g
Sire: PER INCANTO (USA)  Dam: QUICK CHOICE

Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 17 Total: 17-1-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 12-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: A Dale, M D Antonello, C Eaton, J Donnelly , JAG Racing (Mgr: A Coff), Star Sy ndicate (Mgr: D Martin), R Brow n, S D Kokkinis, G E Gale, S Sirin, P A Jones, Ms D L Jones,
G A Bishop & B J Morris

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 04 Oct 25 WRS turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Pierre Boudv illain 56 $2.1 Sectors 1:10.88 (23.63) 5 4 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

1 of 8 18 Oct 25 DEQ turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] Josh Richards 59 $2.7 Simone's Choice 1:22.59 (24.19) -- -- ...........nk ..............Good win

9 of 12 09 Nov  25 WOD turf 1300 G OB56 [   2] B Mc Dougall 58 $18 Adki 1:16.89 (24.25) 8 8 ..........7¼ ...............No show

9 of 10 21 Feb 26 YAG turf 1009 G OB56 [   7] Logan Mcneil 57.5 $31 Sleeping Tiger 0:59.31 (23.37) 10 10 ..........8½ ...............No show

7 of 9 07 Mar 26 TOG turf 1200 S BM52 [   7] Zoe Waller 57 $26 Belmasai 1:11.98 (24.29) 9 9 .............4 .............No excuse

13 ROULLOTTIE
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: CASINO PRINCE (AUS)  Dam: AIN'T SHE GRAND

Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 16 Total: 23-1-3-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Vale WT: 56 Good: 17-1-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: P Knight

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 15 Sep 25 COR turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] J Kissick 58 $6 Doubtfree 1:24.31 (23.80) 3 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 9 29 Sep 25 WAG turf 1400 S 1 [   5] J Penza 55 $11 Cinephile 1:24.99 (25.10) 3 3 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

4 of 7 11 Oct 25 ALR turf 1400 G 1 [   1] C J Parish 55 $31 Autumn Break 1:23.87 (23.32) 3 4 ..........6¾ ............Handy run

8 of 8 25 Oct 25 ALR turf 1600 G BM66 [   8] Josh Richards 55 $71 Morning Darling 1:35.69 (24.80) 2 7 ........19¼ ...........Well beaten

8 of 8 12 Mar 26 WAG turf 1000 G 1 [   7] B Vale 55 $101 Wear The Crow n 0:57.35 (22.64) 2 3 ..........9¾ ...........Well beaten

E14 SNOW ON HER
6yo gr/b aus m
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: SUNSET SIOUX

Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Caine Stuart (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 14-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs KJ Dav is and Mrs BJ Arnott

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 29 Mar 25 PIP aw t 1100 G OB66 [   3] Aaron Sw eeney 55 $9.5 Great Gust 1:02.01 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¼ ............Handy run

7 of 9 02 Aug 25 ROX aw t 1000 G BM54 [   8] Tahlia Hardy 56.5 $11 Inner Sanctum 1:00.39 (--.--) -- -- ..........9¼ .............No excuse

6 of 6 16 Aug 25 QON turf 1200 G BM58 [   5] Tahlia Hardy 54 $7 Riched 1:10.45 (--.--) -- -- ........10½ ........Every chance

6 of 7 29 Nov  25 CED turf 1300 G BM58 [   1] Shuichi Terachi 57 $15 Strasbeau 1:20.01 (--.--) -- -- ..........7½ ........Every chance

9 of 11 14 Mar 26 BEI turf 1100 G BM58 [   4] Caine Stuart 53 $17 Mighty  Feat 1:02.95 (23.39) -- -- ..........7¾ ...............No show

AUD 20,380

07/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 29,255

18/10/25 (154 Days)

AUD 66,325

15/09/25 (187 Days)

AUD 66,350

28/07/24 (601 Days)
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E15 WAGUNDA
7yo ch aus g
Sire: WANDJINA (AUS)  Dam: ALL GIVING

Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 6 Total: 54-6-8-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 30-4-5-1 Track: 4-0-0-1
Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 26-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-3-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-6-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-4 Last Win: 

Owner: B A Harv ey  & P Hills

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 29 Nov  25 WAG turf 1200 G BM50 [   8] Josh Richards 57 $20 The Cuban 1:13.11 (23.95) 8 9 ...........ns ..............Good win

5 of 11 09 Dec 25 WAG turf 1400 G BM58 [   5] Josh Richards 55 $7.5 Ty coon Artie 1:23.95 (24.59) 6 7 .............3 .............Fair effort

8 of 12 22 Dec 25 WAT turf 1170 S BM56 [ 10] Tay la Childs 56 $18 Moonbird 1:10.12 (24.21) 10 10 .............3 ...........Well beaten

2 of 7 31 Jan 26 TUM turf 1200 F BM50 [   1] B Vale 58 $4.8 Hollerloud 1:09.71 (22.39) -- -- .............2 ................Nice run

2 of 12 14 Feb 26 HOL turf 1400 G BM45 [   7] B Vale 60.5 $4 Paralia 1:21.92 (24.51) -- -- ............¾ ................Nice run

E16 HOLLERLOUD
5yo b aus g
Sire: HOLLER (AUS)  Dam: MATILDA BIRD

Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 15 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs L Walsh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 17 Jan 26 TUU turf 1200 G BM50 [   1] Josh Richards 59.5 $4 Row dy  Anthem 1:09.44 (23.97) 5 4 .............2 ................Nice run

1 of 7 31 Jan 26 TUM turf 1200 F BM50 [   2] Cassidy  Hill 56.5 $3.5 Wagunda 1:09.71 (22.39) -- -- .............2 ..............Good win

7 of 10 14 Feb 26 HOL turf 1100 G BM50 [   8] Cassidy  Hill 58 $4.4 Densetsu 1:04.77 (23.91) -- -- ..........3¾ .............No excuse

10 of 10 21 Feb 26 YAG turf 1009 G OB56 [   2] Nathan Punch 57 $6 Sleeping Tiger 0:59.31 (23.37) 6 6 .............9 ..............Well back

6 of 9 07 Mar 26 TOG turf 1200 S BM52 [   2] Cassidy  Hill 55 $11 Belmasai 1:11.98 (24.29) 1 1 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

E17 MISS HIMALAYA
5yo gr/br aus m
Sire: FROSTED (USA)  Dam: NANDA DEVI

Trainer: D E Dean Barrier: 14 Total: 34-3-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Olivia East (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 24-2-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-2
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: D Dean

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 13 Jan 26 YAG turf 1200 G BM56 [ 12] Hannah Le Blanc 56 $51 Sw eet 'N' Spicy 1:11.58 (23.71) 5 4 ..........4½ ...............No show

5 of 8 31 Jan 26 HEA turf 1200 G Open [   8] Mr L Tay lor 66.5 $4 Williamstow n 1:12.51 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .............Fair effort

8 of 11 07 Feb 26 YAG turf 1000 G OB56 [   2] Alana Kelly 54 $6.5 Row dy  Anthem 0:59.35 (23.45) 8 8 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

6 of 13 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1218 S BM56 [ 13] Oliv ia East 52.5 $71 Jackie's Maid 1:12.90 (24.12) 13 13 ..........4½ ........Every chance

4 of 10 06 Mar 26 KIL turf 1100 G BM56 [   4] Oliv ia East 52 $21 Balgow an 1:04.66 (23.69) 5 6 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

AUD 103,762

29/11/25 (112 Days)

AUD 46,885

31/01/26 (49 Days)

AUD 41,405

27/12/25 (84 Days)
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R11
21 Mar 2026 | CAULFIELD
LADBROKES WILLIAM REID STAKES
Distance: 1200m | Class: G1
Prizemoney: AUD1,000,000

1:15 PM

1 JIMMYSSTAR
6yo ch nzl g
Sire: PER INCANTO (USA)  Dam: ANNIESSTAR

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 23-11-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 58.5 Good: 14-6-3-1 Track: 6-5-0-0
Fav: 13-7-2-2 58+kg: 12-7-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-11-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-5-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: A Kheir, J O'Neill, AK Racing (Mgr: Ms K Solomon), Mrs C Algie, Ciaron Maher Racing (Mgr: C Maher), J Steet, Carty  Racing (Mgr: B Carty ), T Maddern, Red Rocks and
Crocks, S and D Racing, B Nettlefold, S Lew in, GC 600 Sy ndicate, Mrs C Williams, A Williams,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1000 G G3 [   9] Ethan Brow n 60.5 $5.5 Headw all 0:56.80 (22.35) 12 11 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 7 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   7] Ethan Brow n 58.5 $2.9 Briasa 1:07.98 (22.35) 7 7 ............½ ................Nice run

3 of 12 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G1 [ 11] Ethan Brow n 58.5 $13 Ka Ying Rising 1:08.13 (22.41) 4 4 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

1 of 15 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1300 S Open [   2] Ethan Brow n 58.5 $2.5 Lady  Shenandoah 1:16.57 (23.91) 10 7 ..........2¾ ..............Good win

1 of 7 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1400 G G1 [   3] Ethan Brow n 59 $1.8 Angel Capital 1:22.33 (23.03) 6 4 .............1 ..............Good win

2 JIGSAW
7yo br aus g
Sire: MANHATTAN RAIN (AUS)  Dam: DEMANDZ

Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 11 Total: 38-14-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Logan Bates WT: 58.5 Good: 23-9-1-3 Track: 14-4-0-2
Fav: 10-8-0-1 58+kg: 23-10-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-9-1-2
J+H: 6-5-0-0 Turf: 38-14-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-5-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms C M Alderson & M C Price

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 10 Oct 25 CRA turf 1200 G Open [   4] Logan Bates 59.5 $11 Hedged 1:09.82 (23.28) 1 1 ...........ns ..............Good win

1 of 7 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 1200 G G2 [   3] Logan Bates 58.5 $19 Klabel 1:09.91 (23.21) 1 1 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

1 of 14 22 Nov  25 CRA turf 1200 G Open [ 11] Logan Bates 59 $6 Arkansaw  Kid 1:09.86 (22.97) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 13 24 Jan 26 ELR turf 1200 S G1 [ 10] Logan Bates 57 $7.9 Arkansaw  Kid 1:09.55 (--.--) 2 2 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 7 14 Mar 26 CAU turf 1200 G Open [   7] Logan Bates 61 $2.6 She's Bulletproof 1:08.83 (22.27) 1 1 ..........3½ ..............Good win

3 REY MAGNERIO
6yo br aus g
Sire: MAGNUS (AUS)  Dam: LUCHARDO

Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 7 Total: 26-10-4-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58.5 Good: 23-10-3-6 Track: 9-3-1-3
Fav: 8-3-1-2 58+kg: 14-6-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-2
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 25-9-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R D Griffiths, D P Goss, G Russo, S G Apperley , Mrs P N Curran, G D Malloch, S Vasiljev ic, Ms N Why te, Miss S Vasiljev ic, Miss P Vasiljev ic, S McRobert, Irish Rov ers, S
F Racing, CVT Racing Club, Eugene Berry  Racing, The Perfect Martini & M B S Racing No.

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 18 Apr 25 ECH turf 1000 G Open [ 11] Jy e Mcneil 60 $3.8 Midw est 0:57.52 (22.65) 12 12 ..........1½ ............Handy run

1 of 8 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 1000 G G2 [   4] Jy e Mcneil 59 $7.5 Geegees Mistruth 0:57.53 (22.90) 6 6 ...........hd ..............Good win

3 of 11 06 Nov  25 FLE turf 1000 G LR [   2] Jy e Mcneil 59 $2.5 Stokke 0:57.02 (21.56) 11 11 .............1 ............Solid effort

3 of 9 29 Nov  25 ASC turf 1200 G G1 [   6] W Pike 58.5 $7.5 Libertad 1:10.38 (22.94) 8 7 ............½ ............Solid effort

1 of 12 13 Dec 25 ASC turf 1400 G G3 [   5] W Pike 59 $5.5 Cosmic Crusader 1:21.43 (22.99) 4 4 ........Lnk ..............Good win

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 152311 JIMMYSSTAR 58.5 1 M ZAHRA C MAHER 6 G NZL 118 23-11-4-3 $8,336,272 5-1-1-2
2 411111 JIGSAW 58.5 11 LOGAN BATES MS C ALDERSON 7 G AUS 110 38-14-1-4 $2,295,197 20-9-1-2
3 741331 REY MAGNERIO 58.5 7 W PIKE R GRIFFITHS 6 G AUS 110 26-10-4-6 $2,096,100 10-2-3-2
4 146243 ANGEL CAPITAL 58.5 6 JYE MCNEIL C WALLER 4 H AUS 110 13-5-1-1 $2,075,000 6-2-0-1
5 631124 BARAQIEL 58.5 5 BEN ALLEN CORSTENS/LARKIN 7 G AUS 113 14-8-1-3 $1,533,025 9-5-1-2
6 057409 AIRMAN 58.5 9 JOHN ALLEN M, W & J HAWKES 6 G AUS 103 23-6-1-2 $1,449,075 13-5-1-0
7 171261 TROPICUS 58.5 2 J MOTT A & S FREEDMAN 4 H AUS 109 12-4-2-1 $1,030,300 5-1-1-0
8 671302 MAGIC TIME 56.5 10 M J DEE G BEGG 6 M AUS 113 24-8-3-4 $4,505,375 12-5-1-1
9 821016 CHARM STONE 56.5 3 T STOCKDALE PRICE/KENT JNR 5 M AUS 113 14-5-1-2 $2,562,775 7-3-0-1

10 775836 BENEDETTA 56.5 4 D STACKHOUSE C MAHER 6 M AUS 110 27-8-1-6 $2,397,515 13-4-1-2
11 155642 DEVIL NIGHT 56 8 B MERTENS M, W & J HAWKES 3 C AUS 101 7-1-2-0 $1,474,100 3-1-1-0

AUD 8,336,272

15/11/25 (126 Days)

AUD 2,295,197

14/03/26 (7 Days)

AUD 2,096,100

13/12/25 (98 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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4 ANGEL CAPITAL
4yo b/br aus h
Sire: HARRY ANGEL (IRE)  Dam: BAHAMAS

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 6 Total: 13-5-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 58.5 Good: 10-4-1-1 Track: 5-2-1-0
Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 15 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 1400 G G1 [ 12] Damian Lane 53.5 $2.9 Sepals 1:21.39 (23.43) 12 13 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

6 of 12 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G1 [   3] B Melham 58.5 $26 Ka Ying Rising 1:08.13 (22.41) 10 11 .............2 ........Every chance

2 of 7 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1400 G G1 [   5] B Melham 59 $3.5 Jimmy sstar 1:22.33 (23.03) 7 7 .............1 ................Nice run

4 of 6 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G G2 [   3] Zac Lloy d 57.5 $2.9 Joliestar 1:09.06 (22.30) 5 5 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

3 of 14 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1200 G G1 [   2] B Melham 56 $12 Caballus 1:08.97 (22.15) 4 6 .............1 ............Solid effort

5 BARAQIEL
7yo br aus g
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: ANGEL OF MERCY

Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 5 Total: 14-8-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 10-6-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 6-4-0-2 58+kg: 12-6-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-5-1-2
J+H: 14-8-1-3 Turf: 14-8-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: N P Bennett, J Falcke, W Freeman, A Patten, S McKenna, A Stanley , Bennett Angel Of Mercy  (Mgr: N Bennett), Against the Bias (Mgr: D Slattery ), Trow el (Mgr: J Wicks), Bra
Racing (Mgr: B Porters), Bakerland (Mgr: A Dow nard), Barw on Boy s (Mgr: W Handley ), D

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 23 Nov  24 CRA turf 1200 G Open [   8] Ben Allen 59 $3 Nadal 1:09.71 (23.57) 2 2 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

1 of 7 23 Aug 25 MOV turf 1000 G LR [   1] Ben Allen 59 $3.6 Midw est 0:58.92 (23.47) 4 4 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

1 of 14 06 Sep 25 MOV turf 1000 G G1 [   8] Ben Allen 58.5 $6 Alabama Lass 0:57.82 (22.81) 7 9 ........Lnk ..............Good win

2 of 10 26 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G G1 [   7] Ben Allen 58.5 $4.6 Charm Stone 1:10.01 (22.95) 2 2 .............2 ................Nice run

4 of 8 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1000 G G1 [   5] Ben Allen 58.5 $8.5 Tenty ris 0:56.91 (21.51) 4 4 ..........1½ ............Handy run

6 AIRMAN
6yo b aus g
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: ZARA BAY

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 9 Total: 23-6-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 16-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Sey mour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Glentree Racing (Mgr: B W C Wilson), Ex set Racing (Mgr: J Bartolo), Mrs B D
Macdonald, T G M Racing (Mgr: T Goldsack), G M C Liv estock (Mgr: Mrs K A Carroll) & C J Barham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1200 G G2 [   8] J B Mc Donald 58 $7.5 Arkansaw  Kid 1:08.93 (22.05) 5 4 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

7 of 15 04 Oct 25 FLE turf 1200 G G2 [   7] J Mott 59 $21 War Machine 1:08.53 (21.76) 11 12 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

4 of 17 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1400 G Open [   3] Zac Lloy d 57.5 $21 Headley  Grange 1:21.74 (23.31) 6 3 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

11 of 15 01 Nov  25 RAN turf 1300 S Open [ 14] Zac Lloy d 57.5 $91 Jimmy sstar 1:16.57 (23.91) 14 13 ..........9¼ ...........Not sighted

9 of 16 15 Nov  25 NEW turf 1300 G G2 [   8] Tommy  Berry 57.5 $17 Coal Crusher 1:16.08 (22.31) 7 9 ..........3¼ ...............No show

7 TROPICUS
4yo b aus h
Sire: TOO DARN HOT (GB)  Dam: EXTENSIBLE

Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 2 Total: 12-4-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 6-4-1-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Kia Ora Stud W S (Mgr: A Krishnan)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 26 Apr 25 MOP turf 1200 G G2 [   5] M Zahra 57.5 $4.2 Reserv e Bank 1:09.45 (23.00) 2 2 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

1 of 11 30 Aug 25 CAU turf 1100 S G3 [   5] M Zahra 58.5 $12 Arkansaw  Kid 1:03.29 (23.15) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

2 of 9 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1100 G G2 [   7] Damian Lane 58.5 $2.8 Giga Kick 1:03.14 (22.95) 3 2 .............1 ................Nice run

6 of 9 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 H G1 [   5] Damian Lane 58.5 $13 Giga Kick 1:13.30 (24.13) 1 1 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

1 of 13 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G1 [   9] Craig Williams 58.5 $7.5 Hedged 1:02.18 (22.73) 5 2 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

AUD 2,075,000

06/09/25 (196 Days)

AUD 1,533,025

06/09/25 (196 Days)

AUD 1,449,075

05/10/24 (532 Days)

AUD 1,030,300

21/02/26 (28 Days)
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8 MAGIC TIME
6yo b aus m
Sire: HELLBENT (AUS)  Dam: TIME AWAITS

Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 10 Total: 24-8-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 56.5 Good: 15-5-2-3 Track: 3-2-0-0
Fav: 11-5-2-3 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-5-1-1
J+H: 11-3-1-1 Turf: 23-7-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 19 Apr 25 RAN turf 1400 S G1 [   7] Jordan Childs 57 $10 Jimmy sstar 1:22.46 (23.17) 11 10 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

1 of 13 30 Aug 25 CAU turf 1200 S G3 [   6] M J Dee 59 $3.9 Miss Roumbini 1:10.01 (23.51) 11 11 ............¾ ..............Good win

3 of 10 26 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G G1 [   1] M J Dee 56.5 $7.5 Charm Stone 1:10.01 (22.95) 6 5 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

12 of 12 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G G1 [ 12] M J Dee 56.5 $61 Ka Ying Rising 1:08.13 (22.41) 12 9 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

2 of 9 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 H G1 [   4] M J Dee 56.5 $11 Giga Kick 1:13.30 (24.13) 9 9 ...........hd ................Nice run

9 CHARM STONE
5yo br aus m
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: NAJOOM

Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 3 Total: 14-5-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 56.5 Good: 13-4-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Sheamus Mills Bloodstock Ladies, New ton Ladies, Nuny a Racing & Yu Long Inv estments

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 18 17 Jan 25 GCO turf 1400 G Open [   2] Damian Lane 54.5 $4.8 West Of Africa 1:21.14 (23.34) 4 6 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 14 26 Apr 25 MOP turf 1200 G G1 [ 11] M Zahra 56.5 $11 Ameena 1:09.10 (23.05) 13 10 ........Lnk ..............Good win

13 of 13 10 May  25 MOP turf 1200 G G1 [   6] B Melham 56.5 $10 Reserv e Bank 1:09.72 (22.32) 6 8 ..........4¾ ................Poor run

1 of 10 26 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G G1 [   2] B Shinn 56.5 $31 Baraqiel 1:10.01 (22.95) 3 4 .............2 ..............Good win

6 of 7 25 Oct 25 MOV turf 1200 G G2 [   7] B Shinn 56.5 $2.1 Jigsaw 1:09.91 (23.21) 2 2 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

10 BENEDETTA
6yo b/br aus m
Sire: HELLBENT (AUS)  Dam: WHATALOVELYDAY

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 27-8-1-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 56.5 Good: 19-6-0-5 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 7-6-0-1 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-1-2
J+H: 15-6-1-4 Turf: 27-8-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Eales Racing Pty  Ltd, B M Wilson, B K Parker, Plodalong-Shocking, D Y D, Mrs M Harding, A J Sultana, Lacy  Willow s Racing, Blur Racing Sy ndicate & Yu Long Inv estments

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1100 G G2 [   2] Jamie Melham 56.5 $7.5 Giga Kick 1:03.14 (22.95) 9 9 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

5 of 9 08 Nov  25 FLE turf 1200 H G1 [   9] Jamie Melham 56.5 $19 Giga Kick 1:13.30 (24.13) 7 5 .............3 .............Fair effort

8 of 9 29 Nov  25 ASC turf 1200 G G1 [   7] D W Stackhouse 56.5 $17 Libertad 1:10.38 (22.94) 6 9 ..........2¼ ...........Well beaten

3 of 8 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1000 G G1 [   1] Jamie Melham 56.5 $26 Tenty ris 0:56.91 (21.51) 5 6 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

6 of 14 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1200 G G1 [ 12] Jamie Melham 54 $12 Caballus 1:08.97 (22.15) 9 9 .............2 ........Every chance

11 DEVIL NIGHT
3yo ch aus c
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: MISCHIEF NIGHT

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-2-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 22 Mar 25 ROS turf 1200 G G1 [ 10] M J Dee 56.5 $14 Marhoona 1:10.00 (23.16) 10 5 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

5 of 7 30 Aug 25 ROS turf 1100 S G3 [   5] Ty ler Schiller 58.5 $9 Raging Force 1:04.06 (22.34) 4 5 .............4 .............Fair effort

6 of 8 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [   6] J B Mc Donald 59.5 $5 Legacy  Bound 1:03.62 (22.04) 5 5 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

4 of 9 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1100 G G2 [   4] Craig Williams 53 $16 Giga Kick 1:03.14 (22.95) 5 4 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

2 of 7 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1200 G G3 [   7] M J Dee 59.5 $4.8 Pallaton 1:09.45 (22.71) 2 2 ..........1½ ................Nice run

AUD 4,505,375

30/08/25 (203 Days)

AUD 2,562,775

26/09/25 (176 Days)

AUD 2,397,515

11/05/24 (679 Days)

AUD 1,474,100

22/02/25 (392 Days)
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R12
21 Mar 2026 | ECHUCA
BET365 SAME RACE MULTI HCP (56)
Distance: 1618m | Class: OB56
Prizemoney: AUD22,000

1:31 PM

1 MORAL TURPITUDE
4yo b aus g
Sire: OVERSHARE (AUS)  Dam: NOTEASY

Trainer: Erin Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 60 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Cosgriff

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 16 Dec 25 TER turf 1400 G Mdn [   4] R Mc Leod 59.5 $8.5 Mov e The Torana 1:23.32 (23.67) 6 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 10 04 Jan 26 WOD turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] R Mc Leod 59.5 $7.5 The Quiet Immortal 1:24.13 (25.05) 8 3 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

6 of 9 30 Jan 26 CRA turf 1500 G 1 [   9] Luke Cartw right 55 $21 Late Harv est 1:31.89 (23.83) 8 8 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

6 of 7 18 Feb 26 CAH turf 1600 G 1 [   4] Luke Cartw right 54.5 $31 Zakouma 1:36.71 (24.21) 6 6 ..........9¼ ........Every chance

3 of 11 08 Mar 26 STC turf 1600 S OB56 [ 10] Jett Stanley 60 $12 Hey  Bella 1:40.17 (26.24) 1 1 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

2 SINHALESE
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: ALMANZOR (FR)  Dam: CEYLON

Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 60 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Sey mour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), S F Emery , D A Law n & Northw ood Equine (Mgr: M K Daw son)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 26 Jan 25 MOE turf 1600 G Mdn [   4] S Foley 59.5 $11 Sunny  Times 1:39.14 (--.--) 10 10 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 9 29 Dec 25 YAG turf 1514 G Mdn [   5] Caitlin Hollow ood 57.5 $7.5 Panelli 1:33.06 (24.44) 7 8 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

5 of 9 21 Jan 26 SHS turf 1800 G OB62 [   6] Caitlin Hollow ood 56 $13 Pow erful Torque 1:51.90 (23.19) 5 7 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 11 03 Feb 26 SEY turf 2246 G BM62 [   6] Jett Stanley 59 $9.5 Customer Serv ice 2:22.33 (23.39) 8 7 ..........5½ ........Every chance

6 of 12 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1887 S BM56 [ 10] Caitlin Hollow ood 59 $7.5 So Long Ago 1:58.18 (25.28) 8 9 ..........7¾ ........Every chance

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 221663 MORAL TURPITUDE 60 3 R MC LEOD ERIN MAHER 4 G AUS 56 13-1-2-2 $48,805 2-0-0-1
2 751566 SINHALESE 60 2 D YENDALL BUSUTTIN/YOUNG 5 G AUS 56 9-1-1-0 $29,800 5-0-1-0
3 621008 EX MACHINA 59.5 10 C MACREDMOND M CUMANI 5 G AUS 55 12-1-2-2 $34,485 2-0-1-1
4 024390 PRINCE PINOT 59.5 9 B RAWILLER R G SYMONS 4 G AUS 55 20-1-3-3 $79,260 2-0-1-0
5 806876 TASMAN PARK 59 4 W GORDON PETER SMITH 7 G NZL 54 29-3-6-2 $205,725 6-1-2-0
6 230353 WINGS OF CARMEN 59 14 J DUFFY S CUNNINGHAM 4 G AUS 54 19-2-2-4 $57,415 13-1-2-2
7 564079 TAUPO TIGER 58.5 11 ALANA KELLY SYMONS/LAXON 6 G AUS 53 19-1-4-1 $48,510 3-0-1-0
8 707746 BIG KATE 57.5 5 LIANA WOOD 4 DANIEL WILLIAMS 5 M AUS 55 22-3-0-3 $67,050 9-0-0-1
9 408038 TARAKASH 57.5 7 K JENNINGS TIM DAVIES 6 M NZL 55 17-2-2-1 $56,890 6-1-0-1

10 424469 VIRTUCON 57.5 12 J DUFFY RICK PINSENT 5 M AUS 55 14-1-1-0 $28,000 6-0-1-0
11e 152580 TRADEWORX 58 8 RUBY LAMONT 4 S BROWN 6 G AUS 52 38-4-3-2 $111,870 5-0-0-0
12e 890522 TARSHIN 55.5 6 C PARISH C J CASSAR 5 M AUS 51 24-2-3-2 $58,530 11-2-3-2
13e 532068 ZIGGY STARCRAFT 57 13 MS C PULS B STANLEY 4 G AUS 50 12-1-1-1 $24,220 2-0-0-0
14e 155772 FINAL QUARTER 55 1 ALANA KELLY C V KELLY 5 M AUS 50 33-2-4-3 $61,437 12-2-1-1

AUD 48,805

04/01/26 (76 Days)

AUD 29,800

29/12/25 (82 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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3 EX MACHINA
5yo b aus g
Sire: SHALAA (IRE)  Dam: ELEGANT MACHINE

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M S S Cumani, G L Hales, Brighton Stables Big Day  Out (Mgr: Ms K M Fitzsimons), C Hill, Dr M A Holland, J E Max w ell, Jet Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J de Fegely ), Mrs D Hill, P
A Woolley  & M A Blakiston

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 05 May  25 KIL turf 1607 G Mdn [   2] W Egan 59.5 $6 Kansherun 1:39.67 (24.50) 1 1 ..........3¼ ................Nice run

1 of 12 17 Jun 25 BYN aw t 1500 G Mdn [   1] E J Walsh 59.5 $3 Spot The Grey 1:31.51 (25.17) 4 1 ..........2¾ ..............Good win

11 of 12 22 Jul 25 BYN aw t 1500 G BM58 [ 11] E J Walsh 60 $6.5 Sav amoon 1:30.75 (24.24) 5 5 ..........9¾ ...........Not sighted

11 of 14 14 Feb 26 BAR turf 1400 G BM56 [ 14] E J Walsh 60.5 $26 Simply  Outrageous 1:24.11 (23.03) 14 13 ..........7½ ...........Not sighted

8 of 10 06 Mar 26 KIL turf 1450 G BM56 [   4] E J Walsh 60 $9 Finance Shogun 1:29.91 (23.59) 7 7 .............5 ...........Well beaten

4 PRINCE PINOT
4yo ch aus g
Sire: VINO ROSSO (USA)  Dam: KUSHA

Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 9 Total: 20-1-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J M Sy mons, S P Ousley , D C Miles, J A J Hicks, Ms C Hicks, Miss M A Hicks & J G Hicks

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 22 Jun 25 ECH turf 1600 S OB58 [   7] Rose Hammond 58.5 $19 More Torque 1:43.01 (25.27) 2 1 .............1 ................Nice run

4 of 13 19 Jul 25 MRA turf 1900 G OB58 [   2] Ms C Jokic 60 $9.5 Timeonlees 1:58.15 (24.33) 2 1 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

3 of 10 26 Jul 25 MUR turf 2050 H OB58 [ 10] Ms C Jokic 60 $5.5 Finnhugh 2:14.61 (26.87) 1 1 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

9 of 12 16 Aug 25 WAK turf 2015 S OB58 [   5] Jarrod Fry 60 $4.2 Freedom Escape 2:04.88 (24.25) 6 10 ........10½ ...............No show

12 of 13 24 Aug 25 SWH turf 2400 G OB58 [ 11] Rose Hammond 58 $9.5 Thurmond 2:36.13 (24.43) 5 9 ........10½ ...........Well beaten

5 TASMAN PARK
7yo b nzl g
Sire: OCEAN PARK (NZ)  Dam: TRICILO

Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 29-3-6-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 19-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 10-2-4-1 58+kg: 26-3-6-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-0 Last Win: 

Owner: P J Smith & B W Andersen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 15 Jan 26 SEY turf 1300 G BM62 [ 11] B Raw iller 59.5 $26 Hot Chips 1:17.57 (23.68) 7 7 .............8 ...........Not sighted

6 of 8 28 Jan 26 SHS turf 1400 G OB66 [   8] Zac Spain 57.5 $101 Sky  Watcher 1:24.57 (23.11) 7 7 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

8 of 12 23 Feb 26 ALR turf 1600 H BM58 [   7] Cassidy  Hill 58 $7.5 Sound Of Jura 1:38.46 (25.17) 11 9 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 10 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1590 G BM70 [   6] Cassidy  Hill 51 $41 Sir Atlas 1:35.36 (23.40) 3 2 ..........6¾ .............No excuse

6 of 9 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1600 G BM56 [   2] R Mc Leod 60 $7 Positiv o 1:38.01 (24.23) 5 7 ........10½ ........Every chance

6 WINGS OF CARMEN
4yo b aus g
Sire: INFERENCE (AUS)  Dam: MINING

Trainer: S Cunningham Barrier: 14 Total: 19-2-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59 Good: 11-2-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-2
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 19-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J Adamo & G Adamo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 05 Aug 25 WOD turf 1590 H BM58 [   7] Milos Bunjev ac 60 $4.8 Lord Domino 1:39.63 (26.13) 4 3 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

10 of 11 22 Dec 25 WAT turf 1590 S BM62 [   6] Milos Bunjev ac 58 $13 His Finest Hour 1:36.98 (24.53) -- -- ........15¾ ..............Well back

3 of 15 05 Feb 26 ALR turf 1400 G BM58 [ 11] C J Parish 59 $20 Annotate 1:24.43 (25.10) 11 9 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

5 of 10 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1600 G BM58 [   9] Zac Wadick 59 $4 Think I Do 1:36.80 (24.50) 9 10 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 12 07 Mar 26 COR turf 1600 G 2 [   5] J Duffy 55.5 $6.5 Under The Hat 1:35.90 (23.74) 7 10 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

AUD 34,485

17/06/25 (277 Days)

AUD 79,260

27/03/25 (359 Days)

AUD 205,725

10/12/22 (1197 Days)

AUD 57,415

08/11/24 (498 Days)

MELBOURNE MEETING SATURDAY, 21 MAR 2026

41



7 TAUPO TIGER
6yo b aus g
Sire: HEADWATER (AUS)  Dam: SCOTTISH

Trainer: Symons/Laxon Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J G Sy mons, L T Phy thian, Ms J L Burgess, Tw ofold, Mrs S Roberts, J Wilkinson, C G Anderson, Ms J L Anderson, Mrs R Morley , P T Morley , L La Sala, J P Hughes, Mrs
E Jeffrey , B J Peut, B R Jeffrey , Mrs M A Bailey , Mrs S Johnson, Boulda Dash Racing, C A Cha

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 07 Jun 24 IPS turf 1710 S BM62 [   3] R Dolan 58 $7.5 Sly  Corner 1:45.90 (25.79) 8 8 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

4 of 12 16 Jun 24 SUN turf 1800 S BM65 [   6] R Dolan 56 $11 Persev ere 1:50.21 (24.73) 9 11 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

11 of 14 04 Aug 24 SUN turf 1800 G BM62 [   1] Angela Jones 57 $7 Singer Sargent 1:52.04 (23.69) 6 6 ..........5¾ ...........Not sighted

7 of 12 23 Mar 25 SUN turf 1400 S 2 [   9] R Dolan 55.5 $7 Moonfleet 1:25.70 (23.18) 11 10 ..........2½ .............No excuse

9 of 12 02 Sep 25 BEN turf 1412 S BM56 [   3] Beau Treloar 56.5 $21 Sw eet Paree 1:26.07 (24.51) 12 12 ..........5¾ ...............No show

8 BIG KATE
5yo b aus m
Sire: TOSEN STARDOM (JPN)  Dam: MODERN ETIQUETTE

Trainer: Daniel Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-0-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Liana Wood (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 17-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D J A Williams, Notts & Notts, I M Johannson, W Allen, TasBel Sy ndicate, K M Waring, A L Kirkw ood-Scott, Wy nnforus Sy ndicate, I Richardson, M Whelan, M Barnett, S A
Accardi, A Paw sey , P Holman, K Raw linson, S & N Diplaris, E & S Quan & Duc Racing Mr W All

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 10 13 Oct 25 KIL turf 1450 G BM56 [   8] B Raw iller 60.5 $12 Bangalow  Road 1:29.24 (23.73) 9 9 ..........7¾ ..............Well back

7 of 12 31 Oct 25 KIL turf 1612 G BM56 [   4] Thomas Stockdale 59.5 $12 Oceans Abov e 1:42.33 (25.24) 6 6 ..........3½ .............No excuse

7 of 11 03 Feb 26 SEY turf 1600 G BM56 [ 10] Liana Wood 55 $13 Il Cielo 1:38.43 (22.97) 7 5 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

4 of 12 20 Feb 26 TER turf 1606 G BM56 [   2] Logan Mcneil 58.5 $17 She's Impeccable 1:37.50 (24.32) 4 4 .............5 ............Handy run

6 of 11 08 Mar 26 STC turf 1600 S OB56 [   3] Logan Mcneil 58 $8.5 Hey  Bella 1:40.17 (26.24) 6 7 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

9 TARAKASH
6yo br nzl m
Sire: TARZINO (NZ)  Dam: INDIAN SKY

Trainer: Tim Davies Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 4-1-2-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: T N Dav ies, J Bebedellis, A McGilliv ray , A Shiels, A Papas, C Lountzis, K Diomis, T M Cearns, D G Mandouit & N Shiels

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 14 24 Jul 25 COR turf 1400 S BM58 [ 13] Lauren Burke 57.5 $13 Black Adam 1:24.89 (24.87) 14 14 ........11¾ ..............Well back

8 of 13 09 Aug 25 MOP turf 1600 S 2 [   4] Jessica Tzaferis 56 $26 Tropical House 1:40.29 (24.49) 2 3 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

12 of 13 14 Jan 26 GEE turf 1512 G BM62 [ 13] Christopher Pang 53 $151 Lario 1:30.81 (23.29) 12 13 ..........7¾ ...........Well beaten

3 of 8 05 Feb 26 ALR turf 1600 G BM58 [   1] Justin W Stanley 58 $15 Blazing Sw ord 1:37.03 (24.63) 6 6 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

8 of 11 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 2000 G BM62 [   2] Chelsea Tay lor 55 $21 Pink Chandon 2:03.94 (24.35) 4 4 .............7 ...........Well beaten

10 VIRTUCON
5yo ch aus m
Sire: PARIAH (AUS)  Dam: WONDERLAND

Trainer: Rick Pinsent Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs C Nix on & R A Pinsent

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 20 Dec 25 COL turf 1600 G OB56 [   9] Sarah Field 55.5 $12 Dougal Mckeen 1:36.89 (23.29) 10 10 ...........hd ................Nice run

4 of 9 03 Jan 26 CRA turf 1600 G OB62 [   6] Sarah Field 53 $15 Storm Ahead 1:37.60 (25.31) 8 8 ..........5¾ ............Handy run

4 of 10 17 Jan 26 CAD turf 1600 G OB56 [   5] Sarah Field 56 $9 All The Way  Baby 1:36.66 (--.--) 9 9 ............½ ............Handy run

6 of 11 08 Feb 26 ARA turf 1600 G OB56 [ 10] Sarah Field 56 $8.5 Fashion Fighter 1:35.66 (23.62) 11 9 ..........4½ ........Every chance

9 of 10 07 Mar 26 TOG turf 1600 S BM70 [   1] Liana Wood 52 $16 Star Buy er 1:38.93 (24.63) 8 8 ..........8¼ ...............No show

AUD 48,510

09/07/23 (986 Days)

AUD 67,050

20/12/24 (456 Days)

AUD 56,890

15/11/24 (491 Days)

AUD 28,000

25/02/24 (755 Days)
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E11 TRADEWORX
6yo b aus g
Sire: READY FOR VICTORY (AUS)  Dam: SAY IT IN SONG

Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 8 Total: 38-4-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ruby Lamont (a4.0) WT: 58 Good: 28-4-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-1-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G J Scott, T J Gleeson, G R Little, R N Little & S S Little

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 6 26 Aug 25 BYN aw t 2100 G BM64 [   4] P Gatt 55 $5 Wise Legend 2:13.34 (24.09) 3 5 .............7 .............Fair effort

2 of 11 01 Sep 25 BYN aw t 2100 G BM56 [   4] P Gatt 59 $8 Callaw adda 2:11.17 (24.76) 9 10 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

5 of 6 17 Sep 25 BED turf 2400 S BM62 [   4] P Gatt 56.5 $17 Callaw adda 2:33.02 (24.71) 4 3 ..........5¾ .............Fair effort

8 of 9 26 Sep 25 BEN turf 2100 G BM62 [   4] Rose Hammond 54.5 $14 Sacrify 2:09.68 (24.67) 8 9 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten

11 of 14 13 Feb 26 KIL turf 1200 G OB56 [ 11] Ruby  Lamont 54 $51 Got Out The Fence 1:10.25 (23.94) 14 14 ........12½ ...........Not sighted

E12 TARSHIN
5yo b aus m
Sire: THE MISSION (AUS)  Dam: DELOROSA

Trainer: C J Cassar Barrier: 6 Total: 24-2-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parish WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-2
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 24-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs S T Cassar, Motree Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs M L Gunn), C J Cassar, Mrs D El Moussalli, C El Moussalli, M Wearne, S H Wearne, N J E Lov ett, Mrs N R Lov ett, W R
Martin & Ms D Jones

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 06 Dec 25 WAT turf 1300 G OB56 [ 11] P Gatt 56 $31 King's Taj 1:17.99 (23.09) 8 9 ..........5¼ ...............No show

10 of 10 26 Dec 25 NHI turf 1650 G BM52 [ 10] P Gatt 58 $9 Whistler Girl 1:43.19 (23.39) 8 9 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

5 of 12 01 Feb 26 WER turf 1618 G OB56 [   4] P Gatt 55 $71 Ev ery  Little Thing 1:40.22 (26.11) 4 5 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 13 13 Feb 26 KIL turf 1600 G OB56 [   3] C J Parish 55.5 $17 King Alla 1:40.00 (24.27) 7 8 ...........hd ................Nice run

2 of 9 06 Mar 26 KIL turf 1600 S BM56 [   2] D M Parker 65.5 $3.5 Haiiro 1:42.13 (24.95) 5 5 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

E13 ZIGGY STARCRAFT
4yo b aus g
Sire: STARCRAFT (NZ)  Dam: DORSET CLIFFS

Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 13 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: S Rigney , R A Smith, R W McIntosh, Slice Sy ndicate (M J Cousins), Cav egi (P How ell), D P Ash, J Aitken, B Hubble, S Morris, I L How ard, B N Bannerman, You Wouldnt
Understand (B A Gibson), D J Rides (D L Jones), Mission Fiv e (X T Reicha), B J Nally , R P Ha

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 21 Dec 25 HOR turf 1800 S BM56 [ 11] Harry  Grace 59.5 $10 Darra Linen 1:56.28 (26.37) 7 6 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 9 26 Dec 25 NHI turf 2100 F BM56 [   7] Harry  Grace 59.5 $4.2 Torbelo 2:13.30 (22.96) 3 3 .............2 ................Nice run

10 of 12 16 Jan 26 PEN turf 2000 G OB56 [ 11] Tom Madden 59.5 $4 Sharma Princess 2:13.68 (--.--) 8 9 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

6 of 14 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1300 G OB56 [   1] Ms C Puls 58.5 $20 Got Out The Fence 1:17.15 (23.47) 11 10 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

8 of 9 06 Mar 26 KIL turf 1600 S BM56 [   5] P J Matthew s 68 $3 Haiiro 1:42.13 (24.95) 6 6 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

E14 FINAL QUARTER
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: TOSEN STARDOM (JPN)  Dam: BONA FIDES

Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 1 Total: 33-2-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 55 Good: 24-2-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 33-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: C V & N D Kelly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 30 Nov  25 WAR turf 2000 S BM66 [ 13] Alana Kelly 54 $26 Oraqua 2:05.47 (25.53) 10 11 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

5 of 10 13 Dec 25 MOU turf 1600 G Open [   4] B Vale 55 $6 Copperfield 1:37.00 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¾ .............Fair effort

7 of 10 20 Feb 26 SEY turf 1200 G BM62 [ 10] Chelsea Tay lor 54.5 $101 Sussex  Duchess 1:11.33 (--.--) 7 6 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

7 of 13 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1218 S BM56 [ 11] J Keating 57 $91 Jackie's Maid 1:12.90 (24.12) 9 8 .............5 .............No excuse

2 of 14 15 Mar 26 SWH turf 1600 G BM56 [   9] Sarah Field 53 $18 Second Fix 1:35.58 (23.50) 5 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

AUD 111,870

07/08/25 (226 Days)

AUD 58,530

27/06/25 (267 Days)

AUD 24,220

16/03/25 (370 Days)

AUD 61,437

23/11/25 (118 Days)
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R13
21 Mar 2026 | CAULFIELD
DCE ALISTER CLARK STAKES
Distance: 2000m | Class: G2
Prizemoney: AUD500,000

1:55 PM

1 PLANET RED
3yo ch aus g
Sire: ADMIRE MARS (JPN)  Dam: LUCKY HELMET

Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 57 Good: 6-1-3-1 Track: 3-0-2-1
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M Price, P S Farrugia, D F Bonnin, Paddy 's Pals (Mgr: A D'Arrigo), Aston Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Mula), Mrs R J Mula, M D Moncrieff, T D Tonkin, D E Gw y nne, C New nham,
B Hateley , That's Gold (Mgr: G B Lott), P I Sw eeney , Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edw ards), J Ho

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 06 Sep 25 MOV turf 1200 G LR [   6] M Zahra 56.5 $9.5 Rosberg 1:10.94 (23.37) 6 7 .............2 ............Handy run

3 of 7 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 1400 G G3 [   2] M Zahra 56 $2.5 Estremo 1:24.52 (22.68) 6 6 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 15 11 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [   5] Jordan Childs 57 $31 Autumn Boy 1:36.30 (24.42) 9 9 ............¾ ................Nice run

2 of 12 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G2 [ 10] Jamie Melham 57 $4.4 Observ er 1:22.39 (23.63) 12 12 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

2 of 10 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   9] Jamie Melham 57 $7 Observ er 1:35.70 (22.80) 9 9 ............½ ................Nice run

2 SINGLE CHOICE
3yo b aus g
Sire: ANDERS (AUS)  Dam: SEBRING SALLY

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 6 Total: 8-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M Cumani, Brimac Racing, Win You Good Thing, G Eastick, J Prior, Harry  Racing, Mrs P G Bartle, L E Bartle, K J Matthew s, Miss M Ferry , R A Shalders, R Ax en, S M W
Charles, Singpitt Racing (Mgr: S Inglis), Alta Cinque, Dirty  Yabby , B J & A K Paterson, D R

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 17 Sep 25 BED turf 1300 S BM64 [   5] E J Walsh 59 $6 Mongolian Gobi 1:18.34 (24.70) 6 5 ...........nk ..............Good win

5 of 10 11 Oct 25 ROS turf 1400 G LR [   5] Ty ler Schiller 55 $13 Ohope 1:22.28 (23.51) 6 7 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

3 of 8 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 1600 G G3 [   8] M J Dee 57 $31 Panov a 1:35.17 (23.78) 8 8 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 7 09 Feb 26 CAH turf 1800 G BM66 [   1] Luke Cartw right 60.5 $4.4 Xtra Rush 1:50.97 (24.63) 3 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

1 of 13 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1800 G G2 [ 11] Damian Lane 57 $4.2 Arcora 1:50.22 (24.37) 11 11 ...........hd ..............Good win

3 AUTUMN MYSTERY
3yo b aus g
Sire: THE AUTUMN SUN (AUS)  Dam: STOP MAKING SENSE

Trainer: Rory Hunter Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 57 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: N J Thompson & Mrs D A Thompson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 07 Sep 25 BED turf 1600 H Mdn [   5] Patrick Moloney 57 $1.3 Crow n Of Russia 1:40.88 (25.61) 7 5 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 12 21 Sep 25 FLE turf 1800 G Open [   5] B Shinn 56 $4.6 Engine Of War 1:51.89 (23.59) 12 11 ...........ns ..............Good win

1 of 8 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 2000 G G3 [   2] B Shinn 57 $4.6 Miew a 2:06.32 (23.91) 4 4 ............¾ ..............Good win

8 of 16 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 2500 G G1 [ 15] B Shinn 57 $10 Observ er 2:37.28 (23.25) 16 15 .............4 ...........Well beaten

10 of 10 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G BM84 [   5] M J Dee 57 $21 Harry 's Yacht 1:23.50 (23.05) 9 9 ..........6½ ..............Well back

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 143222 PLANET RED 57 7 M ZAHRA PRICE/KENT JNR 3 G AUS 106 7-2-3-1 $858,375 0-0-0-0
2 115321 SINGLE CHOICE 57 6 D STACKHOUSE M CUMANI 3 G AUS 86 8-3-2-1 $294,150 0-0-0-0
3 221180 AUTUMN MYSTERY 57 9 M J DEE RORY HUNTER 3 G AUS 80 11-2-2-2 $301,785 1-1-0-0
4 54111 DAD AND DAVE 57 2 E J WALSH C MAHER 3 G NZL 76 5-3-0-0 $190,935 1-1-0-0
5 236185 SAVISANTA 57 12 JYE MCNEIL C WALLER 3 G NZL 68 8-1-3-1 $105,185 0-0-0-0
6 318337 ITAZURA 57 1 L NOLEN MOODY/COLEMAN 3 G AUS 71 7-1-0-4 $88,025 0-0-0-0
7 63148 ONAVUITTON 57 8 T STOCKDALE S ZAHRA 3 G AUS 68 5-1-0-1 $80,200 0-0-0-0
8 316252 JOHNICH 57 4 H COFFEY J WARREN 3 G AUS 65 7-1-3-1 $93,825 1-0-1-0
9 4111 ROULETTE KING 57 10 J MOTT T ROGERS 3 G AUS 71 4-3-0-0 $93,900 0-0-0-0

10 65211 MR INDEPENDENT 57 3 B MERTENS J SANDHU 3 G AUS 67 5-2-1-0 $67,950 0-0-0-0
11 767302 AMAZAKE 57 5 BEN ALLEN C MAHER 3 G AUS 70 7-0-2-1 $66,190 1-0-0-1
12 214 KAYE JAY 57 11 W PIKE C DOUGLAS 3 G AUS 69 3-1-1-0 $71,850 0-0-0-0

AUD 858,375

13/08/25 (220 Days)

AUD 294,150

21/02/26 (28 Days)

AUD 301,785

18/10/25 (154 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
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4 DAD AND DAVE
3yo b nzl g
Sire: TIME TEST (GB)  Dam: NYMENCHE

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 2 Total: 5-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, A M Penklis, B Crouch, D L Edw ards, D J Fow ler, D W Salmon, G J P Van Amey den, H L I Williams, J G
Roberts, P J Silv ey , Mrs J Silv ey , M B Collins, T Chan & A I Hay ne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 04 Nov  25 ECH turf 1400 S Mdn [   1] Jack Hill 58 $7 Poets Artistry 1:27.03 (25.13) 8 10 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 14 23 Nov  25 SWH turf 1600 G Mdn [ 10] Jack Hill 58 $12 Manhattan Mabs 1:37.08 (23.65) 11 8 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

1 of 9 11 Dec 25 KYN turf 1856 G Mdn [   7] E J Walsh 58 $5 Siam Emerald 1:56.82 (25.47) 6 5 ..........3¼ ..............Good win

1 of 6 14 Jan 26 LAU turf 2000 S LR [   3] E J Walsh 58 $3.7 Crack The Shutters 2:07.62 (23.95) 5 5 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

1 of 10 06 Feb 26 HOB turf 2200 G LR [   9] E J Walsh 57 $3.3 Colizzi 2:20.09 (24.30) 6 4 ............¾ ..............Good win

5 SAVISANTA
3yo b nzl g
Sire: SAVABEEL (AUS)  Dam: NOT SANTA

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C J Waller, D B Fly nn, M T Fly nn, G J Brow n, Mrs A C Galv in, J D Morton, P J Hill, P J O'connor, G S Miles, Ms S M O'Connor, D A Watson, 888 Thoroughbreds (Mgr: L
D'Addona), L B Crow ley  & D J Clarke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 23 Oct 25 GEE turf 2200 S LR [   9] B Melham 57 $9.5 Azazel 2:21.04 (24.37) 8 8 ............½ ............Solid effort

6 of 16 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 2500 G G1 [   3] B Melham 57 $21 Observ er 2:37.28 (23.25) 4 3 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

1 of 9 11 Feb 26 SAL turf 1515 G Mdn [   4] Damian Lane 59 $1.2 Shindy 1:32.91 (23.37) 2 2 ..........2½ ..............Good win

8 of 11 25 Feb 26 SHS turf 1800 S BM66 [   4] Logan Bates 59.5 $5 Flag Fly er 1:52.10 (23.73) 3 3 ..........2¾ ...........Well beaten

5 of 11 11 Mar 26 SHS turf 1800 G BM70 [   3] B Melham 57.5 $11 Zakouma 1:51.56 (23.52) 6 5 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

6 ITAZURA
3yo ch aus g
Sire: TAGALOA (AUS)  Dam: ASSERTIN MISCHIEF

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Wy lie Dalziel Roy  Higgins Racing, Snow  Road Thoroughbreds, K McDonald, P Cochrane, Willee, Apex  Racing, Miss V Filisetti, R Neav e, R Rickard, C Craig, Just Regular
Clients No 1, S Dy son, G Larkin, N Larkin, B Massey , R Muker, A Scerri, S Clarke & TRB Raci

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 28 Dec 25 SEY turf 1300 G Mdn [   8] L Nolen 58 $2.8 Louis Barthas 1:16.75 (23.63) 6 5 .............1 ..............Good win

8 of 10 17 Jan 26 FLE turf 1400 G BM70 [   2] L Nolen 56 $16 Sass Appeal 1:22.87 (21.90) 9 9 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

3 of 8 04 Feb 26 SHS turf 1500 G BM66 [   7] Zac Spain 57 $7.5 Watersports 1:31.69 (22.59) 7 7 .............1 ............Solid effort

3 of 13 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1800 G G2 [   9] Zac Spain 57 $10 Single Choice 1:50.22 (24.37) 10 6 ...........nk ............Solid effort

7 of 16 14 Mar 26 CAU turf 1600 G Open [   9] Zac Spain 58 $14 Salty  Pearl 1:36.91 (23.07) 11 12 .............5 .............No excuse

7 ONAVUITTON
3yo b aus g
Sire: CASTELVECCHIO (AUS)  Dam: VUITTON

Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J Docherty , Mrs A Kempster, KILA Racing, Mrs K Franklin, M Ehmer, B Morcomb, Corces, J L Reid, Pioneer Walk, Goonaw arriors, Emerald Girls, A W Bruhn, R R Stephens
P Christodoulou, A J Page, Goonaw arra Golf Club 1, D Headrick, R Scanlon, The Sentimental B

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 10 05 Feb 25 SLS turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Jordan Childs 58 $51 Joker Orbit 1:11.92 (23.37) 9 10 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

3 of 15 08 Mar 25 FLE turf 1400 G G2 [   1] Thomas Stockdale 57 $19 Vinrock 1:22.94 (22.99) 6 6 ..........4¼ ............Solid effort

1 of 10 10 Jan 26 CRA turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Thomas Stockdale 58 $2.2 Prestige Ka Ying 1:12.14 (24.57) 4 3 .............2 ..............Good win

4 of 12 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G G2 [   6] Thomas Stockdale 57 $14 Observ er 1:22.39 (23.63) 6 3 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

8 of 10 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1600 G G1 [   8] Thomas Stockdale 57 $51 Observ er 1:35.70 (22.80) 10 10 ..........3½ ...........Well beaten

AUD 190,935

06/02/26 (43 Days)

AUD 105,185

11/02/26 (38 Days)

AUD 88,025

28/12/25 (83 Days)

AUD 80,200

10/01/26 (70 Days)
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8 JOHNICH
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: DUNDEEL (NZ)  Dam: PLAY THAT SONG

Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J Warren, R E Stensholt, Uput (Mgr: A R Allsop), Ms K Warren, P D Johnson, P L Sumich, Mrs N A Candy , C Waterman, J Waterman, M B Luca, Mrs L F Luca, A Carroll, M
L White, Z S Sumich, S W Hitchcock, J N Johnson & Casino Bar (Mgr: A D White)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 27 Nov  25 MOG turf 2050 G Mdn [   6] D W Stackhouse 58 $2.5 Grinzinger Tundra 2:10.16 (24.05) 6 2 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

6 of 9 01 Jan 26 MOG turf 1600 G BM62 [   6] D W Stackhouse 58.5 $6 Horatius 1:38.17 (24.25) 7 7 ..........4½ ........Every chance

2 of 10 17 Jan 26 FLE turf 2000 G Open [   4] H Coffey 58 $19 Our Chief 2:03.54 (22.83) 10 8 ...........nk ................Nice run

5 of 10 06 Feb 26 HOB turf 2200 G LR [   5] Lachlan Neindorf 57 $2.8 Dad And Dav e 2:20.09 (24.30) 10 9 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 11 11 Mar 26 SHS turf 1800 G BM66 [ 11] D W Stackhouse 59 $21 Roulette King 1:52.86 (23.93) 10 9 .............1 ................Nice run

9 ROULETTE KING
3yo b aus g
Sire: CASINO PRINCE (AUS)  Dam: BALMODENA

Trainer: T Rogers Barrier: 10 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: T Templeton, M A Templeton, Quilly  Park (Mgr: R A Anderson), T Rogers, Mrs S Templeton & Mrs N Templeton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 02 Sep 25 CAH turf 800 G Tri [   2] J Mott -- -- Cabriole 0:47.04 (--.--) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 9 25 Sep 25 GEE turf 1140 G Mdn [   5] Declan Bates 58 $12 Quickaz 1:06.71 (23.00) 6 8 ..........1½ ............Handy run

1 of 11 08 Oct 25 SAL turf 1427 G Mdn [   3] J Mott 58 $3.2 Bonus Season 1:26.07 (22.88) 3 3 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

1 of 11 22 Feb 26 BAR turf 1400 G BM62 [   3] J Mott 59.5 $2.8 Cardi Bee 1:25.78 (22.97) 6 5 ..........3¾ ..............Good win

1 of 11 11 Mar 26 SHS turf 1800 G BM66 [   2] J Mott 60 $2.2 Johnich 1:52.86 (23.93) 11 10 .............1 ..............Good win

10 MR INDEPENDENT
3yo b aus g
Sire: DOUBTLAND (AUS)  Dam: MISTY BLUE

Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Zorlu Group Pty  Ltd, S Tsalikidis, B L Hannon & Mrs C A Gatto

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 06 Aug 25 SLS turf 1200 S Mdn [   6] M J Dee 58 $10 Duke Atreides 1:11.77 (22.91) 7 7 ..........4½ ........Every chance

5 of 10 16 Jan 26 RAC turf 1400 G Mdn [ 10] J Noonan 58 $4.2 Silv er Bullet 1:24.88 (23.05) 9 6 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 12 04 Feb 26 SHS turf 1600 G Mdn [   1] Beau Mertens 59 $9.5 Kay e Jay 1:39.48 (22.73) 4 4 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 8 19 Feb 26 RAC turf 1600 G Mdn [   5] Beau Mertens 59 $2.4 Butterscotch 1:39.52 (23.91) 3 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

1 of 6 04 Mar 26 CAH turf 1800 G OB66 [   6] Beau Mertens 58 $2.7 Pray  Day 1:51.09 (23.72) 2 4 ...........hd ..............Good win

AUD 93,825

27/11/25 (114 Days)

AUD 93,900

11/03/26 (10 Days)

AUD 67,950

04/03/26 (17 Days)
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11 AMAZAKE
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: MAURICE (JPN)  Dam: DIMINISH

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, C M R Diminish, L Caminiti, W D McGuire, M M Carmont, O D'Alessio, G M Fox , H & M Racing, J Henderson, M K W Holmberg, Mrs S J Jackson, M
J Jackson, M McKelv ie, E M Whitehead, Mrs E A Wicks, C C Zun, Red Baron & M H Wood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 12 Sep 25 GEE turf 1425 S Mdn [ 11] Declan Bates 57 $6 Decanted 1:26.13 (23.43) 12 11 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

7 of 12 05 Oct 25 BED turf 1500 G Mdn [ 10] Declan Bates 57 $2.5 Couldthisbetheone 1:31.11 (24.19) 8 8 .............3 .............No excuse

3 of 8 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 2000 G G3 [   4] A Atzeni 57 $26 Autumn My stery 2:06.32 (23.91) 3 1 ............¾ ............Solid effort

13 of 16 01 Nov  25 FLE turf 2500 G G1 [   6] Declan Bates 57 $81 Observ er 2:37.28 (23.25) 14 13 ..........9¼ ................Poor run

2 of 9 05 Mar 26 RAC turf 1600 G Mdn [   6] Thomas Stockdale 59 $6 Peeaitchdee 1:39.67 (24.25) 7 8 ...........ns ................Nice run

12 KAYE JAY
3yo b aus g
Sire: CRACKERJACK KING (IRE)  Dam: KAYE CLUB

Trainer: C Douglas Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs B K Saunders & B A E Saunders

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 9 22 Jan 26 CRA turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] J Mott 58 $9.5 Nostro Roccia 1:24.72 (23.75) 3 3 ............¾ ................Nice run

1 of 12 04 Feb 26 SHS turf 1600 G Mdn [ 11] J Mott 59 $5 Mr Independent 1:39.48 (22.73) 6 5 ............¾ ..............Good win

4 of 13 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1800 G G2 [   7] J Mott 57 $10 Single Choice 1:50.22 (24.37) 12 8 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

AUD 66,190

AUD 71,850

04/02/26 (45 Days)
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R14
21 Mar 2026 | ECHUCA
BORDER INN HOTEL MOAMA HCP (56)
Distance: 1109m | Class: OB56
Prizemoney: AUD22,000

2:11 PM

1 COUNT OF ANJOU
6yo b aus g
Sire: RUBICK (AUS)  Dam: EMPRESS MATILDA

Trainer: Aftab Shaikh Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 11-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A Shaikh & Miss C R Griffiths

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 17 Jun 25 BYN aw t 1200 G BM58 [   1] Cian Macredmond 58.5 $51 Nordic 1:11.90 (24.17) 6 5 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

7 of 11 01 Jul 25 BYN aw t 1000 G BM58 [   9] Danica Munro 55 $51 Demojo 0:58.21 (22.47) 10 10 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

5 of 11 25 Jul 25 ECH turf 1209 H BM52 [   1] B Raw iller 60.5 $7.5 Ow l Witness 1:15.85 (25.59) 5 4 .............3 .............Fair effort

1 of 12 01 Sep 25 BYN aw t 1200 G BM56 [   2] Neil Farley 58 $61 Flux 1:12.36 (23.81) 3 3 ........Lnk ..............Good win

12 of 14 20 Sep 25 ECH turf 1200 G OB56 [   1] Neil Farley 60 $9.5 Chelsea Toff 1:12.58 (24.28) 2 1 ...........10 ...........Well beaten

2 MAGIC LEPRECHAUN
6yo ch nzl g
Sire: PER INCANTO (USA)  Dam: IRISH MAGIC

Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 2 Total: 21-2-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: A Dale, Mrs D A Crav en, C M Terreri, D Martin, Ms A A White, L J Murphy -Dale, L R White, N C Wortlehock, M Collins, R Wellard, Mrs C Wellard, L J Murray  & M A Murray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 07 Nov  25 ALR turf 1400 G 2 [   4] J Ly on 56.5 $21 Autumn Break 1:22.45 (23.61) 2 2 ........11¼ .............No excuse

8 of 14 22 Dec 25 WAT turf 1000 S BM56 [ 13] C J Parish 60.5 $13 Fourthtimelucky 0:58.56 (23.15) 13 10 ..........3½ ...........Well beaten

5 of 11 04 Jan 26 WOD turf 1100 G BM62 [   9] R Mc Leod 58 $21 Reasonable Point 1:05.12 (23.80) 8 8 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 13 31 Jan 26 KYN turf 1203 G OB56 [   7] C J Parish 60 $14 Turnaquid 1:11.94 (24.14) 11 9 ...........ns ................Nice run

10 of 10 21 Feb 26 YAG turf 1209 G OB56 [   2] Logan Mcneil 60 $7.5 Before The War 1:12.02 (23.95) 4 7 ........36¾ ..............Well back

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 957510 COUNT OF ANJOU 60 4 -- AFTAB SHAIKH 6 G AUS 56 13-2-0-0 $33,860 2-0-0-0
2 278520 MAGIC LEPRECHAUN 60 2 ZOE WALLER 2 ANDREW DALE 6 G NZL 56 21-2-3-2 $68,785 4-0-0-1
3 577380 BRILLAR 59 15 W GORDON JORDY COFFEY 7 G AUS 54 16-1-0-6 $49,520 4-1-0-1
4 983994 BOOM BOOM BETTY 58 3 MS L MEECH J CERCHI JNR 7 M NZL 56 11-1-1-3 $42,925 3-0-0-0
5 463780 FORTYFOUR MAGNUM 58 1 R MC LEOD D E DEAN 4 M AUS 56 10-1-1-1 $35,990 4-0-0-0
6 466514 NEEDAWINNA 58 6 C PARISH C D WIDDISON 5 M AUS 56 8-1-0-2 $22,500 1-0-0-1
7 633139 ROSIE'S PROPHECY 58 9 B P WARD D J O'PREY 5 M AUS 56 19-2-4-5 $67,125 3-0-0-1
8 127362 LYCHEE GREEN TEA 57.5 10 NEIL FARLEY MS H BURNS 3 F AUS 56 13-1-3-2 $42,945 5-0-0-1
9 705699 SMOKEY WARRIOR 57.5 13 J DUFFY D STUMPO 7 M AUS 55 31-4-2-4 $94,185 4-2-0-0

10 849700 AT THE MINT 57 12 B BUTTON 1.5 J SELMAN 7 M AUS 54 36-6-1-2 $96,895 6-1-0-0
11 014551 BALGOWAN 57 7 ALANA KELLY C J DAVIS 5 M AUS 54 26-3-1-2 $85,725 5-1-0-0

12e 680278 SUPAMANO 58.5 14 L KING MICHAEL GIBSON 6 G AUS 53 24-1-4-0 $48,925 4-0-1-0
13e 860987 TRANSOM 56 5 V LE BOEUF S BROWN 4 M AUS 52 8-1-0-0 $18,250 5-1-0-0
14e 290070 SHOOTING FOR STARS 56 11 -- ANDREW DALE 6 M AUS 52 39-5-6-3 $140,990 6-0-0-1
15e 305944 RICH DISPUTE 58 8 -- D J O'PREY 6 G AUS 52 25-2-1-3 $54,770 3-1-0-1

AUD 33,860

01/09/25 (201 Days)

AUD 68,785

18/07/25 (246 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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3 BRILLAR
7yo br aus g
Sire: EXOSPHERE (AUS)  Dam: GLOWS

Trainer: Jordy Coffey Barrier: 15 Total: 16-1-0-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 13-1-0-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-4 Last Win: 

Owner: B coffey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 06 Jul 24 WAT turf 1100 S OB58 [   2] B Raw iller 60 $6.5 More Importance 1:05.43 (24.44) 10 7 ..........6¾ .............No excuse

7 of 13 22 Jun 25 ECH turf 1100 S OB58 [   6] R Mc Leod 59.5 $17 Before The War 1:07.40 (24.77) 11 11 ..........3½ .............No excuse

3 of 12 02 Aug 25 HAM turf 1100 H OB58 [   2] P Gatt 59.5 $31 A Good Yarn 1:07.17 (--.--) 5 4 ..........9¼ ............Solid effort

8 of 11 16 Aug 25 WAK turf 1205 S OB58 [   3] P Gatt 59.5 $21 Croatian Art 1:11.26 (23.59) 5 7 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

13 of 14 20 Sep 25 ECH turf 1200 G OB56 [   9] Sheridan Clarke 60 $71 Chelsea Toff 1:12.58 (24.28) 6 9 ........11½ ................Poor run

4 BOOM BOOM BETTY
7yo ch nzl m
Sire: VANBRUGH (AUS)  Dam: GO TO SCHOOL

Trainer: J Cerchi Jnr Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: N Kapes, Miss D C Kapes, H Ioannou, Ms A Ioannou, G R Moore, R G Schaeche, A Vamianakis & J Fekete

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 10 Mar 24 STC turf 1100 F BM64 [   4] Carleen Hefel 56.5 $12 Takin' The Mickey 1:05.43 (23.68) 4 5 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten

3 of 5 17 Jan 26 CRA turf 1000 G 1 [   3] Sheridan Clarke 56 $26 No Limitation 0:58.59 (23.08) 1 1 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

9 of 10 05 Feb 26 RAC turf 1100 G 1 [   6] Teodore Nugent 56.5 $61 Ka Ying Cheer 1:04.69 (--.--) 1 1 ..........4¼ ...............No show

9 of 11 22 Feb 26 MOE turf 1000 G BM56 [   6] R Mc Leod 59 $17 Stahnado 1:00.03 (23.67) 2 4 ..........4¼ ...............No show

4 of 7 17 Mar 26 TER turf 1000 S BM56 [   7] Teodore Nugent 58 $20 Frose 0:58.36 (--.--) 7 7 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

5 FORTYFOUR MAGNUM
4yo b aus m
Sire: MAGNUS (AUS)  Dam: ANNAH HAZE

Trainer: D E Dean Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: L Smith, C M Wells, Ms J Patoir, J A Farac, A Farac, Mrs R E Smith, Ms F T Daly , Miss I J Anderson, Mrs L M Blackmore, Ms D Conquit, Mrs C Higgs, Ms K Britton, Mrs J
M O'Connor, Mrs P J Matthew s, M R Stew art, Mrs J M Leahy , Mrs R P Sutherland, Mrs T Roone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 24 Jun 25 BYN aw t 1200 G BM58 [   4] H Coffey 61.5 $4.4 Magic Edition 1:13.81 (23.87) 5 6 .............5 ........Every chance

3 of 8 20 Nov  25 BAR turf 1000 G BM62 [   1] Luke Cartw right 55.5 $8.5 Night Flash 0:57.61 (21.92) 7 7 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

7 of 12 11 Dec 25 KYN turf 1103 G BM62 [   4] Fred W Kersley 57 $13 Viasain 1:04.70 (23.77) 8 10 .............5 .............No excuse

8 of 10 29 Dec 25 YAG turf 1209 G BM56 [   3] Jade Smith 56.5 $6 Superset 1:12.21 (24.44) 6 6 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

10 of 10 06 Mar 26 KIL turf 1100 G BM56 [   1] Nadia Daniels 57 $13 Balgow an 1:04.66 (23.69) 1 1 .............7 ..............Well back

6 NEEDAWINNA
5yo br aus m
Sire: TRUST IN A GUST (AUS)  Dam: ANUDDAWINNA

Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parish WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R A Holburt & B R Holburt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 28 Nov  24 BAL turf 1012 S Mdn [   5] M Cahill 56.5 $7 Confederate Lady 0:59.08 (22.50) 6 6 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

6 of 8 26 Dec 24 BAL turf 1015 G Mdn [   3] K Bohorun 57 $4.4 Back On De Quo 0:59.22 (22.17) 4 5 ..........4½ ........Every chance

5 of 8 14 Feb 26 HOL turf 800 G Mdn [   6] Ella Bent 54 $3 Supreme Honours 0:47.39 (22.72) -- -- ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

1 of 8 23 Feb 26 ALR turf 1000 H Mdn [   1] Ella Bent 52 $7.5 Initiate 0:59.41 (23.87) 3 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

4 of 8 07 Mar 26 COR turf 900 G 1 [   6] J Ly on 55 $21 Tesoro Mio 0:51.13 (22.34) 6 6 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

AUD 49,520

24/03/22 (1458 Days)

AUD 42,925

25/05/23 (1031 Days)

AUD 35,990

20/05/25 (305 Days)

AUD 22,500

23/02/26 (26 Days)
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7 ROSIE'S PROPHECY
5yo gr/b aus m
Sire: AKEED MOFEED (GB)  Dam: WAITAHA PROPHECY

Trainer: D J O'prey Barrier: 9 Total: 19-2-4-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 58 Good: 10-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
J+H: 9-0-2-4 Turf: 19-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J A Brow n, A L Apps, S Burgess, Mrs M Collins, D Collins, S Collins, Gino's (Mgr: B J Corcoran), Betty corcs (Mgr: B J Corcoran), B Dix on, Ms R Naish, Ms B Hamdorf,
Miss P A Lindsay , N P Matheson, D J McLeod, BinBox  Racing (Mgr: K P Naish), Mrs L Rhodes, J

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 15 Sep 25 COR turf 1300 G BM58 [ 12] B P Ward 59 $6 Bonnie Murringo 1:16.97 (24.45) 6 4 ...........nk ............Solid effort

3 of 9 29 Sep 25 WAG turf 1300 S BM58 [   9] B P Ward 57.5 $5 Taluk 1:17.62 (24.45) 3 2 .............4 ............Solid effort

1 of 10 18 Oct 25 WOD turf 1200 G BM52 [   6] T Ladd 59.5 $2.5 O'reg 1:10.97 (24.13) 3 3 .............1 ..............Good win

3 of 12 08 Feb 26 WAT turf 1000 G BM62 [   6] B P Ward 56 $9.5 Rumours Abound 0:56.57 (22.21) 5 7 ..........4¾ ............Solid effort

9 of 13 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1218 S BM56 [   5] B P Ward 61 $12 Jackie's Maid 1:12.90 (24.12) 4 2 ..........5¼ ...............No show

8 LYCHEE GREEN TEA
3yo b aus f
Sire: MICROPHONE (AUS)  Dam: I'M ADORABLE

Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 10 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs M J Mitton, Mr S Stojanov ski, Mrs K A Stojanov ski, A G Mitton, Ms H L Burns, G J Appleby , Dr M J Appleby , F H J Appleby , Miss T E F Appleby  & Mrs C M Crossfield

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 18 Jan 26 WAT turf 1000 G BM66 [   3] Chelsea Tay lor 54 $151 Condor 0:57.22 (22.54) 7 7 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

7 of 8 29 Jan 26 RAC turf 1000 G OB62 [   2] Jett Stanley 55 $26 Tuscaloosa Gem 0:57.12 (22.36) 1 1 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

3 of 7 10 Feb 26 KYN turf 1118 G BM62 [   6] Jett Stanley 57.5 $21 Regal Secret 1:06.60 (22.96) 4 4 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

6 of 7 17 Feb 26 WER turf 1100 G BM56 [   1] Bailey  Kinninmont 56.5 $6.5 Alaa Plenty 1:05.87 (23.77) 5 5 ..........7¼ ........Every chance

2 of 11 07 Mar 26 EDE turf 1000 G OB56 [   5] Chelsea Tay lor 57.5 $7.5 The Way farer 0:59.49 (23.79) 8 8 ...........hd ................Nice run

9 SMOKEY WARRIOR
7yo gr/br aus m
Sire: WARRIOR'S REWARD (USA)  Dam: SMOKEY NIC NAC

Trainer: D Stumpo Barrier: 13 Total: 31-4-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57.5 Good: 28-3-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 24-3-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 23-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D J & P J Stumpo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 17 Sep 25 BED turf 1100 S BM62 [ 12] Teodore Nugent 59.5 $91 Kokako 1:04.82 (23.44) 12 12 ..........8¼ ...........Not sighted

5 of 12 30 Sep 25 TAT turf 1100 G BM56 [   2] Alice Kennedy 58.5 $14 Croatian Art 1:04.58 (23.56) 6 4 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 9 04 Oct 25 GUN turf 1300 G BM56 [   6] Makisha Salter 57.5 $6 Oliv ia's Scandal 1:17.60 (23.85) 4 3 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

9 of 14 02 Dec 25 DON turf 1350 G BM56 [ 13] J Keating 58.5 $41 Asaw in 1:20.26 (24.02) 11 11 ..........2¾ ...............No show

9 of 10 14 Dec 25 TAT turf 1450 G BM56 [   8] Brittany  Button 58 $11 Honey  Maker 1:27.81 (25.33) 5 5 ..........5½ ...............No show

10 AT THE MINT
7yo b aus m
Sire: DANERICH (AUS)  Dam: APPOINTMENT

Trainer: J Selman Barrier: 12 Total: 36-6-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Button (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 24-5-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 21-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Rangal Park Stud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 08 Mar 25 TOG turf 1200 G BM58 [   5] Lachlan King 60.5 $6.5 Hells Son 1:09.85 (--.--) 5 5 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

9 of 9 01 Sep 25 BYN aw t 1000 G BM62 [   9] Tom Madden 58.5 $71 Odessa 0:58.43 (22.45) 9 9 ........24½ ...............No show

7 of 7 05 Oct 25 COT turf 1200 G BM58 [   6] Alice Kennedy 56 $41 Astunner 1:11.06 (23.31) 6 7 ........10½ .............No excuse

11 of 11 08 Feb 26 WAT turf 1400 G BM62 [   1] Milos Bunjev ac 58 $201 Organics 1:23.37 (23.81) 5 8 ...........22 ...........Not sighted

12 of 14 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1300 G OB56 [   3] Ms A Herrmann 58 $151 Got Out The Fence 1:17.15 (23.47) 12 13 ..........9¼ ...........Well beaten

AUD 67,125

18/10/25 (154 Days)

AUD 42,945

06/09/25 (196 Days)

AUD 94,185

20/03/25 (366 Days)

AUD 96,895

02/11/24 (504 Days)
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11 BALGOWAN
5yo ch aus m
Sire: HIGHLAND REEL (IRE)  Dam: FORTY NINE RIDDLES

Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 7 Total: 26-3-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57 Good: 13-3-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Dr N Berry , Mrs M E Berry , Mrs KJ Dav is

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 08 Sep 25 TAT turf 1000 G BM56 [ 11] Sam Kennedy 52 $91 Shooting For Stars 0:59.25 (23.62) 7 6 ...........ns ..............Good win

4 of 10 01 Feb 26 WER turf 1018 G OB56 [   3] Sam Kennedy 54 $17 Nerola 1:00.78 (24.25) 5 5 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

5 of 11 17 Feb 26 WER turf 1000 G OB56 [   7] Bailey  Kinninmont 54 $21 Magnardo 0:58.52 (23.23) 6 7 ..........6½ .............Fair effort

5 of 13 27 Feb 26 KYN turf 1218 S BM56 [   8] Sam Kennedy 55.5 $51 Jackie's Maid 1:12.90 (24.12) 3 3 .............4 .............Fair effort

1 of 10 06 Mar 26 KIL turf 1100 G BM56 [   8] Alana Kelly 55 $26 Shanghai Venture 1:04.66 (23.69) 8 8 ............¾ ..............Good win

E12 SUPAMANO
6yo br aus g
Sire: SUPIDO (AUS)  Dam: COSMO GAL

Trainer: Michael Gibson Barrier: 14 Total: 24-1-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L King WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 6-0-1-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-1-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Gibson & Miss P J Nietv elt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 05 Aug 25 WOD turf 1100 H BM58 [   9] Hannah Le Blanc 59.5 $10 Sheila 1:07.47 (24.93) 6 6 .............6 ...........Well beaten

12 of 13 23 Aug 25 WAT turf 1300 G OB58 [ 10] Fred W Kersley 58.5 $18 Hidden Comfort 1:18.03 (23.83) 12 13 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

2 of 10 02 Sep 25 BEN turf 1212 S BM56 [   4] Hannah Le Blanc 58.5 $21 Isn't That Ironic 1:13.41 (24.21) 9 9 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

7 of 11 16 Sep 25 WOD turf 1400 G BM56 [   1] Hannah Le Blanc 58.5 $20 Sister Shay 1:24.66 (24.13) 3 4 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

8 of 14 20 Sep 25 ECH turf 1400 G OB56 [   7] Thomas Spillane 54.5 $14 Mothereens 1:26.39 (25.25) 11 12 .............2 ...........Well beaten

E13 TRANSOM
4yo b aus m
Sire: ASTERN (AUS)  Dam: SPYGLASS HILL

Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: V Le Boeuf WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D M Ratcliffe, R M Worbey , B G Williams, M J Schofield & G P Harris

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 19 Jan 25 HOB turf 1100 S Open [   2] E By rne Burke 54 $21 Ms Tasmania 1:06.00 (23.57) 3 7 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

12 of 14 25 May  25 HOB turf 1200 S 1 [ 13] Codi Jordan 57 $21 The Last Hurrah 1:14.07 (24.36) 10 8 .............5 ...........Well beaten

9 of 14 22 Jun 25 HOB turf 1200 S 1 [ 12] B Muhcu 56.5 $21 Geegee Straw berry 1:13.27 (24.73) 8 9 ..........3¼ ...............No show

8 of 11 27 Jul 25 HOB turf 1200 H 1 [ 10] Jackson Radley 55.5 $7.5 Material Madam 1:14.21 (25.23) 8 9 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 7 31 Aug 25 HOB turf 1100 S 1 [   4] Codi Jordan 55.5 $8 Rare Oro 1:06.06 (23.81) 7 7 ..........9¾ .............No excuse

AUD 85,725

06/03/26 (15 Days)

AUD 48,925

02/05/25 (323 Days)

AUD 18,250

15/12/24 (461 Days)
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E14 SHOOTING FOR STARS
6yo ch aus m
Sire: SHOOTING TO WIN (AUS)  Dam: RED FUSCHIA

Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 11 Total: 39-5-6-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 23-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 8-2-0-1 58+kg: 18-0-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-2 Last Win: 

Owner: A Dale & Mrs A Pickersgill

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 16 Sep 25 WOD turf 1100 G BM56 [   1] C J Parish 60.5 $20 Ov er Yonder 1:05.70 (24.28) 7 6 ..........3½ ...............No show

12 of 12 30 Sep 25 TAT turf 1000 G BM56 [   3] M Aitken 60 $9.5 Magic Bertie 0:58.59 (23.39) 6 4 ........14½ ...........Well beaten

12 of 12 08 Feb 26 WAT turf 1000 G BM62 [   4] Lachlan King 57 $26 Rumours Abound 0:56.57 (22.21) 4 2 ........15¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 10 21 Feb 26 YAG turf 1009 G OB56 [   4] Lachlan King 58 $26 Sleeping Tiger 0:59.31 (23.37) 8 8 ..........6¾ .............No excuse

11 of 11 14 Mar 26 BEI turf 1100 G BM58 [   9] Nick Hey w ood 58 $6.5 Mighty  Feat 1:02.95 (23.39) -- -- ........10¼ ...........Not sighted

E15 RICH DISPUTE
6yo ch aus g
Sire: RICH ENUFF (AUS)  Dam: LITIGATION

Trainer: D J O'prey Barrier: 8 Total: 25-2-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 15-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C J Lamb, Mrs L R Sew ell, R J Bradsw orth, W A Bonnici, Mrs S Clemens, A G Nicholls, M H McInty re, C W McInty re, G McInty re, P H Thompson, N Vo, J F Dinsdale, Mrs
P M Dinsdale, B J Kilpatrick, A J Kilpatrick, P K Osmond, S J Richardson, M J Roberts, D J Wh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

14 of 14 05 Jul 25 WAT turf 1300 S OB58 [   6] B P Ward 58 $19 Fortis In Armis 1:20.77 (25.01) 4 1 ........14¾ ..............Well back

5 of 11 15 Jul 25 BYN aw t 1100 G BM58 [   3] Logan Mcneil 58 $41 Innocent Enuff 1:05.08 (23.33) 5 6 ..........5½ .............Fair effort

9 of 14 24 Jul 25 COR turf 1400 S BM58 [   4] C J Parish 55.5 $21 Black Adam 1:24.89 (24.87) 4 3 ........10½ ...............No show

4 of 7 21 Feb 26 DED turf 1000 G Open [   1] Row an Cox 68 $4.4 Mighty  Feat 0:56.65 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¾ ............Handy run

4 of 10 07 Mar 26 TOG turf 940 S BM52 [   5] B P Ward 60 $12 Mr Time 0:54.11 (23.05) 8 7 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

AUD 140,990

28/03/24 (723 Days)

AUD 54,770

05/01/25 (440 Days)
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R15
21 Mar 2026 | CAULFIELD
CASPERS PIES & PASTRIES (BM84)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM84
Prizemoney: AUD130,000

2:35 PM

1 WONDER BOY
4yo b aus g
Sire: COSMIC FORCE (AUS)  Dam: BEATNIKS

Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 16 Total: 15-2-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 61.5 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-1
Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Graebar Park Pty  Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1400 G LR [   3] Craig Williams 54 $6 Cafe Millenium 1:22.09 (22.75) 5 8 ..........3¼ ...............No show

8 of 12 27 Sep 25 SHS turf 1500 G G3 [   7] Logan Bates 54 $11 Ev aporate 1:28.88 (22.73) 9 9 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

5 of 6 07 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G G2 [   3] Lachlan Neindorf 58 $26 Oak Hill 1:03.18 (22.23) 6 6 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

3 of 11 21 Feb 26 MOP turf 1200 G LR [   5] Ben Price 54 $4 Pow er Beau 1:10.21 (--.--) 10 10 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 9 07 Mar 26 FLE turf 1400 G G3 [   5] Lachlan Neindorf 54 $15 Scheelite 1:21.26 (22.32) 6 7 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

2 BULLETS HIGH
5yo b nzl g
Sire: ACE HIGH (AUS)  Dam: SORORIA

Trainer: K T Bourke Barrier: 9 Total: 18-4-5-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 8-2-3-0 58+kg: 10-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G C Beattie, G P Grist, G J Bagg, T P Spielv ogel, D J Wilson, J Mitchell, A J Bradley , R J Burdon, B J Hov ey , Bang Bang (Mgr: P D Joy ce) & K T Bourke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 28 Dec 24 RAN turf 2000 G BM88 [ 10] Reece Jones 55 $5.5 Saltcoats 2:03.18 (23.67) 3 4 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

1 of 10 11 Jan 25 WYO turf 2100 G BM88 [   8] A B Collett 55 $3.2 Unlimited 2:10.16 (23.25) 2 1 ...........ns ..............Good win

6 of 9 27 Jan 25 WAF turf 2400 G LR [   8] A B Collett 55.5 $6.5 Tajanis 2:27.89 (23.55) 2 4 .............7 ........Every chance

9 of 9 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1100 G BM78 [   5] Logan Bates 60.5 $101 Verdoux 1:03.14 (22.91) 9 9 ..........6½ ...............No show

4 of 11 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1400 G Open [   1] Alana Kelly 54.5 $31 Hughes 1:24.04 (23.08) 5 6 .............1 ............Handy run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 698536 WONDER BOY 61.5 16 -- J HUNTER 4 G AUS 87 15-2-2-3 $368,200 5-1-0-1
2 231694 BULLETS HIGH 59.5 9 R HOUSTON 2 K T BOURKE 5 G NZL 83 18-4-5-1 $331,510 4-2-1-0
3 095455 MODOWN 58.5 3 BEN ALLEN MS C LITTLEFIELD 5 G AUS 81 22-3-4-3 $426,240 14-3-2-2
4 706510 DENMARK 58 15 JYE MCNEIL C WALLER 6 G GBR 80 15-3-2-1 $340,012 1-0-0-0
5 202142 PORTER 58 12 LOGAN BATES 1.5 D O'BRIEN 5 G AUS 80 28-6-7-4 $320,130 15-6-1-2
6 239172 NO DRAMA 57.5 7 W EGAN M DALE 6 G NZL 79 28-7-3-2 $320,092 8-1-0-1
7 138 JACKKNIFE 57 4 M ZAHRA C MAHER 4 G GBR 78 3-1-0-1 $20,177 0-0-0-0
8 231311 WATERSPORTS 55.5 1 M J DEE A ALEXANDER 4 M NZL 79 16-4-5-3 $221,050 6-1-1-2
9 211193 REGAL TYCOON 55 5 J MOTT J MCARDLE 4 M AUS 78 17-5-6-5 $173,600 3-0-1-2

10 661111 TAUNG 55 11 E J WALSH M CUMANI 4 G AUS 74 13-4-1-2 $123,335 3-1-0-0
11 181881 PLACO 54.5 8 L NEINDORF L O'CONNOR 5 G IRL 73 12-5-1-1 $124,270 6-3-1-0
12 321019 STEEL TRAP 54 14 H COFFEY T & C MCEVOY 3 F AUS 78 8-3-1-1 $217,709 1-1-0-0
13 111175 GOLD MEDALLIST 54 2 L NOLEN MOODY/COLEMAN 4 M AUS 76 6-4-0-0 $109,475 3-3-0-0
14 146965 SHE'S PRETTY RICH 54 6 W PIKE MATT BROWN 6 M AUS 74 41-5-7-7 $324,915 25-3-5-4
15 1151 ENAMORADA 54 13 B MERTENS C MAHER 4 M AUS 73 4-3-0-0 $82,775 0-0-0-0
16 212003 CASH 54 10 J RADLEY 3 M HICKMOTT 4 G AUS 69 7-2-2-1 $94,388 0-0-0-0

AUD 368,200

12/04/25 (343 Days)

AUD 331,510

11/01/25 (434 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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3 MODOWN
5yo b aus g
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: MISS MO

Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 20-3-4-3 Track: 4-0-1-0
Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 13-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J Hay , B M Ziegler, T Nepean, A M Hansen, A W Shore, J D Quinn, Don't Blame Burnsy  (Mgr: S Walter), P R Gough, H Lu, R Pollock, Mrs K Pollock, Mrs E R Waters, T E C
Waters, G R Burns, R Sheahan, N E Chaplin, P J Triantafy llou, A C Hall, L F Simons & Dr W

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 15 Nov  25 CAU turf 1400 G BM84 [   2] Luke Cartw right 58 $26 Taken 1:24.53 (23.39) 5 7 ..........3½ ...............No show

5 of 11 13 Dec 25 RAC turf 1400 G Open [   9] Craig Williams 54 $26 Persian Spirit 1:23.71 (22.71) 9 9 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 8 03 Jan 26 GEE turf 1400 G BM84 [   1] Ethan Brow n 59.5 $8 Harry 's Yacht 1:22.67 (23.43) 4 4 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

5 of 9 14 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G BM90 [   9] Celine Gaudry 56 $26 Ndola 1:10.51 (22.21) 4 4 .............3 .............Fair effort

5 of 11 08 Mar 26 ECH turf 1400 G Open [   3] Beau Mertens 54 $4.2 Hughes 1:24.04 (23.08) 6 5 .............1 .............Fair effort

4 DENMARK
6yo b gbr g
Sire: CAMELOT (GB)  Dam: BOARD MEETING

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 15 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jye Mcneil WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: C J Waller, CGO Racing Pty  Ltd, Sneesby  Racing, M Phillips, Mrs L Phillips, P M Carr, Platinum Dream (S Westw ood), Jalana (Mgr: D Gremmo), I Bruce, T Corkhill, Ms M J
Waller, A Lockhart, M Coli, W Coli, G Aldridge, Stew art Racing (B Stew art), Yellow  Stone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 12 16 Oct 24 CAU turf 2400 G BM84 [   5] Beau Mertens 57.5 $15 Whisky  On The Hill 2:32.74 (23.75) 9 10 .............9 ..............Well back

6 of 10 22 Mar 25 MOV turf 1500 S BM84 [   7] Jordan Childs 56 $41 Stay  Focused 1:31.97 (24.47) 9 9 ..........4½ ........Every chance

5 of 11 05 Apr 25 CAU turf 2000 G BM80 [   5] Beau Mertens 59.5 $12 My  Brothers Keeper 2:02.63 (23.21) 8 7 .............2 .............Fair effort

1 of 10 26 Apr 25 MOV turf 2040 H BM78 [   8] Beau Mertens 58.5 $6 Amphactor 2:10.05 (25.23) 8 8 ........Lnk ..............Good win

12 of 18 17 May  25 FLE turf 2800 S LR [   4] Jy e Mcneil 58.5 $18 Basilinna 2:57.88 (24.95) 4 10 ........14½ ...........Well beaten

5 PORTER
5yo b aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: PRANA

Trainer: D O'brien Barrier: 12 Total: 28-6-7-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 22-6-5-4 Track: 4-0-1-1
Fav: 9-3-3-2 58+kg: 19-5-5-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-6-1-2
J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 28-6-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), W Angelou, S Foster, G McDonald, J Mlikota, Miss C Ralph, M Bolam, C Slater, T Porter, B Cameron, Onemoore Sy ndicate (Mgr: P
O'neill), Mrs C A O'Hehir, D Y Guy z (Mgr: P Candrick), M Anderson, D Ev ans, R North, B Ch

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 10 Dec 25 SLS turf 1400 G BM70 [   1] Ry an Houston 60.5 $6.5 Stealth Of Night 1:25.37 (23.33) 1 3 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

2 of 12 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 1500 G BM70 [ 11] Logan Bates 60 $12 Watersports 1:28.72 (24.03) 1 1 ...........ns ................Nice run

1 of 12 10 Jan 26 FLE turf 1400 G BM74 [   6] Logan Bates 58 $7 Paradise City 1:22.20 (23.36) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

4 of 12 31 Jan 26 CAU turf 1400 G BM84 [ 11] Logan Bates 55.5 $4.8 Until Valhalla 1:23.82 (23.72) 1 1 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

2 of 10 21 Feb 26 CAU turf 1400 G BM84 [   6] Logan Bates 55.5 $5 Harry 's Yacht 1:23.50 (23.05) 1 1 ............¾ ................Nice run

6 NO DRAMA
6yo b/br nzl g
Sire: GHIBELLINES (AUS)  Dam: SHEEZA DRAMA

Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 7 Total: 28-7-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 8-2-3-0 58+kg: 22-4-3-2 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-7-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B J Spicer, Epic Racing (Mgr: K J Purv es), B M Pay ne, C R Fisher, Ms V N Fisher, S S Roth, M Greenberg, S M Shostak, D R Wockner, D Roseman, J Morrissey , B P
Morrissey , T M Forrester, D Sharp, A F Grant & Wash Dry  Fold Sy ndicate (Mgr: A Cosmano)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 23 Jul 25 CAN turf 1550 S BM72 [   3] A Hy eronimus 62.5 $7 Galano 1:33.89 (24.57) 1 1 .............2 ............Solid effort

9 of 9 06 Aug 25 CAN turf 1550 H BM72 [   1] Braith Nock 60.5 $3.9 Sev en's 1:35.68 (24.53) 1 1 ..........7¼ ...............No show

1 of 8 10 Jan 26 WYO turf 1200 G BM78 [   6] J Parr 57.5 $12 Mailata 1:09.16 (23.91) 2 2 ............½ ..............Good win

7 of 11 31 Jan 26 ROS turf 1350 G BM78 [   7] J Parr 59.5 $19 Sov ereign Hill 1:19.60 (23.03) 2 2 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

2 of 7 20 Feb 26 CAN turf 1550 G BM78 [   2] A Hy eronimus 60.5 $2.9 Tenderize 1:32.93 (23.16) 1 1 ............½ ................Nice run

AUD 426,240

21/12/24 (455 Days)

AUD 340,012

26/04/25 (329 Days)

AUD 320,130

10/01/26 (70 Days)

AUD 320,092

10/01/26 (70 Days)

MELBOURNE MEETING SATURDAY, 21 MAR 2026

54



7 JACKKNIFE
4yo bl gbr g
Sire: KAMEKO (USA)  Dam: DULKASHE

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Zahra WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing (Mgr: C Maher), Qatar Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: D Redv ers), Mrs B E Porter, T N Porter, W S Pelchen, G W Cleary , R & C Legh Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R P
Legh), Madden Bloodstock (Mgr: C H Madden), K N Good & A J Willoughby

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 9 22 Apr 25 GEP turf 1709 G Nov [   5] O Murphy 57.5 $2.6 Enthusium 1:48.09 (--.--) -- -- ...........nk ..............Good win

3 of 7 29 May  25 SDW turf 1609 G LR [   2] O Murphy 58 $5.5 Opera Ballo 1:42.45 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

8 of 8 17 Aug 25 DEA turf 2000 S LR [   8] O Murphy 57.5 $5.4 Damy sus 2:05.45 (--.--) -- -- ...........12 ...........Well beaten

8 WATERSPORTS
4yo br nzl m
Sire: OCEAN PARK (NZ)  Dam: STARWISH

Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 1 Total: 16-4-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 55.5 Good: 13-4-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 5-4-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 16-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs A Alex ander, Milano Bloodstock, J Wright, Ms K Kelly , Ms K How ard, D Walker, J Tzemis, T Kourbelis, J Di Battista, S Coloe & C Griffin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 10 Dec 25 SLS turf 1400 G BM70 [   4] M J Dee 54 $5.5 Stealth Of Night 1:25.37 (23.33) 7 8 ............½ ............Solid effort

1 of 12 27 Dec 25 CRA turf 1500 G BM70 [   2] Craig Williams 54 $3.1 Porter 1:28.72 (24.03) 3 3 ...........ns ..............Good win

3 of 10 10 Jan 26 FLE turf 1600 G BM70 [   5] M J Dee 57 $3.5 Midnite Storm 1:37.69 (24.07) 5 5 ............½ ............Solid effort

1 of 8 04 Feb 26 SHS turf 1500 G BM66 [   4] Craig Williams 59 $2.1 Yam 1:31.69 (22.59) 4 4 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 7 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1400 G BM78 [   5] Damian Lane 55.5 $2.7 Maisy 1:23.25 (22.25) 4 2 ...........hd ..............Good win

9 REGAL TYCOON
4yo ch aus m
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: QUIET KITTEN

Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 5 Total: 17-5-6-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Mott WT: 55 Good: 13-5-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 8-4-2-2 58+kg: 11-4-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
J+H: 13-4-4-4 Turf: 17-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Regal Bloodstock (Mgr: M H Burckhardt), R Liv ori, S Shaw , Redgum Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: B J Clay ton), S K Bennett, Monaro Bloodstock Pty  Ltd (Mgr: R J Logan), B J
Comber, J C Matthew s, N J Oliv e, A Borg, G D Soutar & C J Prostimo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 14 Nov  25 GEE turf 1307 G BM66 [   6] Zac Spain 58 $2.8 Chew ing Gum 1:18.07 (23.19) 1 1 ........Lnk ..............Good win

1 of 9 05 Dec 25 CRA turf 1300 G BM66 [   5] J Mott 60 $3.6 Illuminance 1:17.64 (23.92) 1 1 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

1 of 9 19 Dec 25 CRA turf 1300 G BM70 [   8] J Mott 60 $2.6 Metallic Ruler 1:18.38 (23.45) 1 1 ..........1½ ..............Good win

9 of 12 03 Jan 26 GEE turf 1200 G LR [   2] J Mott 56 $13 Jenni The Fox 1:09.56 (23.05) 3 4 ..........4¾ ...............No show

3 of 11 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G BM78 [   1] J Mott 58 $11 Dirty  Grin 1:10.00 (22.01) 3 3 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

10 TAUNG
4yo b aus g
Sire: TURFFONTEIN (AUS)  Dam: MISS ELSA

Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 11 Total: 13-4-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 55 Good: 12-4-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 4-4-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 6-4-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M S S Cumani, R J Ax en, Franks Crew , Miss C D Cato, D P Kerr, D J R Racing Miss Elsa, N H T Racing, Miss G Haughton, M B P W Racing, P A Birgan, R L Cox , Ms S
R Keating, R P McDonald, R Parker, Dominant 1 Racing, Brighton Stables Lady  Elsa & P Crolla

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 30 Apr 25 WAR turf 1700 S Mdn [   2] Cian Macredmond 58 $4.4 Factcheck 1:46.56 (26.22) 5 6 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

1 of 11 22 Jul 25 BYN aw t 1400 G Mdn [ 10] E J Walsh 59.5 $2.2 Sw eater Girl 1:25.53 (24.20) 7 6 .............6 ..............Good win

1 of 9 11 Aug 25 BYN aw t 1500 G BM58 [   4] E J Walsh 62 $1.9 Shooter Mcgav in 1:31.19 (24.43) 6 4 ..........3½ ..............Good win

1 of 7 26 Aug 25 BYN aw t 1500 G BM78 [   5] E J Walsh 54 $2.1 Deliv ering 1:31.36 (23.43) 5 3 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

1 of 9 28 Feb 26 WAT turf 1300 G BM70 [   4] E J Walsh 60 $3 Lethal Thoughts 1:16.69 (23.20) 5 6 ...........ns ..............Good win

AUD 20,177

22/04/25 (333 Days)

AUD 221,050

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 173,600

19/12/25 (92 Days)

AUD 123,335

28/02/26 (21 Days)
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11 PLACO
5yo b irl g
Sire: STARSPANGLEDBANNER (AUS)  Dam: SPINAMISS

Trainer: L O'connor Barrier: 8 Total: 12-5-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 12-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms T M Ox lade, A P Barns & Saints Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 02 Aug 25 MBR turf 1400 S BM76 [   7] Rochelle Milnes 54 $5 Fast Bubbles 1:24.79 (23.89) 4 1 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

1 of 11 23 Aug 25 MPK turf 1550 S BM64 [ 11] J Holder 61 $7 Willy beafactor 1:34.03 (24.54) 6 6 ...........hd ..............Good win

8 of 11 13 Sep 25 MOP turf 1600 G BM70 [ 10] Connor Murtagh 60 $10 Darknconfidential 1:36.74 (23.14) 2 1 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

8 of 13 07 Feb 26 MOP turf 1200 G BM68 [   7] Jake Toeroek 60.5 $19 Thunder Shoc 1:09.50 (22.39) 3 3 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

1 of 7 28 Feb 26 MPK turf 1400 S BM78 [   6] Teagan Voorham 55 $4.8 Tex an Windstorm 1:24.16 (23.33) 1 1 ..........3¼ ..............Good win

12 STEEL TRAP
3yo ch aus f
Sire: KING'S LEGACY (AUS)  Dam: LOCHITA

Trainer: T & C Mcevoy Barrier: 14 Total: 8-3-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 54 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Yu Long Inv estments

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 26 Apr 25 MOP turf 1200 G G3 [   7] Jamie Melham 55.5 $3.2 Legacy  Bound 1:10.19 (23.28) 2 2 ..........2¾ ................Nice run

1 of 8 10 May  25 MOP turf 1200 G G3 [   6] Jamie Melham 55.5 $1.8 Brav e Design 1:10.72 (22.97) 4 2 ..........1½ ..............Good win

16 of 18 13 Sep 25 FLE turf 1100 G LR [   5] Jamie Melham 58.5 $8.5 My  Gladiola 1:03.09 (22.23) 6 9 ..........7½ Disappointing run

1 of 8 01 Oct 25 SHS turf 1400 G BM74 [   1] L Currie 54.5 $3.5 Sneaky  Sunrise 1:26.03 (21.88) 4 4 ...........hd ..............Good win

9 of 12 18 Oct 25 CAU turf 1600 G G1 [ 12] L Currie 56 $41 Ole Dancer 1:37.83 (23.30) 9 9 ..........7¾ ...............No show

13 GOLD MEDALLIST
4yo b/br aus m
Sire: PIERATA (AUS)  Dam: OLYMPIC MEDAL

Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 6-4-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 54 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), B B T Oly mpic Medal (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), I S Giles, N B Huby , G A Leahy , P Iv ey , S J Bartlett, G Coy , Mrs E Elliott, P
Lange, B Scollard, Mrs J L Iv ey , C A Cullen & K J Cullen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 28 Aug 25 BED turf 1400 H OB64 [   1] Emily  Pozman 55.5 $2.5 British Poet 1:27.57 (24.63) 3 4 .............1 ..............Good win

1 of 11 17 Sep 25 BED turf 1400 S BM66 [   6] Luke Cartw right 57 $7 Ov eractiv e 1:24.22 (24.11) 4 4 .............1 ..............Good win

1 of 10 27 Sep 25 SHS turf 1400 G BM70 [   2] Emily  Pozman 57.5 $2.6 Coco Jen 1:24.32 (22.39) 3 3 ............¾ ..............Good win

7 of 7 01 Feb 26 SAL turf 1200 G BM78 [   6] Emily  Pozman 55 $2.8 Immortal Star 1:09.16 (23.20) 6 5 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

5 of 11 28 Feb 26 FLE turf 1200 G BM78 [   4] Zac Spain 57 $14 Dirty  Grin 1:10.00 (22.01) 6 4 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

14 SHE'S PRETTY RICH
6yo gr/br aus m
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: PRETTY SNITZEL

Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 41-5-7-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 54 Good: 19-3-2-2 Track: 7-0-2-1
Fav: 5-2-2-1 58+kg: 18-3-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-5-4
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-5-5 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs L M Brow n, T A Hartley , B D'Abaco, Mrs E D'Abaco, D B McAuley , Mrs L J Matthew s, A B Matthew s, C D Arnott, Mrs C F Blundy , P L Blake, M Reilly , Mrs M L Hicks,
Z K King, Mrs J Harmes, Mrs J D Daley , R S Daley  & Brow ns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brow n)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 10 20 Sep 25 CAU turf 1400 G BM78 [   4] Hannah Edgley 56 $26 Shadhav ar 1:23.09 (23.22) 4 4 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

6 of 12 15 Oct 25 CAU turf 1440 G BM70 [   2] Hannah Edgley 58 $20 Surfin' Bird 1:24.32 (22.96) 3 4 ..........8¼ ........Every chance

9 of 11 26 Oct 25 SAL turf 1400 H BM70 [   2] Hannah Edgley 58.5 $4.8 Keane Enuff 1:27.42 (25.21) 1 1 .............9 ...............No show

6 of 9 08 Feb 26 HOB turf 1200 S G3 [   4] Liam Riordan 56.5 $31 Sanniy a 1:12.07 (24.10) 8 9 ..........4½ ........Every chance

5 of 12 25 Feb 26 LAU turf 1400 G G3 [ 12] Liam Riordan 57 $26 Sanniy a 1:23.55 (22.87) 6 5 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

AUD 124,270

28/02/26 (21 Days)

AUD 217,709

01/10/25 (171 Days)

AUD 109,475

27/09/25 (175 Days)

AUD 324,915

10/09/25 (192 Days)
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15 ENAMORADA
4yo b aus m
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: FORTUNE OF WAR

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 13 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 54 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Sneesby  Racing, My stery  Dow ns, Mrs C M Cook, M S Hov ey , M J Harv ey , A R E Inv estments, A C Hall, Merricks Station, J M Simmons, Ms S M
Fitzgerald & W A Bourne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 10 19 Sep 25 BAR turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Ethan Brow n 57.5 $2.7 Trebilco 1:12.85 (23.32) 4 3 .............6 ..............Good win

1 of 6 01 Oct 25 SHS turf 1300 G BM66 [   3] Ethan Brow n 56.5 $1.7 Siesta 1:17.74 (21.63) 4 3 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

5 of 10 04 Feb 26 SHS turf 1300 G BM66 [   8] Beau Mertens 59 $1.8 Winsome Star 1:17.37 (22.53) 7 4 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 8 25 Feb 26 SHS turf 1300 S BM66 [   3] Ethan Brow n 59 $2.9 Trapdoor 1:18.02 (23.41) 5 4 ........Lnk ..............Good win

16 CASH
4yo b aus g
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: SUPER CASH

Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Radley (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Minella Bloodstock (Mgr: M J Hickmott), J A O'Neill, Sey mour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Arrow field Pastoral Pty  Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), Halo Racing Serv ices Pty  Ltd,
Ms K L Solomon, The Clan (Mgr: Dr B S Bellinge), A P Scafidi, Sy mphony  Racing (Mgr: P

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 30 Aug 25 MOP turf 1200 S BM64 [   9] Todd Pannell 60 $2.6 Nicish 1:13.75 (23.57) 1 1 ...........ns ..............Good win

2 of 8 13 Dec 25 GAW turf 1200 G BM76 [   6] Todd Pannell 56 $1.8 The Stalker 1:10.41 (23.16) 5 6 ........Lnk ................Nice run

14 of 18 10 Jan 26 GCO turf 1300 G 4 [   6] Ethan Brow n 57 $6.5 Now  Is The Hour 1:14.89 (23.87) 6 5 .............9 ..............Well back

10 of 15 17 Jan 26 GCO turf 1200 G 6 [   4] Craig Williams 55.5 $21 Haw ker Hall 1:08.94 (22.89) 15 15 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

3 of 9 07 Mar 26 MBR turf 1200 G Open [   5] Todd Pannell 58.5 $7 Shadhav ar 1:11.73 (23.85) 8 7 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

AUD 82,775

25/02/26 (24 Days)

AUD 94,388

30/08/25 (203 Days)
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